_?%43}_}29 - EPxplll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris Po

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q700. You mentioned that your highest level of education is [INSERT RESPONSE FROM dmEdu]. In addition to that degree/certification, what
additional degrees/certifications have you received? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 1

10 Jan 2020
Tablel

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) ) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Trade Certificate 244 134 110 20 109 63 51 56 43 64 55 23 3 244 - 96 74 61 147 32 50
20% 22% 19% 16% 26% 17% 17% 21% 67% 29% 39% 7% 2% 31% - 18% 28% 19% 19% 23% 28%
FG LM HIKLM LM HLM o P S
Associate’s Degree 89 50 39 12 40 23 15 - - 47 - 33 9 89 - 39 17 26 41 16 19
7% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 5% - - 21% - 10% 5% 11% - 7% % 8% 5% 12% 11%
HIKLM HIK HK [¢] S S
College/University Degree 279 174 105 14 114 93 59 - - - - 250 30 279 - 163 36 63 141 32 60
23% 28% 18% 11% 27% 25% 20% - - - - 2% 18% 36% - 31% 14% 20% 18% 23% 33%
C D D HIJKM HIJK (o] QR S
Post-baccal aureate 35 26 10 3 21 8 3 - - - - 31 5 35 - 19 5 6 10 4 22
Certificate 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% - - - - 9% 3% 4% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 12%
C G HIJKM H o] ST
Master's Degree 108 71 37 8 40 42 18 - - - - - 108 108 - 59 16 27 69 7 16
9% 12% 6% 6% 10% 11% 6% - - - - - 64% 14% - 11% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9%
C HIJKL o
Post-master’s Certificate 18 12 6 2 2 9 5 - - - - - 18 18 - 10 1 5 12 3 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - - - - 11% 2% - 2% * 1% 2% 2% 2%
HIJKL (o]
Professional Degree (e.g., 34 21 13 3 14 10 7 - - - - - 34 34 - 23 5 4 25 2 4
JD, MD, OD) 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - - - - - HIJ}%E% 61% - é% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Doctoral Degree (PhD) 17 10 8 4 12 1 1 - - - - - 17 17 - 8 5 4 14 - 2
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% * * - - - - - 10% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1%
F F HIJKL [¢]
Other 103 43 61 8 27 29 40 22 13 21 30 15 1 103 - 41 19 35 66 18 14
9% % 10% 6% 6% 8% 13% 9% 20% 10% 21% 4% 1% 13% - 8% % 11% 9% 13% 8%
E M HILM M HILM o
None 420 176 244 71 103 115 132 186 10 103 63 54 5 - 420 144 112 128 309 44 39
35% 29% 41% 56% 25% 31% 44% 71% 15% 46% 44% 15% 3% - 100% 27% 42% 40% 40% 32% 22%
B EF EF  IJKLM M ILM ILM M N P P u
At least 1 additional 786 438 348 55 314 252 164 76 54 119 78 295 163 786 - 383 153 192 459 93 141
degree/certification 65% 71% 59% 44% 75% 69% 56% 29% 85% 54% 56% 85% 97% 100% - 73% 58% 60% 60% 68% 78%
C DG DG HIK H H HJIK HIJKL [e] QR S
At least 2 additional 94 58 36 9 47 18 20 2 1 13 7 37 34 94 - 44 15 33 45 16 26
degrees/certifications 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7% 1% 2% 6% 5% 11% 20% 12% - 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 14%
F H H HI HIJKL (0] S
At least 3 additional 25 22 3 2 10 5 9 - - - - 12 13 25 - 16 4 4 13 2 10
degreeg/certifications 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - - - - 3% 8% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6%
C HJ HIJK o S
Sigma 1348 716 633 144 483 391 330 264 66 235 147 406 230 928 420 602 290 357 834 157 230
112%  116% 107% 114% 116% 107% 111% 101% 102% 106% 105% 116% 137% 118% 100% 114% 109%  112% 109% 115% 127%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Tablel

Q700. You mentioned that your highest level of education is [INSERT RESPONSE FROM dmEdu]. In addition to that degree/certification, what
additional degrees/certifications have you received? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduale White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Base: Some College Or Higher

Q705. Did you have ajob (e.g., paid internship, work-study, full-time job, etc.) while attending school?

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 3

10 Jan 2020
Table2

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
Unweighted Base 851 388 463 54 332 253 212 - - 166 206 301 178 623 228 376 150 260 583 69 140
Weighted Base 879 470 409 75* 335 280 189 x* B 222 141 349 168 655 224 422 152* 245 528 96* 153*
YES (NET) 829 447 382 73 326 256 174 - - 194 131 338 166 637 192 409 142 228 501 94 142
94% 95% 93% 97% Fgé% 91% 92% - - 87% 93% 9‘7]% 3'2% 98% 86% 97% 93% 93% 95% 98% 93%
Yes, afull-timejob (35 646 366 281 52 267 209 119 - - 142 106 263 136 518 129 333 124 156 393 76 111
hours or more pér week) 74% 78% 69% 69% 88% 7(431% 63% - - 64% 76% 75)% 8‘]].% 78% 57% 73% 8}%% 64% 74% 79% 73%
t-time job (less 183 81 101 21 59 47 56 - - 52 24 75 31 119 63 7 18 72 108 18 31
than 3 hours per week) 21% 17% Zg% 28% 18% 17% ég% - - 24% 17% 22% 18% 18% 2,\81% 18% 12% PZ(%% 20% 19% 20%
No 50 23 27 2 8 25 15 - - 28 10 11 2 18 32 12 10 17 28 2 10
6% 5% 7% 3% 3% g% g% - - Lll\%% ’\%% 3% 1% 3% lﬁ% 3% % % 5% 2% %
Sigma 879 470 409 75 335 280 189 - - 222 141 349 168 655 224 422 152 245 528 96 153
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste % fisK Tevel) - - - HIT7J - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small'base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: Did Not Work While In School

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| wanted to focus on my
studies

| didn’t need the money
| didn’t havetime

| couldn’t handle extra
stress

| couldn’t find ajob
Other

Sigma

Q710. You mentioned you did not work while attending school. Which of the following are reasons why you did not work while you were going to school?
Please select all that apply.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 4

10 Jan 2020
Table3

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training m Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
46 16 30 1 12 16 17 - - 13 18 12 3 19 27 12 10 16 27 4 11
50* 23w 27k %k grr 25w 158 ™ o 2g#* 10%* 11%* %k 1g%+ 3w 108 10%* 174+ 2gw* %k 10%*
38 18 19 2 6 22 7 - - 25 5 6 1 10 28 10 6 15 22 * 7
75% 80% 70% 100% 73% 89% 48% - - 90% 48% 59% 7% 53% 87% 84% 59% 87% 80% 13% 67%
18 9 9 2 1 9 6 - - 7 2 9 1 8 10 7 2 6 12 - 4
36% 40% 33% 100% 11% 37% 40% - - 24% 20% 81% 46% 47% 31% 62% 21% 33% 42% - 41%
12 4 9 2 4 3 3 - - 3 6 3 1 5 7 3 2 5 6 2 *
24% 15% 31% 100% 47% 12% 18% - - 9% 58% 29% 31% 28% 21% 23% 18% 26% 21% 87% 2%
6 1 4 2 1 1 2 - - 1 2 2 - 1 4 - - 4 2 2 -
12% 6% 16% 100% 17% 2% 11% - - 5% 22% 21% - 8% 14% - - 25% 7% 68% -
4 * 3 - - 2 2 - - 3 * - * 2 2 1 * 2 4 - -
% 2% 12% - - 6% 15% - - 11% 4% - 23% 8% % 9% 4% 11% 13% - -
77 33 45 9 13 36 20 - - 39 15 20 3 26 51 21 10 31 46 4 11
154% 143% 163% 400% 149% 147% 132% - - 139% 153% 191% 177% 144% 159% 177% 102%  181% 164% 168% 110%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% nisk level) - BIC - DIETFIG - AIITI/KILIN - N/O - PIQIR - STT70
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q711. Who do you believe should be primarily responsible for paying for a student’s college education?

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 5

10 Jan 2020
Table4

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

The student 481 237 244 33 139 157 153 109 32 93 66 130 51 304 177 229 109 115 349 33 56
40% 39% 41% 26% 33% [A)lg% Sé% 41% Sl\(/)l% 42% 4’\%% 37% 30% 39% 42% 44% 41% 36% _Ié}S% 24% 31%

Their parents/family 336 170 166 17 126 102 91 73 12 53 20 106 72 237 99 157 58 90 218 44 53
members 28% 28% 28% 14% 38% 28% 36% 2&% 18% 24% 15% ?&% HIJéE% 30% 24% 30% 22% 28% 28% 32% 29%

The government 327 177 150 68 134 85 41 64 19 59 48 99 39 210 117 121 84 100 166 58 62
27% 29% 25% 54% 32% 23% 14% 24% 30% 26% 34% 28% 23% 27% 28% 23% 32% 31% 22% 43% 34%

EFG FG G P P S S

Other 62 30 31 8 19 23 12 17 1 17 7 13 7 34 27 19 14 14 36 3 10
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% % 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

o rnisk level) - - -
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Q715. Are you currently working in the same field/profession in which you received your degree(s)/certification(s)?

Base: Has Associate’s Degree Or Higher

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 6

10 Jan 2020
Table5

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Unweighted Base 811 368 443 41 308 254 208 - 126 - 206 301 178 639 172 352 149 230 563 64 131

Weighted Base 721 392 329 52** 275 245 149 x* 64* Bl 141 349 168 590 131* 371 119* 171 429 85* 123*

Yes 482 273 209 39 200 167 76 - 4 - 77 239 126 418 64 245 79 121 275 62 20
67% 70% 64% 76% 7&% GGS% 51% - 64% - 54% 6}5(9% 7'2% 701% 49% 66% 66% 71% 64% 73% 73%

No 239 119 120 13 75 78 73 - 23 - 64 109 42 172 67 126 40 50 155 23 33
33% 30% 36% 24% 27% 32% ég% - 36% - IflMG% 31% 25% 29% 5&% 34% 34% 29% 36% 27% 27%

Sigma 721 392 329 52 275 245 149 - 64 - 141 349 168 590 131 371 119 171 429 85 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk evel) - BIC - DIETF/G - A/IIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - STT7U
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Society makesit seem like
collegeis the only choice
hen'in realnt){(lt lsfn’tth
reparing workers for the
Pegp Worlgd.

A college degree (e.g.,
hel%gr’ S deggrees isg worth
the extratimet takes.

Advanced degrees (e.g.,

m ’s degree) are worth
the extra time they take.
Getting any degreeis
better gnanynoegegree atall.

Getting adegree in your
area of interest 1s not worth
it if there aren’t good
career options available.

You don't need a college
degree to make a good
living.

A college degree (e.g.,
bachel%?’ s c?ggrees i'sg worth
the cost.

Advanced degrees (e.g.,
master’ s degree) are worth
the cost.

Four-year colleges are the
best avenue to Career
success.

A high school degreeis not
enotétfqlféat-o be successful in

Q725. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 7
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Table6

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

976 486 489 102 323 308 242 215 48 192 108 277 136 634 342 433 212 251 630 107 139
81% 79% 83% 81% 7% 84% 82% 82% 75% 87|% 76% 79% 81% 81% 81% 82% 80% 79% 82% 78% 1%

938 469 469 96 314 295 232 202 35 160 100 297 143 622 315 441 186 240 585 110 142
78% 76% 79% 76% 75% 81% 78% 77|% 55% 72|% 7Ji% I?E% I.E];E% 79% 75% QSé% 70% 75% 76% 80% 79%

870 440 430 87 306 270 207 189 38 160 94 257 133 581 290 401 173 226 530 116 133
72% 72% 73% 69% 73% 74% 70% 2% 59% 72% 67% 74|% TI%% 74% 69% 7Q6% 65% 71% 69% 8§1% 73%

849 442 407 92 290 267 199 185 36 139 100 257 132 564 285 393 191 208 531 115 127
70% 2% 69% 73% 69% 73% 67% 7(i% 56% 63% ”i% 7|31% 7I':i])% 2% 68% 73% 2% 65% 69% S861% 70%

836 427 410 76 293 261 207 189 45 143 92 258 110 535 302 387 182 198 530 86 130
69% 69% 69% 60% 70% 71% 70% 2% 70% 65% 65% 74% 65% 68% 2% 7é% 69% 62% 69% 63% 2%

834 415 418 75 281 240 237 179 41 174 91 240 107 538 296 374 167 225 540 97 120
69% 68% 71% 60% 67% 65% DE'(:)% 68% 64% IK7I\§/I,% 65% 69% 64% 68% 70% 71% 63% 70% 70% 71% 66%

802 409 392 65 283 246 208 167 34 125 92 263 121 556 246 388 156 195 484 105 132
66% 67% 66% 52% 68% 67% 70% 64% 52% 56% 65% 76% 72% 71% 58% 74% 59% 61% 63% 76% 73%

D D D HIJ 13 o QR S S

781 404 378 75 279 231 196 178 32 130 78 230 133 534 247 362 171 192 477 107 125
65% 66% 64% 60% 67% 63% 66% ?'%% 50% 59% 56% 66|% HIJ}ZE% 68% 59% 63% 64% 60% 62% 72% 69%

773 428 345 74 272 247 181 167 26 136 72 248 124 545 228 353 166 195 464 99 126
64% 78% 58% 59% 65% 67% 61% ?lé(l% 41% 6]i% 51% T&% Ijll(l% 68% 54% 67% 63% 61% 60% 73% 70%

759 400 359 76 302 233 148 149 36 121 77 57 119 538 221 366 145 187 433 105 133
63% 65% 61% 61% 72% 64% 50% 57% 56% 55% 55% 74% 71% 69% 53% 70% 55% 59% 56% 76% 74%

FG G HIIK HIIK o QR S S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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The Harris Poll
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A high school degreeis
not enough to be™ |
successful in America

Four-year colleges are the
best avenue to career
success.

Advanced degrees (e.g.,
master’s degree) are worth
the cost.

A college degree (e.g.,
bachel%gr’ s deeggrees ig worth
the cost.

You don't need a college
degree to make a good
living.

Getting adegree in your
area of interest is not worth
it if there aren’t good
career options available.

Gettinﬂ]anyd reeis
better than'no degree at all.

Advanced degrees (e.g.,
master’s degree) are worth
the extratime they take.

A college degree (e.g.,
elor's degree) isworth
the extratime it takes.

Society makesit seem like
collegeis the only choice
hen'in realnt){(lt I?ﬁth
reparing workers for the
Pegp Worlgd.

Q725. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
SUMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 8

10 Jan 2020
Table7

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
447 214 232 49 115 133 148 114 28 101 64 91 49 247 199 160 120 132 335 33 48
37% 35% 39% 39% 28% 36% 50% 43% 44% 45% 45% 26% 29% 31% 47% 30% 45% 41% 44% 24% 26%
E EF LM LM LM LM N P P TU
433 186 247 52 146 120 115 96 38 86 69 101 44 241 192 173 99 125 304 38 54
36% 30% 42% 41% 35% 33% 39% 36% 59% 39% 49% 29% 26% 31% 46% 33% 37% 39% 40% 27% 30%
B HILM M HLM N
425 211 214 51 138 136 100 84 32 92 63 119 35 251 173 165 95 127 292 30 56
35% 34% 36% 40% 33% 37% 34% 32% 50% 41% 44% 34% 21% 32% 41% 31% 36% 40% 38% 22% 31%
M HLM M HM M N P T
404 205 199 61 135 121 88 96 31 97 49 85 47 230 175 139 110 125 285 33 48
34% 33% 34% 48% 32% 33% 30% 36% 48% 44% 35% 24% 28% 29% 42% 26% 41% 39% 37% 24% 27%
EFG L LM LM N P P TU
372 199 173 50 136 127 59 83 23 48 49 109 61 248 124 153 98 95 228 40 61
31% 32% 29% 4((3)% Sg% Bé:% 20% 32% Sg% 21% 3?% 31% 3(3% 32% 30% 29% 37% 30% 30% 29% 34%
370 188 182 50 125 105 89 73 19 79 49 91 58 251 119 139 83 121 238 51 50
31%  31%  31% 40% 30% 29% 30% 28% 30% 35% 35% 26% 35% 32% 28% 26%  31% 33% 31% 37% 28%
357 172 185 33 127 99 97 78 28 83 41 91 36 221 136 134 74 111 238 22 54
30% 28%  31% 27% 31% 27% 33% 0% 4% S0 29% 26% 21% 28% 32% 25%  28% 3% 3% 16% 30%
336 174 161 39 111 97 89 74 26 62 47 92 35 205 131 126 92 93 239 22 48
28% 28% 27% 31% 27% 26% 30% 28% L4M1% 28% 3M3% 26% 21% 26% 31% 24% 33% 29% 3_2|I._% 16% 27%
268 145 123 30 103 71 64 61 29 62 40 52 25 163 105 86 79 79 183 27 39
22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 22% 23% 45% 28% 29% 15% 15% 21% 25% 16% 30% 25% 24% 20% 21%
HIKLM LM LM P P
230 128 102 23 94 59 54 48 16 30 33 72 32 152 79 94 53 68 138 30 42
19% 21% 17% 19% 23% 16% 18% 18% 23% 13% 24% 21% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 22% 23%
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1. Advanced degrees (e.g., master’s degree) are worth the extra time they take.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 9

10 Jan 2020
Table8

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 870 440 430 87 306 270 207 189 38 160 94 257 133 581 290 401 173 226 530 116 133
2% 2% 73% 69% 73% 74% 70% 2% 59% 2% 67% 74}% TP%% 74% 69% 706% 65% 71% 69% Sé% 73%

Strongly agree 348 188 159 33 136 100 79 71 12 59 38 103 64 251 96 172 75 79 183 59 61
29% 31% 27% 26% 33% 27% 27% 27% 19% 26% 27% 30% ?_'BI% 3C2)% 23% 33% 28% 25% 24% 43% 3451%

Somewhat agree 523 252 271 54 170 170 129 118 26 101 56 154 69 329 193 228 98 147 347 57 72
43% 41% 46% 43% 41% 46% 43% 45% 40% 45% 40% 44% 41% 42% 46% 43% 37% 46% 45% 41% 40%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 336 174 161 39 111 97 89 74 26 62 47 92 35 205 131 126 92 93 239 22 48
28% 28% 27% 31% 27% 26% 30% 28% I_AI\%% 28% 3’3% 26% 21% 26% 31% 24% 3g% 29% 3_Il_% 16% 27%

Somewhat disagree 258 130 127 24 80 75 79 57 16 42 35 81 28 155 102 104 69 65 188 13 39
21% 21% 22% 19% 19% 21% 27% 22% 24% 19% 25% 23% 16% 20% 24% 20% 26% 20% 2_A|1_% 9% 2_%%

Strongly disagree 78 44 34 15 31 22 10 16 11 21 12 11 7 50 28 22 23 28 51 9 9
6% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 3% 6% 17% 9% 9% 3% 4% 6% % 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5%

G HLM L L P P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

2. Advanced degrees (e.g., master’s degree) are worth the cost.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 10

10 Jan 2020
Table9

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 781 404 378 75 279 231 196 178 32 130 78 230 133 534 247 362 171 192 477 107 125
65% 66% 64% 60% 67% 63% 66% ?E% 50% 59% 56% 66|% HIJlZE% 608% 59% GF%% 64% 60% 62% 73% 69%

Strongly agree 310 175 135 24 129 89 68 63 8 54 34 96 55 239 71 162 67 63 159 52 68
26% 28% 23% 19% 31% 24% 23% 24% 13% 24% 24% 28|% 3?;% 300% 17% 3&% 25% 20% 21% 33% 3;%

Somewhat agree 471 229 243 51 150 142 128 116 24 76 45 134 77 295 176 200 104 129 318 55 57
39% 37% 41% 41% 36% 39% 43% 4|1(1% 38% 34% 32% 38% 42% 38% 42% 38% 39% 40% 41% 40% 32%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 425 211 214 51 138 136 100 84 32 92 63 119 35 251 173 165 95 127 292 30 56
35% 34% 36% 40% 33% 37% 34% 32% 50% 41% 44% 34% 21% 32% 41% 31% 36% 40% 38% 22% 31%

M HLM M HM M N P T

Somewhat disagree 305 152 153 40 91 98 76 63 20 63 45 86 28 187 118 136 60 81 215 23 32
25% 25% 26% 32% 22% 27% 26% 24% 3M1% 2’5'3% 3M2% 25% 17% 24% 28% 26% 23% 25% 23% 17% 18%

Strongly disagree 119 59 61 10 47 38 24 21 12 29 18 33 7 65 55 29 34 47 77 7 24
10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% HLll\%% 1’\%% 1’3% 9% 4% 8% 16% 5% 13% 1;% 10% 5% 13%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
3. A college degree (e.g., bachelor’s degree) is worth the extra time it takes.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 11

10 Jan 2020
Table10

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Som Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 938 469 469 96 314 295 232 202 35 160 100 297 143 622 315 441 186 240 585 110 142
78% 76% 79% 76% 75% 81% 78% 77|% 55% 72|% 7l|% IJ8|§% IJSE% 79% 75% éié% 70% 75% 76% 80% 79%

Strongly agree 387 215 173 27 148 134 78 71 11 58 39 137 72 293 94 192 79 93 217 55 77
32% 35% 29% 22% 35% 37% 26% 27% 16% 26% 28% 39% 43% 37% 22% 37% 30% 29% 28% 40% 42%

DG DG HIJK HIIK o S S

Somewhat agree 550 254 296 69 166 162 154 131 25 102 61 160 72 329 221 248 107 147 368 55 65
46% 41% Sg% SE% 40% 44% 5%% 50% 39% 46% 43% 46% 43% 42% Eﬁ% 47% 40% 46% 43% 40% 36%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 268 145 123 30 103 71 64 61 29 62 40 52 25 163 105 86 79 79 183 27 39
22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 22% 23% 45% 28% 29% 15% 15% 21% 25% 16% 30% 25% 24% 20% 21%

HIKLM LM LM P P

Somewhat disagree 192 103 89 19 77 48 49 42 25 42 30 36 17 112 81 68 52 55 137 21 26
16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 16% HJKLSI\%% IE% L2M2% 10% 10% 14% 19% 13% 20% 17% 18% 16% 14%

Strongly disagree 76 42 34 11 26 24 15 18 4 19 10 16 8 52 24 18 27 24 46 6 13
6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 3% 18% g% 6% 4% %

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

4. A college degree (e.g., bachelor’s degree) is worth the cost.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 12

10 Jan 2020
Table11

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 802 409 392 65 283 246 208 167 34 125 92 263 121 556 246 388 156 195 484 105 132
66% 67% 66% 52% 68% 67% 70% 64% 52% 56% 65% 76% 2% 71% 58% 74% 59% 61% 63% 76% 73%

D D D HIJ 1J (0] QR S S

Strongly agree 326 180 146 24 122 116 63 65 8 49 34 116 54 241 85 167 50 80 173 50 63
27% 29% 25% 19% 29% 3(%% 21% 25|% 13% 22% 24% 33% 32|% 36% 20% 3(%% 19% 25% 23% 3;% 33%

Somewhat agree 476 229 247 41 161 130 145 102 26 76 58 148 67 315 160 221 106 115 311 54 69
39% 37% 42% 32% 38% 35% Dég% 39% 40% 34% 41% 42% 40% 40% 38% 42% 40% 36% 40% 40% 38%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 404 205 199 61 135 121 88 96 31 97 49 85 47 230 175 139 110 125 285 33 48
34% 33% 34% 48% 32% 33% 30% 36% 48% 44% 35% 24% 28% 29% 42% 26% 41% 39% 37% 24% 27%

EFG L LM LM N P P TU

Somewhat disagree 284 137 147 43 96 79 65 70 23 64 31 59 37 163 121 103 69 88 200 24 35
24% 22% 25% 3é% 23% 22% 22% ZZ% I_Sla% ZE% 22% 17% 22% 21% 23% 20% 26% 23% 26% 18% 19%

Strongly disagree 120 68 52 18 38 41 23 25 8 33 18 26 10 67 54 35 41 37 84 8 14
10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% I_1’&% 13% 7% 6% 8% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 6% 8%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

5. Getting a degree in your area of interest is not worth it if there aren’t good career options available.

Q725_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 13

10 Jan 2020
Table12

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 836 427 410 76 293 261 207 189 45 143 92 258 110 535 302 387 182 198 530 86 130
69% 69% 69% 60% 70% 71% 70% 2% 70% 65% 65% 74% 65% 68% 2% 7é% 69% 62% 69% 63% 2%

Strongly agree 360 188 172 23 139 107 91 86 20 69 34 110 42 231 129 174 7 84 231 39 59
30% 31% 29% 18% 38% 29% 31% 33% 31% 31% 24% 32% 25% 29% 31% 33% 29% 26% 30% 29% 33%

Somewhat agree 476 239 237 53 154 154 116 103 25 75 58 148 68 304 173 213 105 114 299 47 71
39% 39% 40% 42% 37% 42% 39% 39% 39% 34% 41% 42% 40% 39% 41% 40% 40% 36% 39% 34% 39%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 370 188 182 50 125 105 89 73 19 79 49 91 58 251 119 139 83 121 238 51 50
31% 31% 31% 40% 30% 29% 30% 28% 30% 35% 35% 26% 35% 32% 28% 26% 31% 33% 31% 37% 28%

Somewhat disagree 267 128 139 29 80 88 70 52 13 57 34 68 43 180 87 98 60 91 184 27 34
22% 21% 23% 23% 19% 24% 24% 20% 20% 26% 24% 20% 26% 23% 21% 19% 23% 23% 24% 20% 19%

Strongly disagree 103 59 43 21 45 18 19 21 6 22 15 23 15 71 31 41 23 30 54 24 16
9% 10% 7% Flg% 1'1:.% 5% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% lg% 9%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

6. Getting any degree is better than no degree at all.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 14

10 Jan 2020
Table13

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Som Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 849 442 407 92 290 267 199 185 36 139 100 257 132 564 285 393 191 208 531 115 127
70% 2% 69% 3% 69% 73% 67% 70|% 56% 63% 7l|% 7|31% 78% 2% 68% 73% 2% 65% 69% Ssd% 70%

Strongly agree 378 204 173 42 130 132 74 82 5 57 35 136 62 269 109 182 82 83 218 67 58
31% 33% 29% 34% 31% 38% 25% 31|% 9% 26|% 2[-'1% I.?l%% 37|% 361% 26% BS% 31% 26% 28% 348% 32%

Somewhat agree 471 237 234 50 160 135 126 102 30 82 65 121 70 296 176 211 109 125 313 48 68
39% 39% 40% 40% 38% 37% 42% 39% 47% 37% 4E% 35% 42% 38% 42% 40% 41% 39% 41% 35% 38%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 357 172 185 33 127 99 97 78 28 83 41 91 36 221 136 134 74 111 238 22 54
30% 28% 31% 27% 31% 27% 33% 30% HKLAI\‘/}% L3I\;% 29% 26% 21% 28% 32% 25% 28% 38% 3_Il_% 16% 3_?%

Somewhat disagree 261 132 129 27 90 75 69 60 19 57 28 71 25 159 101 103 48 78 171 15 44
22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 23% 23% 2’3% 2’3% 20% 20% 15% 20% 24% 20% 18% 24% 2_|2_% 11% 2#%

Strongly disagree 96 40 56 7 38 24 27 17 9 25 13 20 11 62 34 31 26 33 67 8 10
8% % 9% 5% 9% 7% 9% % HLlla% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 6% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

7.You don’t need a college degree to make a good living.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 15

10 Jan 2020
Table14

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 834 415 418 75 281 240 237 179 41 174 91 240 107 538 296 374 167 225 540 97 120
69% 68% 71% 60% 67% 65% Dgg% 68% 64% 9% 65% 69% 64% 68% 70% 71% 63% 70% 70% 1% 66%

Strongly agree 353 185 168 36 123 94 100 75 22 73 37 105 42 221 133 163 70 99 236 31 48
29% 30% 28% 29% 29% 26% 34% 29% 34% 33% 26% 30% 25% 28% 32% 31% 26% 31% 31% 23% 27%

Somewhat agree 480 230 250 39 159 145 137 104 19 101 55 135 65 317 163 211 98 126 304 65 72
40% 38% 42% 31% 38% 40% 48% 40% 30% 46|% 39% 39% 39% 40% 39% 40% 37% 39% 40% 48% 40%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 372 199 173 50 136 127 59 83 23 48 49 109 61 248 124 153 98 95 228 40 61
31% 32% 29% 4((5)% 38% 3(?% 20% 32% 3?% 21% 33% 31% 3(3% 32% 30% 29% 37% 30% 30% 29% 34%

Somewhat disagree 239 129 110 39 76 82 41 55 14 29 34 75 32 149 91 90 68 65 160 16 38
20% 21% 19% E3(]3.% 18% 2(%% 14% 21% 22% 13% 231% 22% 19% 19% 22% 17% 28% 20% 21% 12% 21%

Strongly disagree 133 69 63 11 60 45 17 28 9 18 15 33 29 99 33 62 29 30 69 24 23
11% 11% 11% 9% 1é% 162% 6% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% il].z% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9% lg% 13%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

8. A high school degree is not enough to be successful in America.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 16

10 Jan 2020
Table15

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 759 400 359 76 302 233 148 149 36 121 77 257 119 538 221 366 145 187 433 105 133
63% 65% 61% 61% 72% 64% 50% 57% 56% 55% 55% 74% 71% 69% 53% 70% 55% 59% 56% 76% 74%

FG G HIIK HIIK (o] QR S S

Strongly agree 364 196 167 22 151 108 83 65 13 56 40 130 60 269 95 193 51 96 213 54 65
30% 32% 28% 17% 38% 29% 28% 25% 20% 25% 28% I_ﬁ\?]% 36|% 361% 23% 3(3% 19% SQO% 28% 39% 36%

Somewhat agree 396 204 192 55 151 125 65 83 23 65 37 128 59 269 126 174 94 91 220 51 68
33% 33% 32% 4&1% 38% Sé% 22% 32% 36% 29% 26% 37% 35% 34% 30% 33% 36% 28% 29% 37% 38%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 447 214 232 49 115 133 148 114 28 101 64 91 49 247 199 160 120 132 335 33 48
37% 35% 39% 39% 28% 36% 50% 43% 44% 45% 45% 26% 29% 31% 47% 30% 45% 41% 44% 24% 26%

E EF LM LM LM LM N P P TU

Somewhat disagree 286 137 149 24 72 97 94 67 18 65 43 65 28 160 127 115 72 79 227 13 24
24% 22% 25% 19% 17% 2%% Sé% 26% 28% LZI&J% LBI\:/II.% 19% 17% 20% 38% 22% 27% 25% _?8% 9% 14%

Strongly disagree 160 77 83 26 44 36 55 47 11 35 21 26 21 88 72 45 48 53 108 20 23
13% 12% 14% 20% 11% 10% 19% 18% 16% 16% 15% 8% 12% 11% 17% 9% 18% 17% 14% 14% 13%

EF EF L L L L N P P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

9. Society makes it seem like college is the only choice when in reality it isn’t preparing workers for the real world.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 17

10 Jan 2020
Table16

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 976 486 489 102 323 308 242 215 48 192 108 277 136 634 342 433 212 251 630 107 139
81% 79% 83% 81% 7% 84% 82% 82% 75% 87|% 76% 79% 81% 81% 81% 82% 80% 79% 82% 78% 1%

Strongly agree 405 200 205 34 156 114 101 100 24 93 46 94 49 247 158 182 92 104 277 39 59
34% 33% 35% 27% 37% 31% 34% 3E% 37% L4’\%% 33% 27% 29% 32% 38% 35% 35% 33% 36% 28% 33%

Somewhat agree 570 286 285 69 167 194 140 115 25 99 62 183 87 386 184 251 121 147 353 69 80
47% 46% 48% SE% 40% 5%% 47% 44% 39% 45% 44% 52|% 52% 49% 44% 48% 45% 46% 46% 50% 44%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 230 128 102 23 94 59 54 48 16 30 33 72 32 152 79 94 53 68 138 30 42
19% 21% 17% 19% 23% 16% 18% 18% 253% 13% 24% 21% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 22% 23%

Somewhat disagree 177 94 83 23 65 49 41 39 9 23 28 56 22 112 65 75 44 51 115 21 30
15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 28)% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17%

Strongly disagree 53 34 19 1 30 9 14 9 7 7 5 16 9 39 14 19 9 17 24 9 11
4% 6% 3% 1% DIZ% 3% 5% 3% H}I%% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q725_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

10. Four-year colleges are the best avenue to career success.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 18
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Table17

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 773 428 345 74 272 247 181 167 26 136 72 248 124 545 228 353 166 195 464 99 126
o4% 0%  58% 59% 65% 67% 61% 64% 41% 61% 51% 1% 4% 6%% 54% 61% 63%  61%  60% 73% 70%

Strongly agree 275 171 104 18 123 96 39 59 5 35 26 109 42 225 51 144 51 63 152 43 53
23% 28% 18% 14% 29% 26% 13% 23% % 16% 18% 31% 25% 29% 12% 27% 19% 20% 20% 31% 29%

C DG G | | 1IK | o S S

Somewhat agree 498 258 240 57 149 151 142 108 22 101 46 139 82 320 178 209 115 131 313 56 73
41% 42% 41% 45% 36% 41% 42% 41% 34% 45% 33% 40% Alllg% 41% 42% 40% 44% 41% 41% 41% 41%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 433 186 247 52 146 120 115 96 38 86 69 101 44 241 192 173 99 125 304 38 54
36% 30% 42% 41% 35% 33% 39% 36% 59% 39% 49% 29% 26% 31% 46% 33% 37% 39% 40% 27% 30%

B HILM M HLM N

Somewhat disagree 341 145 195 48 116 83 94 70 28 69 52 89 34 192 148 148 72 92 242 29 40
28% 24% Bg% 32% 28% 23% 3'%% 26% Hlfll\%% 31% L3M7% 26% 20% 25% ?ﬁ% 28% 27% 29% 31% 21% 22%

Strongly disagree 92 40 51 4 30 37 21 26 10 17 17 12 9 48 44 25 27 33 62 9 15
8% % 9% 3% % 10% 7% 18% Lll\?l% 8% lf% 3% 6% 6% 13% 5% 18% 18% 8% % 8%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Lessthan 5 years
5-9years

10-14 years
15-19 years
20-24 years

25+ years

MEAN

STD. DEV.
STD. ERR.
MEDIAN
Sigma

800. How lon
Q o

have you been working in your current field? Please include an
ifferent companies but are in the same field. If it has been less than

ayear

ot

y jobs that Kou may have previously held at
en please enter 0.
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Table18

. : . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

288 127 161 104 127 35 23 89 15 51 24 84 26 164 125 111 67 85 140 50 50
24% 21% 27% 82% 30% 9% 8% 34% 23% 23% 17% 24% 16% 21% 30% 21% 25% 27% 18% 37% 28%

B EFG FG KLM N S S

267 154 113 22 165 49 31 37 9 52 37 75 56 213 54 122 61 66 161 29 49
22% 25% 19% 18% Dég% 13% 10% 14% 14% 23% 2|_7|% 22% H.’:E% 2C7)% 13% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21% 27%

174 102 72 - 88 53 33 26 8 40 20 52 27 117 58 73 41 43 97 21 37
14% 17% 12% - DZGl% 161% 16% 10% 12% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 2(5)%

135 62 74 - 36 76 23 23 8 35 16 37 18 86 49 63 33 36 91 11 22
11% 10% 13% - 8% DEZ(:aL% S% 9% 12% 16% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 12%

108 53 55 - 1 72 35 25 8 8 10 35 21 71 37 48 19 27 86 5 10
9% 9% 9% - * DEZ((;)% Dlé% 10% lg% 4% 7% 10% 1:3;% 9% 9% 9% % 8% 11% 4% 5%

233 117 116 - - 82 151 62 16 36 33 65 20 135 98 110 44 62 194 21 14
19% 19% 20% - - 22% 51% 24% 25% 16% 23% 19% 12% 17% 23% 21% 16% 19% 25% 15% 8%

DE DEF M M M V]
135 13.6 133 24 7.0 16.7 23.3 136 15.6 12.9 14.5 134 124 131 14.2 14.1 123 13.4 15.7 105 9.8
D DE DEF M TU

11.27 11.43 11.10 1.72 4.38 8.71 13.30 12.50 12.47 11.04 11.38 10.87 9.62 10.67 12.29 11.25 10.68 11.74 12.05 9.56 7.88

0.32 0.50 0.42 0.17 0.21 0.47 0.73 0.83 111 0.86 0.79 0.63 0.72 0.38 0.60 0.52 0.66 0.62 0.41 0.98 0.60

10 10 10 2 6 17 25 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 12 10 10 10 13 7 7

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q810. Which of the following, if any, did your high school or college offer to help you find your career path? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 19

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181
ANY (NET) 795 431 364 92 315 247 142 124 37 128 94 282 131 609 186 394 158 191 434 111 154
66%  70%  62% 73% 75% 6% 48% 47% 57% 58% 67% 81% 78% 78% 44%  75%  59%  60%  57% 81% 85%
C G G G H HIJK HIJ o QR S S
Job fairs attended by 393 220 173 43 163 137 50 59 12 61 43 146 71 309 84 190 80 99 190 70 92
potential employers 33% 36% 29% Sé% 38% 3(%% 17% 22% 18% 27% 31% Fﬁ?]% '_:1'13:% 38% 20% 36% 30% 31% 25% 5%% 5%%
Access to a career center 360 198 161 41 141 134 43 34 13 52 36 158 67 296 64 179 72 91 192 63 62
30% 32% 27% 33% 34% 37% 14% 13% 20% 23% 25% 45% 40% 38% 15% 34% 27% 28% 25% 46% 34%
G G G H H HIJK HIJK [¢) S S
Session(s) with a career 336 189 146 35 132 111 58 40 15 43 34 149 55 277 59 174 57 88 181 57 66
counselor 28% 31%  25% 28% 32% 30% 19% 15% 23% 19% 24% 43% 33% 35% 14%  33%  22%  21%  24% 42% 37%
G G HIIK HJ [¢) Q S S
Access to job readiness 271 157 114 38 117 83 33 37 13 42 31 92 56 221 50 135 61 58 129 48 69
programs 22% 26% 19% 31% 28% 23% 11% 14% 21% 19% 22% 27% 33% 28% 12% 26% 23% 18% 17% 35% 38%
[¢ G G G H HJ [¢) R S S
A predictive test that told 262 134 127 33 104 79 46 32 9 48 23 101 48 195 66 135 51 70 158 40 38
me what job would be 22% 22% 21% 26% 25% 21% 16% 12% 14% 21% 17% 29% 29% 25% 16% 26% 19% 22% 21% 29% 21%
good for me G HIK HIK o
Other 95 47 48 11 28 28 28 20 3 30 1 16 15 64 31 32 19 29 47 16 19
8% 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 5% 1E% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% % 9% 6% 12% 11%
None 411 183 228 34 103 120 154 138 28 94 47 66 37 176 235 132 108 129 334 26 27
34% 30% 38% 27% 25% 33% 52% 53% 43% 42% 33% 19% 22% 22% 56% 25% 41% 40% 43% 19% 15%
B DEF KLM LM LM L N P P TU
Sigma 2126 1129 997 234 788 693 411 361 92 369 225 730 349 1537 589 976 448 563 1231 320 373
176%  184% 168% 186% 189% 189% 139% 138% 143% 166% 160% 209% 208% 196% 140% 185% 169%  176% 160% 234% 207%

Proportions/Means: Columns leﬁ[ed (5% sk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2 BOX (NET)

Very prepared

Somewhat prepared

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)

Not very prepared

Not at all prepared

Sigma

Has Multiple Degrees/

Q815. In general, how prepared did you feel entenng the workforce? Please think about when you entered the workforce after
mpleting your highest level of education.
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Table20

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar  White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) B (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (™ V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

877 483 394 83 304 260 230 183 42 141 98 272 141 608 269 411 181 212 546 99 145
% %% 67% 66% 73% 71% 78% 70% 66% 63% 70% 8% | B4% i 64% (373% 68%  66%  71% 2% 80%

339 202 138 30 126 97 86 66 14 29 33 117 80 272 67 160 64 78 191 60 65
28% 33% 23% 24% 30% 26% 29% 25% 22% 13% 23% 34% 48% 35% 16% 30% 24% 24% 25% 44% 36%

C J J J HIJKL o S S

538 281 256 53 178 163 144 117 28 112 65 155 61 336 202 250 117 134 355 39 80
45% 46% 43% 42% 43% 44% 49% 45% 44% 5’3% 46% 44% 36% 43% 48% 48% 44% 42% 4_?_% 28% 4#%

329 131 198 43 113 107 66 80 22 81 43 77 27 178 151 116 84 108 223 39 35
21%  21% 33% 34% 27% 29% 22% 30% 34% 37% 30% 22% 16% 23% 36% 22%  32%  34%  29% 28% 20%

B M LM LM M N P P u

222 81 141 34 78 71 39 55 15 41 34 60 17 121 101 86 51 68 141 28 26
18% 13% 2é% 267% 19% 19% 13% 2'\%.% 2’&% 19% 2M4% 17% 10% 15% Zﬁ% 16% 19% 21% 18% 20% 14%

107 50 57 8 35 36 28 25 7 40 9 17 9 56 51 30 33 39 82 11 9
9% 8% 10% % 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 18% 6% 5% 6% % 12% 6% 12% 12% 11% 8% 5%

L HKLM N P P

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Te_téd (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT7TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q820. still thinking about when you entered thel,- workforce after completing your hlghest level of education, how prepared did you

Base: All Qualified Respondents

feel to handle each of the following areas?

SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY PREPARED (TOP BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table21

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . i
GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
Interview etiquette/skills 477 266 212 47 182 134 114 96 20 80 46 154 81 342 135 213 95 130 274 80 83
(e.g., what to wear to an 40% 43% 36% 37% 44% 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 33% 44% 48% 44% 32% 40% 36% 41% 36% 59% 46%
interview, writing a thank C IK o S S
you note, ‘creating a
fesume, &tc.)
Presentation skills 474 265 210 53 191 131 99 89 17 65 47 163 93 367 107 212 100 122 267 76 92
39% 43% 35% 42% 46% 36% 33% 34% 27% 29% 33% 47% 55% 47% 25% 40% 38% 38% 35% 55% 51%
[¢ FG HIJK HIJK o) S S
Email etiquette 466 256 210 49 196 136 85 90 20 73 45 156 83 332 134 236 92 100 272 59 90
39% 42% 35% 39% 47% 37% 29% 34% 32% 33% 32% 45% 49% 42% 32% 45% 35% 31% 35% 43% 50%
FG JK HIIK o QR S
How to fill out aW-2 form 459 257 202 33 150 135 141 96 15 64 50 150 84 326 133 215 97 105 281 66 76
for my job 38% 4&% 34% 26% 36% 37% Dég% 37|% 23% 29% 36% 48% H I?I(()% 4(__2)% 32% 41% 36% 33% 37% 48% 42%
Budgeting my paycheck 436 265 171 52 161 109 113 95 20 49 49 140 82 311 125 207 100 98 255 74 72
36% 48% 29% 42% 32% 30% 38% 3(3% 31% 22% 33% 43% Hlflll%% 48% 30% 39% 38% 31% 33% Sé% 40%
Netvvorklng% skills (i.e., the 398 238 160 46 167 116 69 80 9 58 43 125 82 308 90 190 80 89 218 63 76
exchange Informatlon or 33% 39% 27% 37% 40% 32% 23% 31% 15% 26% 31% 36% 49% 39% 21% 36% 30% 28% 28% 46% 42%
services betw C G G | | | HIJKL o S S
individuals)
Chooseg my benefits 357 211 146 29 130 102 96 82 11 43 34 118 70 267 90 173 83 75 213 58 58
S‘%g he th Insurance, 30% 3&1% 25% 23% 31% 28% 32% 36% 18% 19% 24% 3]31% I?I%% 361% 21% 3[%% 31% 24% 28% 4%% 32%
Negonax nlg A 321 210 111 39 134 91 57 67 14 43 26 109 62 256 65 153 84 64 181 54 60
promotion/salary increase 27% 3é% 19% 31% 3&% 25% 19% 26% 22% 19% 18% ?}%% HI?PZ% 38% 15% 23% 3%% 20% 24% 33% 3%%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% sk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q820. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your hlghest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?

SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY/SOMEWHAT PREPARED (TOP 2 BOX)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 22

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . i
GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
Interview etiquette/skills 907 465 442 98 340 246 224 193 44 155 97 277 140 620 288 399 191 250 560 108 153
(e.g., what to wear to an 75% 76% 75% 78% 81% 67% 76% 74% 68% 70% 69% 80% 84% 79% 68% 76% 2% 78% 73% 79% 85%
interview, writing a thank F IK HIJK (¢} S
you note, ‘creating a
fesume, &tc.)
Presentation skills 849 444 404 86 322 244 196 169 34 141 99 269 137 597 252 368 187 219 511 101 147
70% 2% 68% 69% F7é% 67% 66% 64% 53% 64% 7(}% H7|3% Fﬁ%% 78% 60% 70% 71% 69% 67% 74% 8%%
Budgeting my paycheck 810 451 359 87 298 207 218 178 36 134 98 233 131 557 253 369 169 219 504 106 127
67% 78% 61% 70% 7%% 56% 72% 68% 57% 61% 69% 67% GE% 7(%% 60%  70%  64%  69%  66% 7% 70%
Email etiquette 804 424 380 95 336 227 146 160 38 140 87 250 130 552 252 370 174 192 482 101 131
67% 69% 64% 75% 81% 62% 49% 61% 59% 63% 62% 72% 7% 70% 60% 70% 66% 60% 63% 74% 73%
G FG G H HIJK ¢] R S
How to fill out aW-2 form 788 423 365 73 269 233 213 162 37 136 99 227 126 529 259 362 173 189 495 95 135
for my job 65% 609% 62% 58% 64% 64% 72% 62% 58% 61% 70% 65% /5% 67% 62% e’g% 65% 59%  64% 70% 3%
Networki ng% skills (i.e., the 770 423 348 94 291 233 152 155 35 118 93 241 128 550 221 340 177 191 454 103 127
exchange Informatlon or 64% 69% 59% 75% 70% 64% 51% 59% 55% 53% 66% 69% 76% 70% 53% 65% 67% 60% 59% 75% 70%
services betw C G G G 13 HIJ o S S
individuals)
Choose;% my benefits 666 377 290 69 223 191 184 149 34 101 70 202 111 480 186 310 152 156 408 92 109
S‘%% hy th Insurance, 55% 6&% 49% 55% 53% 52% 6%% 57% 52% 45% 50% 5%% SSI((S% Gé% 44% 53% 57% 49% 53% 6;% 60%
Negonax nlg A 607 371 236 65 231 174 137 139 27 106 60 170 104 441 166 264 157 144 357 7 110
promotion/salary increase 50% 68% 40% 51% 55% 47% 46% 53% 42% 48% 43% 49% 9 }((SE% 58% 40% 50% 53% 45% 46% 56% 6%%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% sk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Q820. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your hlghest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?

Base: All Qualified Respondents

SUMMARY TABLE OF NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL PREPARED (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table23

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ! ) : .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Negotiati n}g a 535 218 317 51 171 176 136 98 32 107 69 167 62 318 217 249 96 155 371 47 64
promotion/salary increase 44% 35% Sé% 41% 41% 48% 46% 37% 49% 48% 49% 48% 37% 41% 5,\21% 45% 36% 48% _IA}S% 35% 35%
Choosm my benefits 487 214 273 57 172 164 94 93 27 115 63 139 50 280 207 199 100 150 325 40 59
0 i fé( ;h Insurance 40% 35% AS% 45% 4(51% 4(?% 32% 35% 43% HSI\%% 4M5% 40% 30% 36% 43% 38% 38% 4;% 4_|2_% 29% 33%
, efc.
How to fill out aW-2 form 368 160 207 38 133 122 74 85 22 78 34 112 36 230 137 150 85 113 248 32 41
for my job 30% 26% 35% 30% 32% 33% 25% 33% 34% 3’3% 24% 32% 22% 29% 33% 29% 32% 35% 35% 23% 22%
Networklng% skills (i.e., the 365 158 207 29 112 117 107 78 22 96 38 95 37 210 156 162 72 111 261 28 43
exchange |nformat|on or 30% 26% 33% 23% 27% 32% 32% 30% 34% HKL4I\%% 27% 27% 22% 27% 3,\7‘% 31% 27% 35% _I§LAJ1% 21% 24%
|nd|V|duaIs)
Budgeting my paycheck 359 148 211 35 109 144 71 72 25 81 37 108 36 208 152 139 90 94 242 26 48
30% 24% 33% 28% 26% E?»(g% 24% 27% 4!\(/)I% 3’3% 26% 31% 21% 26% SS% 26% 34% 30% 3_|2_% 19% 26%
Presentation skills 300 139 161 31 77 111 81 74 25 71 31 70 29 163 137 136 65 86 221 26 25
25% 23% 27% 25% 18% 30% 27% 28% 38% 32% 22% 20% 17% 21% 33% 26% 24% 27% 29% 19% 14%
E E M KLM LM N U
Email etiquette 289 141 148 24 60 118 88 63 18 65 37 78 28 181 108 118 68 90 197 23 39
24% 23% 25% 19% 14% D3é% 38% 24% 28% 2’\%% 26% 22% 17% 23% 26% 22% 26% 28% 26% 17% 22%
Interview etiquette/skills 265 129 137 21 66 114 64 61 18 65 34 65 24 152 114 118 61 63 186 23 24
(e.g., what to wear to an 22% 21% 23% 17% 16% 31% 22% 23% 27% 29% 24% 19% 14% 19% 27% 22% 23% 20% 24% 17% 13%
interview, writing a thank DEG M LM M N [§]

you note, creating a
fesume, étc.)

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

10 Jan 2020
Q820_1. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table24
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
1. Budgeting my paycheck
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ =
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific . . . i

GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] @) (K) (®) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 810 451 359 87 298 207 218 178 36 134 98 233 131 557 253 369 169 219 504 106 127
67% 78% 61% 70% 7'1:.% 56% 7%% 68% 57% 61% 69% 67% IEE% 7(:)L% 60% 70% 64% 69% 66% 7% 70%

Very prepared 436 265 171 52 161 109 113 95 20 49 49 140 82 311 125 207 100 98 255 74 72
36% 48% 29% 42% 3'53% 30% 38% 3?% 31% 22% 3?% 4?% HI?}%% 400% 30% 39% 38% 31% 33% 5§% 40%

Somewhat prepared 374 186 189 35 137 98 104 82 16 85 48 93 49 246 128 162 69 120 249 32 55
31% 30% 32% 28% 33% 27% 35% 31% 26% 3E% 34% 27% 29% 31% 31% 31% 26% 38% 32% 23% 30%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 359 148 211 35 109 144 71 72 25 81 37 108 36 208 152 139 90 94 242 26 48
30% 24% SS% 28% 26% E3G9% 24% 27% 4'8% 3’\(2% 26% 31% 21% 26% 3,\61% 26% 34% 30% 3_|2_% 19% 26%

Not very prepared 223 94 129 24 58 98 44 39 15 49 25 73 22 139 83 92 52 54 146 16 32
18% 15% 2%% 19% 14% EZé% 15% 15% 23% 22% 18% 21% 13% 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 19% 11% 17%

Not at all prepared 137 54 83 12 51 47 27 33 11 31 13 36 14 69 68 47 38 40 97 10 16
11% 9% 1é% 9% 12% 13% 9% 12% 17% 14% 9% 10% 8% 9% lﬁ% 9% 14% 13% 13% 8% 9%

Not applicable 37 15 21 3 11 15 8 13 2 7 6 7 1 21 15 18 6 6 22 5 6
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_red (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_2. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table25
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
2. How to fill out a W-2 form for my job
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ =
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .

GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] @) (K) (®) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 788 423 365 73 269 233 213 162 37 136 99 227 126 529 259 362 173 189 495 95 135

65% 68% 62% 58% 64% 64% 2% 62% 58% 61% 70% 65% m?% 67% 62% Glg% 65% 59% 64% 70% g%

Very prepared 459 257 202 33 150 135 141 96 15 64 50 150 84 326 133 215 97 105 281 66 76
38% 42% 34% 26% 36% 37% 48% 37% 23% 29% 36% 43% 50% 42% 32% 41% 36% 33% 37% 48% 42%

C DEF | 1J HIIK [¢]

Somewhat prepared 329 167 162 40 119 98 72 66 23 72 48 77 42 203 126 147 76 84 214 29 59
27% 27% 27% 32% 29% 27% 24% 25% SE% BE% BE% 22% 25% 26% 30% 28% 29% 26% 28% 21% 33%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 368 160 207 38 133 122 74 85 22 78 34 112 36 230 137 150 85 113 248 32 41
30% 26% 33% 30% 32% 33% 25% 33% 34% 3’3% 24% 32% 22% 29% 33% 29% 32% 35% 36% 23% 22%

Not very prepared 220 97 122 21 68 81 50 53 12 48 15 70 22 135 85 97 43 71 149 27 23
18% 16% 21% 17% 16% 22% 17% 2|(<)% 18% 2}%% 11% 2}2% 13% 17% 20% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20% 13%

Not at all prepared 148 63 85 17 65 41 24 32 11 30 19 42 15 96 53 53 42 43 99 4 18
12% 10% 14% 14% lg% 11% 8% 12% 16% 14% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 1_?_% 3% 10%

Not applicable 50 31 19 14 15 11 9 15 5 8 8 10 5 26 24 14 7 17 25 10 5
4% 5% 3% E Flel% 4% 3% 3% 6% % 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% % 3%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2 BOX (NET)
Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very prepared
Not at all prepared
Not applicable

Sigma

Q820_3. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPI
feel to handle each of the

eting your hrghest level of education, how prepared did you
ollowing areas?

3. Email etiquette

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table26

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

804 424 380 95 336 227 146 160 38 140 87 250 130 552 252 370 174 192 482 101 131
67% 69% 64% 75% 81% 62% 49% 61% 59% 63% 62% 2% 7% 70% 60% 70% 66% 60% 63% 74% 73%

G FG G H HIIK o R S

466 256 210 49 196 136 85 90 20 73 45 156 83 332 134 236 92 100 272 59 90
39% 42% 35% 39% 47% 37% 29% 34% 32% 33% 32% 45% 49% 42% 32% 45% 35% 31% 35% 43% 50%

FG JK HIIK [¢] QR S

339 168 171 45 140 92 61 70 18 67 42 95 47 221 118 134 82 92 211 42 41
28% 27% 29% 3((33% F?:é% 25% 21% 27% 28% 30% 30% 27% 28% 28% 28% 26% 31% 29% 27% 31% 23%

289 141 148 24 60 118 88 63 18 65 37 78 28 181 108 118 68 90 197 23 39
24% 23% 25% 19% 14% D3é% 38% 24% 28% 2’3% 26% 22% 17% 23% 26% 22% 26% 28% 26% 17% 22%

166 78 88 14 33 84 34 27 12 26 29 58 14 118 48 84 31 42 98 14 32
14% 13% 15% 11% 8% EZGS% 11% 10% lla% 12% HZMO% 1’\;% 8% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13% 13% 11% 18%

123 63 60 9 26 34 54 36 6 40 8 20 14 63 61 34 37 47 99 9 7
10% 10% 10% % 6% 9% 18% 14% 10% 18% 6% 6% 9% 8% 14% 6% 14% 15% 13% 6% 4%

DEF KL KLM N P P U

113 49 64 7 22 21 62 40 8 17 17 21 10 53 60 39 24 37 89 13 10
9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% Déé% Ll'a% 12% 8% 12% 6% 6% % 1&1% % 9% 12% 12% 9% 6%

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_4. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table27
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
4. Presentation skills
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ =
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] @) (K) (®) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
TOP 2BOX (NET) 849 444 404 86 322 244 196 169 34 141 99 269 137 597 252 368 187 219 511 101 147
70% 2% 68% 69% Fé% 67% 66% 64% 53% 64% 7(}% H7|3% 'j%% 78% 60% 70% 71% 69% 67% 74% 8%%
Very prepared 474 265 210 53 191 131 99 89 17 65 47 163 93 367 107 212 100 122 267 76 92
39% 43% 35% 42% 46% 36% 33% 34% 27% 29% 33% 47% 55% 47% 25% 40% 38% 38% 35% 55% 51%
C FG HIJK HIJK o S S
Somewhat prepared 374 180 195 33 131 113 97 80 17 76 52 106 44 229 145 157 87 97 245 25 56
31% 29% 33% 26% 31% 31% 33% 30% 26% 34% 37% 30% 26% 29% 35% 30% 33% 30% 3_|2_% 18% 31%
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 300 139 161 31 7 111 81 74 25 71 31 70 29 163 137 136 65 86 221 26 25
25% 23% 27% 25% 18% 30% 27% 28% 38% 32% 22% 20% 17% 21% 33% 26% 24% 27% 29% 19% 14%
E E M KLM LM N V]
Not very prepared 215 95 120 26 54 80 55 52 16 44 23 59 20 119 96 106 40 61 158 20 16
18% 15% 20% 20% 13% Zé% 19% 20% 2'3% 20% 16% 17% 12% 15% 23% 20% 15% 19% 2&% 14% 9%
Not at all prepared 85 44 41 6 22 31 26 22 8 27 8 11 9 44 41 30 25 25 62 6 9
% % 7% 4% 5% 9% 9% E% Lll\zlgl% 1E% 6% 3% 5% 6% lﬁ% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5%
Not applicable 57 31 26 8 19 11 19 19 5 10 11 10 3 26 31 22 13 13 36 10 8
5% 5% 4% % 4% 3% 6% Ll\;% Ll\ﬁ% 4% Ll\%% 3% 2% 3% ,\7‘% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_5. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table28
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
5. Negotiating a promotion/salary increase
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ =
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 607 371 236 65 231 174 137 139 27 106 60 170 104 441 166 264 157 144 357 77 110
50% 68% 40% 51% 55% 47% 46% 53% 42% 48% 43% 49% IJEE% 58% 40% 50% 5}%% 45% 46% 56% 6%%

Very prepared 321 210 111 39 134 91 57 67 14 43 26 109 62 256 65 153 84 64 181 54 60
27% 34% 19% 31% 32% 25% 19% 26% 22% 19% 18% 31% 37% 33% 15% 29% 32% 20% 24% 39% 33%

[} G JK HIIK [¢] R R S S

Somewhat prepared 286 161 126 25 98 82 81 72 13 63 35 61 42 185 101 111 73 80 176 23 51
24% 26% 21% 20% 23% 22% 27% ZZ% 21% ZE% 25% 17% 25% 24% 24% 21% 27% 25% 23% 17% 28%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 535 218 317 51 171 176 136 98 32 107 69 167 62 318 217 249 96 155 371 47 64
44% 35% 5§% 41% 41% 48% 46% 37% 49% 48% 49% 48% 37% 41% 5,\21% 4Q7% 36% 48% _IA}S% 35% 35%

Not very prepared 321 128 193 31 98 114 78 54 17 62 42 109 36 196 125 165 49 87 224 36 35
27% 21% Sg% 25% 23% 31% 26% 21% 26% 28% 30% 3&% 22% 25% 30% 3Ql% 19% 27% 23% 26% 19%

Not at all prepared 214 90 124 20 73 62 58 44 15 45 26 58 26 122 92 84 47 68 147 11 29
18% 15% Zé% 16% 18% 17% 20% 17% 23% 20% 19% 17% 16% 16% 25% 16% 18% 21% 1_?_% 8% 16%

Not applicable 64 26 38 10 15 17 22 25 5 9 12 12 1 27 37 14 12 20 41 13 6
5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% LZL'\(A)% '\%% 4% ’\%% 3% 1% 3% l?l% 3% 5% g% 5% 9% 4%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_6. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you

feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
6. Interview etiquette/skills (e.g., what to wear to an interview, writing a thank you note, creating a resume, etc.)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 30

10 Jan 2020
Table29

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . i

GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 907 465 442 98 340 246 224 193 44 155 97 277 140 620 288 399 191 250 560 108 153
75% 76% 75% 78% 8'1:.% 67% 76% 74% 68% 70% 69% Elslg% HI?I%% 78% 68% 76% 2% 78% 73% 79% 82%

Very prepared 477 266 212 47 182 134 114 96 20 80 46 154 81 342 135 213 95 130 274 80 83
40% 48% 36% 37% 44% 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 33% 44% Allg% 461% 32% 40% 36% 41% 36% 53% 42%

Somewhat prepared 430 199 231 51 158 112 110 97 23 75 51 124 60 277 153 187 96 120 287 28 70
36% 32% 39% 40% 38% 30% 37% 37% 36% 34% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 37% 3_|7_% 20% 3§|)_%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 265 129 137 21 66 114 64 61 18 65 34 65 24 152 114 118 61 63 186 23 24
22% 21% 23% 17% 16% 31% 22% 23% 27% 29% 24% 19% 14% 19% 27% 22% 23% 20% 24% 17% 13%

DEG M LM M N V]

Not very prepared 180 87 93 12 44 87 37 40 12 37 27 54 10 105 75 83 42 36 127 13 17

15% 14% 16% 10% 10% 24% 12% 15% 19% 17% 19% 15% 6% 13% 18% 16% 16% 11% 17% 9% 9%
DEG M M M M M

Not at all prepared 86 42 44 8 23 27 27 20 5 28 8 11 14 47 38 35 19 27 59 10 7
% % 7% % 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 1E% 6% 3% E% 6% 9% 7% % 8% 8% % 4%

Not applicable 33 21 12 7 11 7 8 9 3 2 9 7 4 14 19 9 13 6 22 6 4
3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% JE% 2% 2% 2% ,\51% 2% g% 2% 3% 5% 2%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_7. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table30
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
7. Choosing my benefits (e.g., health insurance, 401Kk, etc.)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ =
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .

GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 666 377 290 69 223 191 184 149 34 101 70 202 111 480 186 310 152 156 408 92 109
55% 6&% 49% 55% 53% 52% Gé% 57% 52% 45% 50% 5%% 532% 6(:)L% 44% 5R9% 57% 49% 53% 6;% 60%

Very prepared 357 211 146 29 130 102 96 82 11 43 34 118 70 267 90 173 83 75 213 58 58
30% 3&1% 25% 23% 31% 28% 32% 36% 18% 19% 24% 3|31% I.Alll%% 361% 21% 33% 31% 24% 28% 4%% 32%

Somewhat prepared 309 165 144 39 93 89 87 66 22 58 36 85 41 213 96 137 68 81 195 35 51
26% 27% 24% 31% 22% 24% 30% 25% 35% 26% 26% 24% 24% 27% 23% 26% 26% 25% 25% 25% 28%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 487 214 273 57 172 164 94 93 27 115 63 139 50 280 207 199 100 150 325 40 59
40% 35% 46% 45% 41% 45% 32% 35% 43% 52% 45% 40% 30% 36% 49% 38% 38% 47% 42% 29% 33%

B G G HM M N P T

Not very prepared 315 150 165 35 107 116 58 65 18 72 45 92 24 183 132 138 68 83 208 28 37
26% 24% 28% 28% 26% 3(%% 20% Z'a% 2'&% 3’\%% 3M2% 2’3% 14% 23% 3&% 26% 26% 26% 27% 21% 20%

Not at all prepared 171 63 108 22 65 49 36 28 9 43 18 47 27 97 74 61 32 66 117 12 23
14% 10% 13% 17% 16% 13% 12% 11% 15% 19% 13% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 12% P2Q1% 15% 9% 13%

Not applicable 53 24 29 1 22 11 19 21 3 6 8 7 7 25 27 18 13 13 35 5 12
4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% E% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% ,\7‘% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% %

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q820_8. still thinking about when you entered the workforce after comPIetlng your h|ghest level of education, how prepared did you Table3l
feel to handle each of the followirig areas?
8. Networking skills (i.e., the exchange of information or services between individuals)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. . . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .

GenZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African i .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) 0 ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 770 423 348 94 291 233 152 155 35 118 93 241 128 550 221 340 177 191 454 103 127
64% 69% 59% 75% 70% 64% 51% 59% 55% 53% 66% 69% 76% 70% 53% 65% 67% 60% 59% 75% 70%

C G G G 1J HIJ (0] S S

Very prepared 398 238 160 46 167 116 69 80 9 58 43 125 82 308 90 190 80 89 218 63 76
33% 39% 27% 37% 40% 32% 23% 31% 15% 26% 31% 36% 49% 39% 21% 36% 30% 28% 28% 46% 42%

C G G | | | HIJKL [¢] S S

Somewhat prepared 372 185 188 48 124 117 83 75 26 60 49 117 45 241 131 150 98 102 236 40 51
31% 30% 32% 38% 30% 32% 28% 29% 40% 27% 35% 33% 27% 31% 31% 29% 37% 32% 31% 29% 28%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 365 158 207 29 112 117 107 78 22 96 38 95 37 210 156 162 72 111 261 28 43
30% 26% SS% 23% 27% 32% SI(ES% 30% 34% HKLAIa% 27% 27% 22% 27% 3,\7‘% 31% 27% 35% _?(Jl% 21% 24%

Not very prepared 240 102 138 19 71 84 67 47 13 64 25 66 25 148 92 114 41 72 164 22 32
20% 17% Zg% 15% 17% 23% 22% 18% 21% Hzla% 18% 19% 15% 19% 22% 22% 16% 23% 21% 16% 18%

Not at all prepared 125 56 69 10 42 33 41 30 9 32 13 29 12 61 64 48 31 39 97 6 12
10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15% 9% 8% % 8% lﬁ% 9% 12% 12% 13% 4% %

Not applicable 70 34 37 3 15 17 37 30 7 8 10 12 4 26 44 24 15 18 54 6 10
6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 12% 11% 11% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6%

DEF JLM JLM N

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_red (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Q830. Which of the following, if any, do you wish your high school wo
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

ur uld've offered/taught to better prepare you for the
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Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 33

10 Jan 2020
Table 32

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
ANY (NET) 1097 554 543 116 396 340 244 219 58 207 133 321 159 734 363 493 231 298 679 130 177
91% 90% 92% 92% 95% 93% 82% 83% 91% 93% 95% 92% 95% 93% 86% 94% 87% 93% 88% 95% 98%
G G H H H H [9) Q S
Money management 735 347 388 86 277 238 133 118 36 153 90 225 113 497 239 320 145 215 442 91 121
61% 57% 66% 69% 66% 65% 45% 45% 55% 69% 64% 65% 68% 63% 57% 61% 55% 67% 58% 66% 67%
B G G G H H H H Q
How to handle real-life 671 314 357 80 216 230 146 119 35 123 77 224 94 432 239 319 125 194 416 70 111
workplace situations 56% 51% 60% 63% 52% 63% 49% 45% 55% 55% 55% 64% 56% 55% 57% 60% 47% 61% 54% 51% 61%
(e.ﬁ., disagreements with B EG H Q Q
col etc.)
Networking skills (i.e., 611 307 304 59 218 211 124 102 33 116 72 196 93 417 194 309 99 164 384 76 88
theexchangeof 51% 50% 51% 47% 52% 58% 42% 39% 51% 52% 51% 56% 55% 53% 46% 59% 37% 51% 50% 55% 48%
information or. services G G H H H Q Q
between individuals)
Interviewing tips/practice 599 271 328 54 190 215 140 119 32 108 63 195 82 390 209 299 95 175 372 67 100
sessions 50% 44% SS% 43% 46% DES(g% 47% 45% 50% 49% 45% 56% 49% 50% 50% 55% 36% 5Q5% 48% 49% 55%
Filing taxes 567 260 307 79 225 180 83 100 32 112 63 174 86 382 186 245 115 167 330 61 100
47% 42% 5%% Gé% Sé% 4(53)% 28% 38% 50% 50% 45% 53% 5&% 49% 44% 47% 43% 52% 43% 45% 55‘-'3%
Other 58 28 30 6 20 19 13 5 2 11 8 23 9 42 16 25 4 25 39 2 10
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% |_7‘% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% S% 5% 1% 6%
Nothing 109 61 49 10 21 26 52 44 6 15 7 28 9 52 58 34 34 22 89 7 3
9% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 18% 17% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% % 14% 6% 13% 7% 12% 5% 2%
EF JKLM N P U
Sigma 3352 1588 1764 374 1168 1119 692 607 175 639 380 1066 485 2212 1140 1551 617 961 2072 374 533
278%  259%  298% 297% 280% 305% 234% 231% 273% 288% 270% 306% 289% 281% 271% 294%  233% 301%  270% 272% 295%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste % TISK Tevel) - E - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Banner #1 - United States

Q835. In your opinion, which of the following school subjects are useless in preparing most students for the workforce?
Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Religion

Art

Physical education
English literature
History
Geography
Political science
Foreign language
Math

Engineering
Business studies
grna?#ﬁag?g" spelling,
None of these

Sigma

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 34

10 Jan 2020
Table33

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) ) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

457 240 217 44 165 153 95 85 24 92 51 147 58 277 180 196 86 144 303 44 69
38% 39% 37% 35% 39% 4(%% 32% 32% 37% 42% 36% 42% 35% 35% 4,\31% 37% 33% 48% 39% 32% 38%

432 196 236 46 144 134 108 96 28 89 57 124 38 254 178 192 90 125 281 48 59
36% 32% 4g% 36% 35% 37% 36% 3'\%% 4’\4/1% 4’3% 4MO% 3’3% 23% 32% 45% 36% 34% 39% 37% 35% 33%

361 156 205 41 120 120 80 72 22 75 40 104 47 223 137 158 69 111 233 35 56
30% 25% 35% 32% 29% 33% 27% 27% 34% 34% 29% 30% 28% 28% 33% 30% 26% 35% 30% 26% 31%

295 156 139 18 96 90 91 54 19 62 31 96 33 195 100 132 62 83 197 26 52
24% 25% 23% 14% 23% 25% 36% 20% 29% 28% 22% 28% 20% 25% 24% 25% 23% 26% 26% 19% 29%

276 151 125 28 100 80 68 61 17 63 26 71 37 175 101 131 72 60 165 30 54
23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 27% 28% 19% 20% 22% 22% 24% 25% 27% 19% 22% 22% 30%

214 111 103 28 71 53 62 38 15 48 25 61 26 128 86 83 51 71 131 18 40
18% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15% 21% 15% 24% 22% 18% 18% 15% 16% 20% 16% 19% 22% 17% 13% 22%

209 109 100 15 66 75 54 36 14 45 16 71 26 138 71 87 49 62 127 23 34
17% 18% 17% 12% 16% 21% 18% 14% 2&% 20% 11% 22% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19%

205 114 91 17 56 75 57 52 11 39 20 60 24 138 67 103 48 40 143 32 20
17% 19% 15% 14% 13% ZE% 19% 20% 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 18% 16% 2RO% 18% 13% 19% 28% 11%

118 61 57 15 56 28 19 22 7 16 15 42 16 88 30 48 29 33 66 25 16
10% 10% 10% 12% Flé% 8% 6% 8% 11% % 11% 12% 9% 11% % 9% 11% 10% 9% lg% 9%

109 63 47 20 49 24 16 21 3 18 14 34 19 73 36 44 23 34 69 16 11
9% 10% 8% FJ.GG% lé% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6%

99 62 37 6 51 25 17 17 1 16 14 33 19 79 21 50 18 26 46 24 20
8% 10% 6% 5% lé% 7% 6% 6% 1% 7% 1({% 1(}% 1]i% 100% 5% 9% % 8% 6% 1;% 11%

91 52 39 7 43 24 17 18 1 9 9 36 17 66 25 38 22 23 51 17 20
8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% % 2% 4% 7% J.IS)% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8% % 7% 13% 11%

255 133 122 31 67 87 70 59 14 43 30 73 36 161 94 100 55 69 162 28 31
21% 22% 21% 24% 16% 24E1% Zé% 22% 21% 19% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 20% 17%

3122 1604 1517 316 1083 970 753 631 176 616 347 954 397 1996 1126 1362 674 881 1972 366 481
259%  261% 256% 251% 259% 265% 254% 240% 274% 278% 247% 274% 237% 254% 268% 259%  254%  276%  257% 266% 267%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q835. In your opinion, which of the following school subjects are useless in preparing most students for the workforce?
Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents
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Table33

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduale White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Proportions/Means: ColumnSTe_t_ed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Q845. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table34
SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
) . . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Teaching basic economic 1055 535 520 101 363 321 268 221 52 192 130 310 150 679 376 464 230 281 686 113 155
skills (e.g., budgeting, 87% 87% 88% 81% 87% 88% 96% 84% 81% 86% ?_ﬁ% 89% 89% 86% 89% 88% 87% 88% 89% 82% 86%
inances) ar
lacking |% schoolsgoday
An education revolutl on 1052 525 527 103 358 331 260 226 52 208 127 298 141 684 369 472 215 282 671 129 154
(i.e, awhole X 87% 85% 89% 82% 86% 90% 88% 86% 81% 94% 90% 85% 84% 87% 88% 90% 81% 88% 87% 94% 85%
gr() h to educanon, ILM Q
ills training, and
earnl ng) is need
er prepare people for
the workforce.
Colleges place more 1009 513 496 94 351 325 239 196 53 182 123 312 143 669 340 467 202 260 635 118 148
emphasis on grades than 84%  84%  84% 75% 84% 89% 81% 75% 82% 82% 88% 89% 85% 85% 81%  89%  76%  81%  83% 86% 82%
on preparing you for ajob. DG H H H QR
It takes skills typl Cale¥ not 1007 503 504 102 345 317 243 225 55 182 120 293 132 657 351 463 210 263 653 116 144
taught in school'to g 84% 82% 85% 81% 83% 87% 82% 86% 86% 82% 85% 84% 78% 84% 83% 88% 79% 82% 85% 85% 80%
job.
The education system has 966 477 489 103 340 287 237 194 50 185 115 291 132 631 335 432 208 249 615 110 146
failed to evolveto meet the 80%  78%  83% 82% 81% 78% 80% 74% 78% 83% 82% 83% 79% 80% 80%  82%  78%  78%  80% 80% 81%
needs of the workforce. H
Schools are not preparing 961 470 490 106 330 299 225 204 54 179 115 286 121 620 340 441 199 248 609 108 142
Students with the skills 80% 7% 83% 85% 79% 82% 76% 78% 85% 81% 82% 82% 2% 79% 81% 84% 75% 78% 79% 79% 78%
t e{] need to be successful B M Q
in the workplace.
Educational institutions 905 459 446 89 306 289 220 179 50 176 112 267 122 591 314 405 193 237 583 106 126
give students false hope 75% 75% 75% 71% 73% 79% 74% 68% 7% 79% 80% 76% 73% 75% 75% 7% 73% 74% 76% 7% 70%
about climbing the career H H
ladder quickly after school.
Schools have li mlted 894 449 446 92 324 273 205 190 43 173 103 259 127 591 303 397 197 232 566 109 127
resources to prepar 74% 73% 75% 73% 78% 74% 69% 2% 67% 78% 73% 4% 76% 75% 2% 75% 74% 73% 74% 80% 70%
students for the Workforoe G
SChOOIS are doi n% good 555 329 226 53 217 168 117 136 23 74 60 171 91 401 154 254 144 121 312 87 96
job of aFrepanng e next 46% 54% 38% 42% 52% 46% 40% 52% 35% 33% 43% 49% 54% 51% 37% 48% 54% 38% 41% 63% 53%
ion of workers for C G 13 13 13 o R R S S
h he needs are after
school.

Proportions/Means: COIumnS esfed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT7TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Schools are doing a good
job of preparing the hext
generation of workers for
what the needs are after
school.

Schools have limited
resources to prepare
students for the workforce.

Educational institutions
give students false hope
about climbing the career
ladder quickly after school.

Schools are ot preparing
students with the skills
_the% need to be successful
in the workplace.

The education system has
failed to evolve'to meet the
needs of the workforce.

It takes skills typically not
_taLtJ)ght in schoal to get a
job:

Colleges place more
emphasis on grades than
on preparing you for ajob.

learning) is needed to
better prepare people for
the workforce.

Teaching basic economic
skills (e.g., budgeting,
managing mancesg are
lacking ih schools today.

Q845. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
SUMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 35

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

651 285 365 73 200 199 179 127 42 148 80 177 77 384 266 272 122 199 456 51 85
54% 46% 62% 58% 48% 54% 60% 48% 65% 67% 57% 51% 46% 49% 63% 52% 46% 62% 59% 37% 47%

B E HLM HLM N PQ TU

312 166 146 34 94 93 91 72 21 49 38 90 41 194 117 130 68 88 202 28 54
26% 27% 25% 27% 22% 26% 3I:EL% 28% 33% 22% 27% 26% 24% 25% 28% 25% 26% 27% 26% 20% 30%

301 155 146 36 112 77 76 84 15 46 29 82 46 194 107 122 73 82 186 32 55
25% 25% 25% 29% 27% 21% 26% ?I%% 23% 21% 20% 24% 27% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 24% 23% 30%

245 144 101 19 87 67 71 58 10 43 25 62 47 166 80 86 66 71 160 29 39
20% 28% 17% 15% 21% 18% 24% 22% 15% 19% 18% 18% ZE% 21% 19% 16% 23% 22% 21% 21% 22%

240 137 103 23 78 80 59 69 14 37 26 58 36 155 85 95 57 70 153 27 35
20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 22% 20% ZE% 22% 17% 18% 17% 21% 20% 20% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 19%

199 111 87 24 73 49 53 37 9 40 20 56 36 129 69 64 55 56 116 21 37
16% 18% 15% 19% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 18% 15% 16% 22% 16% 17% 12% 2%% 18% 15% 15% 20%

197 101 96 32 67 42 57 67 11 40 17 37 25 117 80 60 63 60 133 19 32
16% 16% 16% 2'?% 16% 11% 12% KI_ZI\%% 18% 18% 12% 11% 15% 15% 19% 11% 2'131% 18% 17% 14% 18%

154 89 65 23 59 36 36 36 12 14 14 51 27 102 52 55 50 38 97 8 27
13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 10% 12% 14% 1%% 6% 10% 13% lg% 13% 12% 10% lg% 12% 13% 6% 15%

151 80 72 24 54 45 28 42 12 30 10 39 18 107 45 63 35 38 83 25 26
13% 13% 12% lé)% 13% 12% 9% llg% 1'%% 14% 7% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 18% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

1. Educational institutions give students false hope about climbing the career ladder quickly after school.

Q845_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 36

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 905 459 446 89 306 289 220 179 50 176 112 267 122 591 314 405 193 237 583 106 126
75% 75% 75% 71% 73% 79% 74% 68% 1% 7'_9|% 8'3% 76% 73% 75% 75% 7% 3% 74% 76% 7% 70%

Strongly agree 337 169 168 38 131 102 66 55 18 69 41 95 59 227 110 160 65 93 204 48 54
28% 28% 28% 30% 361% 28% 22% 21% 28% 31% 29% 27% 33% 29% 26% 30% 25% 29% 26% 35% 30%

Somewhat agree 568 290 278 51 174 188 155 124 32 107 71 171 63 364 204 245 127 145 379 57 72
47% 47% 47% 41% 42% Sé% 5%% 47% 49% 48% 50% 4’3')% 38% 46% 48% 46% 48% 45% 49% 42% 40%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 301 155 146 36 112 77 76 84 15 46 29 82 46 194 107 122 73 82 186 32 55
25% 25% 25% 29% 27% 21% 26% i%% 23% 21% 20% 24% 27% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 24% 23% 30%

Somewhat disagree 244 121 123 28 85 67 64 67 13 36 26 66 37 157 88 105 57 64 152 22 46
20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 18% 22% 26% 20% 16% 18% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 16% 26%

Strongly disagree 56 34 23 9 26 10 11 16 2 10 3 16 9 38 19 17 15 18 34 10 8
5% 5% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

2. Colleges place more emphasis on grades than on preparing you for a job.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table37

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1009 513 496 94 351 325 239 196 53 182 123 312 143 669 340 467 202 260 635 118 148
84% 84% 84% 75% 84% DS(%% 81% 75% 82% 82% 83% 8'3% 8&% 85% 81% (SSF%% 76% 81% 83% 86% 82%

Strongly agree 421 214 207 47 150 129 95 80 24 66 58 131 61 275 145 190 89 108 257 59 65
35% 35% 35% 37% 36% 35% 32% 31% 37% 30% 41% 37% 36% 35% 35% 36% 33% 34% 33% 43% 36%

Somewhat agree 588 300 289 48 201 196 144 115 29 116 65 181 82 393 195 277 113 151 378 59 83
49% 49% 49% 38% 48% 561% 49% 44% 45% 52% 46% 52% 49% 50% 46% 58% 43% 47% 49% 43% 46%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 197 101 96 32 67 42 57 67 11 40 17 37 25 117 80 60 63 60 133 19 32
16% 16% 16% 22% 16% 11% 12% Kl_zl\%% 18% 18% 12% 11% 15% 15% 19% 11% Zé% 18% 17% 14% 18%

Somewhat disagree 171 87 84 26 57 36 52 59 11 39 15 29 18 99 72 50 57 52 121 14 24
14% 14% 14% 22% 14% 10% 1;% Kl_zl\%% lz% lz% 10% 8% 11% 13% 17% 9% 2%% lg% 16% 10% 13%

Strongly disagree 26 14 12 6 9 5 5 8 * 1 3 7 7 18 8 10 6 7 13 5 8
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

3. Schools are not preparing students with the skills they need to be successful in the workplace.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 38

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 961 470 490 106 330 299 225 204 54 179 115 286 121 620 340 441 199 248 609 108 142
80% 7% 83% 85% 79% 82% 76% 78% 85% 81% 82% 8’\%% 2% 79% 81% 861% 75% 78% 79% 79% 78%

Strongly agree 418 198 219 40 156 131 90 82 30 89 51 116 50 277 141 180 90 120 259 49 73
35% 32% 37% 32% 37% 36% 30% 31% Hlfll\%% 40% 36% 33% 30% 35% 34% 34% 34% 38% 34% 36% 40%

Somewhat agree 543 272 271 66 174 168 135 123 24 90 64 170 71 344 199 260 109 128 350 58 69
45% 44% 46% 53% 42% 46% 46% 47% 38% 41% 46% 49% 42% 44% 47% 43% 41% 40% 46% 43% 38%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 245 144 101 19 87 67 71 58 10 43 25 62 47 166 80 86 66 71 160 29 39
20% 28% 17% 15% 21% 18% 24% 22% 15% 19% 18% 18% ZE% 21% 19% 16% Zg% 22% 21% 21% 22%

Somewhat disagree 192 103 89 16 59 54 62 48 8 28 24 47 37 129 63 69 52 57 136 23 24
16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15% 21% 18% 13% 13% 17% 14% 22% 16% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18% 17% 14%

Strongly disagree 53 41 12 3 28 13 9 10 2 15 2 15 10 37 16 17 14 15 24 7 14
4% g% 2% 2% % 4% 3% 4% 3% % 1% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% g%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

4. Teaching basic economic skills (e.g., budgeting, managing finances) are lacking in schools today.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 39

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1055 535 520 101 363 321 268 221 52 192 130 310 150 679 376 464 230 281 686 113 155
87% 87% 88% 81% 87% 88% 96% 84% 81% 86% ?_ﬁ% 89% 89% 86% 89% 88% 87% 88% 89% 82% 86%

Strongly agree 539 262 277 60 181 169 130 92 33 93 66 185 71 355 184 236 107 158 338 65 76
45% 43% 47% 47% 43% 46% 44% 35% 5&% 42% 47% Sﬁ% 42% 45% 44% 45% 40% 50% 44% 47% 42%

Somewhat agree 515 272 243 42 182 152 139 129 20 99 64 125 79 324 191 227 123 123 348 48 78
43% 44% 41% 33% 44% 42% 47% 4|E% 30% 45% 46‘1% 36% 47|% 41% 46% 43% 46% 38% 45% 35% 43%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 151 80 72 24 54 45 28 42 12 30 10 39 18 107 45 63 35 38 83 25 26
13% 13% 12% 1G9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 1&% 14% % 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 18% 14%

Somewhat disagree 122 62 60 22 42 35 23 38 11 20 9 30 13 88 34 51 32 32 70 23 17
10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 1?% KLll&% 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 17% 9%

Strongly disagree 29 17 12 2 12 10 5 3 1 10 2 9 5 19 11 12 3 6 12 2 9
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% g%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

5. Schools are doing a good job of preparing the next generation of workers for what the needs are after school.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 555 329 226 53 217 168 117 136 23 74 60 171 91 401 154 254 144 121 312 87 96
46% 54% 38% 42% 52% 46% 40% 52% 35% 33% 43% 49% 54% 51% 37% 48% 54% 38% 41% 63% 53%

C G 1J 1J 1J 0] R R S S

Strongly agree 210 138 73 26 110 48 26 52 7 18 16 78 39 169 41 106 55 38 100 42 44
7% 22% 12% 20% 26% 13% 9% 20% 11% 8% 11% 22% 23% 22% 10% 20%  21% @ 12% 13% 31% 24%

C G FG J 19K 19K ¢} R R S S

Somewhat agree 345 192 153 27 107 120 91 84 16 56 44 94 52 232 113 148 89 82 213 45 51
29% 31%  26% 22% 26% 33% 31% 32% 25% 25% 31% 27% 31% 30% 27%  28%  33%  26% = 28% 33% 29%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 651 285 365 73 200 199 179 127 42 148 80 177 77 384 266 272 122 199 456 51 85
54% 46% 62% 58% 48% 54% 60% 48% 65% 67% 57% 51% 46% 49% 63% 52% 46% 62% 59% 37% 47%

B E HLM HLM N PQ TU

Somewhat disagree 438 196 243 45 143 128 122 90 22 89 45 130 62 272 166 201 71 132 315 30 58
36% 32% 4%% 36% 34% 35% 41% 34% 35% 40% 32% 37% 37% 35% 40% 33% 27% 4Q1% 4_2|I._% 22% 32%

Strongly disagree 213 90 123 28 57 71 57 36 19 59 35 47 16 113 100 71 51 67 141 21 27
18% 15% 21% 22% 14% 19% 19% 14% 30% 27% 25% 14% 9% 14% 24% 14% 19% 21% 18% 15% 15%

B HLM HLM HLM N P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

6. Schools have limited resources to prepare students for the workforce.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 43

10 Jan 2020
Table41l

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 894 449 446 92 324 273 205 190 43 173 103 259 127 591 303 397 197 232 566 109 127
74% 73% 75% 3% 78% 74% 69% 2% 67% 78% 73% 74% 76% 75% 2% 75% 4% 73% 74% 80% 70%

Strongly agree 324 156 167 34 123 100 67 62 15 53 33 109 50 220 103 152 50 93 181 45 54
27% 25% 28% 27% 29% 27% 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 31% 30% 28% 25% 23% 19% 2Q9% 24% 33% 30%

Somewhat agree 571 292 278 58 201 173 138 128 28 120 69 149 77 371 200 244 147 138 385 65 73
47% 48% 47% 46% 48% 47% 47% 49% 43% 54% 49% 43% 46% 47% 48% 46% 5}2% 43% 50% 47% 40%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 312 166 146 34 94 93 91 72 21 49 38 90 41 194 117 130 68 88 202 28 54
26% 27% 25% 27% 22% 26% 3%% 28% 33% 22% 27% 26% 24% 25% 28% 25% 26% 27% 26% 20% 30%

Somewhat disagree 230 120 110 31 69 63 68 58 15 30 29 71 28 144 86 90 52 70 155 17 43
19% 20% 19% 24% 17% 17% 23% 22% 24% 13% 21% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20% 22% 20% 12% 24%

Strongly disagree 81 45 36 3 25 31 23 14 6 19 9 20 13 50 31 40 16 18 48 11 11
7% % 6% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

7. It takes skills typically not taught in school to get a job.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 44

10 Jan 2020
Table 42

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1007 503 504 102 345 317 243 225 55 182 120 293 132 657 351 463 210 263 653 116 144
84% 82% 85% 81% 83% 87% 82% 86% 86% 82% 85% 84% 78% 84% 83% 808% 79% 82% 85% 85% 80%

Strongly agree 413 212 201 46 157 131 79 90 25 70 39 137 51 282 132 180 88 120 249 52 68
34% 34% 34% 37% SGS% 36% 27% 34% 39% 32% 28% 3}2% 30% 36% 31% 34% 33% 38% 32% 38% 38%

Somewhat agree 594 291 303 56 188 187 164 135 30 112 81 155 81 375 219 283 123 143 404 64 75
49% 47% 51% 45% 45% 51% SE% 51% 46% 50% SE% 45% 48% 48% 52% 54% 46% 45% 58% 47% 42%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 199 111 87 24 73 49 53 37 9 40 20 56 36 129 69 64 55 56 116 21 37
16% 18% 15% 19% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 18% 15% 16% 22% 16% 17% 12% 2%% 18% 15% 15% 20%

Somewhat disagree 151 78 73 17 53 33 49 26 8 27 17 44 28 100 51 49 40 46 93 15 24
13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12% 11% 14%

Strongly disagree 48 33 14 7 20 16 4 11 1 13 3 12 8 30 18 15 14 10 23 6 12
4% g% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% ;%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

8. An education revolution (i.e., a whole new approach to education, skills training, and learning) is needed to better prepare people for the workforce.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1052 525 527 103 358 331 260 226 52 208 127 298 141 684 369 472 215 282 671 129 154
87% 85% 89% 82% 86% 90% 88% 86% 81% | LQ’\%% 90% 85% 84% 87% 88% QQO% 81% 88% 87% 94% 85%

Strongly agree 478 247 230 48 185 154 92 89 27 98 55 141 69 322 156 221 81 133 273 81 71
40% 40% 39% 38% 4é1% 4(%% 31% 34% 42% 44% 39% 40% 41% 41% 37% 4(%% 31% 45% 36% 358% 39%

Somewhat agree 575 278 297 55 173 177 169 138 26 110 72 157 72 362 212 251 134 149 398 48 83
48% 45% 50% 44% 42% 48% 5%% 52% 40% 50% 51% 45% 43% 46% 51% 48% 51% 47% 5_|2_% 35% 46%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 154 89 65 23 59 36 36 36 12 14 14 51 27 102 52 55 50 38 97 8 27
13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 10% 12% 14% 1?]% 6% 10% 13% 155% 13% 12% 10% lg% 12% 13% 6% 15%

Somewhat disagree 120 70 51 20 39 29 33 30 7 10 12 39 22 78 42 39 43 28 87 4 16
10% 11% 9% 16% 9% 8% 11% 1%% 11% 4% 9% 1i|].% 1:3;% 10% 10% 7% F}g% 9% 1_2|I._% 3% 9%

Strongly disagree 34 20 14 3 20 7 3 6 5 4 1 12 4 24 9 16 8 9 10 5 10
3% 3% 2% 2% é% 2% 1% 2% HJI%% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% (SS%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q845_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

9. The education system has failed to evolve to meet the needs of the workforce.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 966 477 489 103 340 287 237 194 50 185 115 291 132 631 335 432 208 249 615 110 146
80% 78% 83% 82% 81% 78% 80% 74% 78% 83% 82% 8'3% 79% 80% 80% 82% 78% 78% 80% 80% 81%

Strongly agree 409 206 203 44 150 127 89 76 24 74 55 118 62 269 141 204 81 96 251 54 63
34% 34% 34% 35% 36% 35% 30% 29% 38% 33% 39% 34% 37% 34% 33% 33% 30% 30% 33% 39% 35%

Somewhat agree 557 271 286 59 190 160 148 118 25 110 60 173 70 362 195 228 127 153 364 56 83
46% 44% 48% 47% 46% 44% 50% 45% 40% 50% 43% 50% 42% 46% 46% 43% 48% 48% 47% 41% 46%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 240 137 103 23 78 80 59 69 14 37 26 58 36 155 85 95 57 70 153 27 35
20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 22% 20% ZE% 22% 17% 18% 17% 21% 20% 20% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 19%

Somewhat disagree 193 104 89 20 52 66 54 62 9 24 22 50 27 124 69 80 42 61 127 25 26
16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% %ﬂ% 15% 11% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 18% 14%

Strongly disagree 47 33 13 3 25 14 5 7 5 14 4 8 9 30 16 15 15 9 26 2 9
4% g% 2% 2% g% 4% 2% 3% E% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/F/G - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q900. Which of the following work experlence programs
Please select al

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Internships
Shadowing
Apprenticeships
Co-op placements
None of these

Sigma

ny, did you participate in when you were in school?
t at apply.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduale White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) B (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (™ V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

409 217 192 47 183 124 55 51 19 41 39 156 102 327 81 206 73 100 219 60 70
34% 35% 32% 37% 44% 34% 18% 19% 30% 19% 28% 45% 61% 42% 19% 39% 28% 31% 29% 44% 39%

G FG G HIJK HIJKL o) Q S S

240 128 113 30 125 68 18 34 9 27 28 83 60 201 40 113 47 57 131 36 49
20%  21% 19% 24% 30% 18% 6% 13% 14% 12% 20% 24% 36% 26% 9% 21%  18%  18% 17% 27% 27%

G FG G HJ HIJKL [¢) S

230 133 96 31 88 85 26 36 12 36 23 71 52 193 37 109 34 65 105 42 54
19%  22% 16% 24% 21% 23% 9% 14% 18% 16% 16% 20% 31% 25% 9% 21%  13% = 20% 14% 30% 30%

G G G HIKL ¢} Q S S

174 94 80 22 73 51 27 28 5 23 15 65 37 141 33 98 25 43 86 37 36
14%  15%  13% 18% 18% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 19% 22% 18% 8%  19% 9%  13%  11% 21% 20%

G HI HIJK ] Q S S

540 272 268 44 130 169 196 162 34 126 65 118 34 265 275 200 146 154 410 38 55
45% 44% 45% 35% 31% 46% 66% 62% 53% 57% 47% 34% 20% 34% 65% 38% 55% 48% 53% 28% 31%

E DEF KLM LM LM LM M N P P TU

1592 844 748 173 599 498 322 311 79 254 171 492 284 1127 466 725 325 419 952 213 263

132% 137% 126% 138% 144% 136% 109% 119% 124% 115% 121% 141% 169% 143% 111% 138% 123% 131% 124% 155% 146%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HNJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




_?%43}_}29 - EPxpﬁess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris Po
Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States 10 Jan 2020
an
Q905. You mentioned that you participated in a work experienceﬁrogram when you were in school. Do you believe it helped to Table46
prepare you for the workforce?

Base: Participated In Work Experience Programs In School

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 650 282 368 62 284 195 109 87 55 71 106 195 136 507 143 284 127 184 411 67 122
Weighted Base 666 343 324 82* 287 197 100* 101* 30** 96* 75* 230 134* 521 146* 327 120* 166 359 99* 125*
Yes 582 305 277 73 244 177 88 83 28 76 66 210 120 459 123 296 101 136 307 86 111
87% 89% 86% 89% 85% 90% 88% 82% 92% 79% 88% 9%% 90% 88% 85% gF:QL% 84% 82% 86% 86% 88%
No 84 37 47 9 43 20 12 18 2 20 9 21 14 62 22 31 19 30 51 13 15
13% 11% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 18% 8% 2&% 12% 9% 10% 12% 15% 9% 16% lg% 14% 14% 12%
Sigma 666 343 324 82 287 197 100 101 30 96 75 230 134 521 146 327 120 166 359 99 125
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - A/IIKICIM - NJO - PIQ/R - STT7U
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




_?%43}_}29 - EPxpﬁess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris Po

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

910. You mentioned that you did not participate in a work experience program when you were in school. Do you believe
participating in a work experience program when hou werkef in sg)hool would have been helpful in preparing’you for
e workforce?

Base: Did Not Participate In Work Experience Programs In School

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 49

10 Jan 2020
Table 47

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (M V)
Unweighted Base 556 231 325 35 148 149 224 142 71 95 100 106 42 279 277 29 53
Weighted Base 540 272 268 44** 130* 169* 196 162* 34* 126* 65*% 118* 34* 265 275 38** 55*
Yes 433 211 222 30 102 151 151 119 29 107 57 94 28 214 219 28 49
80% 78% 83% 68% 78% 88% 7% 73% 85% 84% 87% 79% 82% 81% 80% 74% 89%
No 107 61 47 14 28 19 46 43 5 20 9 24 6 51 56 10 6
20% 22% 17% 32% 22% 11% 22% 27% 15% 16% 13% 21% 18% 19% 20% 26% 11%
Sigma 540 272 268 44 130 169 196 162 34 126 65 118 34 265 275 38 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste 6 TiS - -HIT7J - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Banner #1 - United States
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Q915. Which of the following, if any, do you believe are the most important soft skills to learn before entering the Table48
workforce? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) . .

Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) ) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

ANY (NET) 1177 601 576 120 404 363 290 246 63 221 138 345 164 775 402 522 256 315 754 131 179
98% 98% 97% 95% 97% 99% 98% 94% 98% 103% 98% 9'3% 98% 98% 96% 98% 97% 99% 98% 96% 99%

Work ethic 829 405 424 76 267 257 230 179 45 177 97 230 101 525 304 369 162 243 547 89 124
69% 66% 2% 60% 64% 70% D7I§% 68% 71% HLBI\[/)I% 69% 66% 60% 67% 2% 7QO% 61% 7Q6% 71% 65% 69%

Verbal communication 797 371 426 75 247 264 212 151 39 162 92 252 101 504 293 356 142 237 528 86 104
66% 60% 2% 59% 59% 2% 71% 57% 61% 73% 66% 2% 60% 64% 70% 68% 53% 74% 69% 62% 58%

B E E HM HM Q Q V]

Problem-solving 759 368 391 72 239 244 205 143 42 157 100 218 100 480 279 336 150 219 502 89 99
63% 60% 66% 57% 57% 62% 62% 54% 65% 7H1% 7'£L|% 62% 60% 61% 66% 64% 57% 68% 68% 65% 55%

Teamwork 749 361 388 76 234 228 210 156 42 134 92 222 104 491 258 324 166 217 487 87 111
62% 59% 66% 61% 56% 62% 7%% 59% 65% 60% 65% 64% 62% 63% 61% 62% 62% 68% 63% 64% 62%

Critical thinking 696 344 352 78 232 220 166 102 34 145 88 230 96 471 225 312 130 199 423 89 106
58% 56% 59% 62% 56% 60% 56% 39% SQ% Ga% 6|_3|% 63% 5&% 60% 54% 58% 49% 6Q2°/u 55% 65% 59%

Professionalism 677 311 366 62 236 201 179 122 33 129 78 216 99 455 222 313 129 182 447 68 101
56% 51% 6%% 49% 56% 55% 60% 46% 52% 58% 55% 6|_2‘% 53% 58% 53% 58% 49% 57% 58% 49% 56%

Written communication 612 278 334 63 182 197 169 86 26 113 79 210 98 414 198 302 95 177 386 71 85
51% 45% 56% 50% 44% 54% 57% 33% 41% 51% 56% 60% 58% 53% 47% 57% 36% 56% 50% 52% 47%

B E E H H HI HI Q Q

Adaptability 577 257 320 48 195 179 154 87 37 126 65 179 84 385 192 266 103 167 364 68 94
48% 42% SABl% 38% 47% 49% 52% 33% 5&% 5&% 4&% 5|£I{.% 53% 49% 46% 5Q1% 39% 5Q2°/u 47% 49% 52%

Conflict resolution 571 240 330 58 180 183 150 86 29 135 71 169 80 382 189 260 93 184 365 65 84
47% 39% SS% 46% 43% 50% 51% 33% 46% HGI%% 5|£I.|% 4'3% 4&% 49% 45% 4Q9% 35% 58% 48% 47% 47%

Leadership 532 286 246 58 193 160 121 103 23 97 64 179 66 374 158 232 125 136 289 81 106
44% 47% 42% 46% 46% 44% 41% 39% 36% 44% 45% Hﬁ\}l-% 39% 48% 38% 44% 47% 42% 38% 58% Sg%

Public speaking 523 245 278 58 177 174 114 82 23 81 56 182 99 383 140 245 92 147 300 75 80
43% 40% 47% 46% 42% 47% 38% 31% 35% 36% 40% 52% 59% 49% 33% 47% 35% 46% 39% 55% 44%

HIJK HIJK [¢] Q Q S

Other 27 15 11 3 8 12 4 3 1 3 1 15 24 3 8 6 10 14 5 7

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HMTIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q915. Which of the following, if any, do you believe are the most important soft skills to learn before entering the
workforce? Please select all that apply

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

None 29 13 16 6 13 4 6 17 1 3 4 4 11 18 5 9 5 14 6 2
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% JE% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% ﬁ% 1% g% 1% 2% 4% 1%

Sigma 7378 3496 3882 733 2404 2323 1918 1316 377 1460 884 2304 1036 4899 2480 3328 1402 2122 4667 877 1103
612%  569% 656% 582% 576% 634% 648% 501% 588% 658% 629% 661% 617% 623% 590% 632% 529% 665% 607% 640% 611%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DIETF/G - AMIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT7TU
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q920. Which of the following soft skills, if any, did you learn before entering the workforce? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 52
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Table 49

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) ) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R) ® m (G
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
ANY (NET) 1075 553 522 119 386 318 251 210 58 186 132 329 159 731 344 479 237 282 670 128 165
89%  90%  88% 95% 92% 87% 85% 80% 91% 84% 94% 94% 9506 93% 82%  91%  89%  88%  8/% 94% 91%
G FG HJ HJ HJ [¢)
Work ethic 500 252 248 42 180 140 138 94 23 90 54 167 72 338 163 233 99 132 315 59 80
41% 41% 42% 33% 43% 38% 47% 36% 36% 41% 39% 4&% 43% 43% 39% 44% 37% 41% 41% 43% 44%
Teamwork 492 258 234 61 182 136 113 90 26 92 57 150 78 329 163 207 109 132 266 66 100
41% 42% 39% 49% 44% 37% 38% 34% 40% 42% 40% 43% 43% 42% 39% 39% 41% 41% 35% 43% Sg%
Written communication 474 215 258 66 156 146 106 48 23 92 70 158 81 319 155 229 85 131 306 56 59
39% 35% 44% 52% 37% 40% 36% 18% 37% 42% 50% 45% 48% 41% 37% 43% 32% 41% 40% 41% 33%
B EG H H H H H Q
Verbal communication 467 225 242 36 169 137 125 74 26 84 61 156 65 331 136 224 84 132 290 62 73
39% 37% 41% 29% 41% 37% 42% 28% 41% 38% 4|_3|% 43% 39% 4(%% 32% 4Q2% 32% 41% 38% 45% 40%
Problem-solving 461 244 217 51 151 144 115 68 20 85 51 162 75 320 141 202 90 134 278 65 77
38% 40% 37% 40% 36% 39% 39% 26% 31% 33% 36% All_ﬁ% 43% 41% 34% 38% 34% 42% 36% 48% 43%
Critical thinking 417 210 207 55 161 121 79 51 15 72 45 156 79 303 113 184 81 118 243 60 65
35% 34% 35% 44% 39% 33% 27% 19% 23% 32% 32% 45% 47% 39% 27% 35% 31% 37% 32% 44% 36%
G G H H HIJK HIIK [e]
Public speaking 396 189 207 63 142 115 76 57 14 66 49 134 75 286 110 174 70 123 226 65 63
33% 31% 35% 50% 34% 31% 26% 22% 21% 30% 35% 39% 45% 36% 26% 33% 27% 39% 29% 47% 35%
EFG G H HI HIJ o Q S
Professionalism 356 179 176 49 144 99 64 45 20 57 39 132 62 263 93 157 67 101 197 56 62
30% 29% 30% 39% 35% 27% 22% 17% 31% 26% 28% 38% 37% 33% 22% 30% 25% 32% 26% 41% 35%
G G H H HJ H o S
Adaptability 342 189 152 34 144 96 68 48 13 54 34 129 63 241 100 175 66 79 183 45 74
28% 31% 26% 27% Sé% 26% 23% 18% 21% 24% 24% HI?}Z% HI?}Z% 31% 24% 3’3% 25% 25% 24% 33% 4%%
Leadership 303 176 127 46 127 70 60 53 11 48 31 111 48 212 91 117 88 68 154 43 61
25% 29% 21% 36% 30% 19% 20% 20% 17% 21% 22% 32% 28% 27% 22% 22% 33% 21% 20% 32% 34%
C FG FG HI PR S S
Conflict resolution 234 122 113 40 81 76 38 31 11 39 33 71 50 167 67 116 40 68 116 41 48
19% 20% 19% 32% 19% 21% 13% 12% 18% 17% 23% 20% 30% 21% 16% 22% 15% 21% 15% 30% 27%
EG G H H HJ S S
Other 28 17 11 2 9 8 9 4 3 1 2 15 3 24 4 3 8 14 13 5 7
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% g% * 2% 31% 2% 3% 1% 1% S% é% 2% 4% 4%
None 131 61 70 7 31 48 45 52 6 36 9 19 9 55 76 48 28 37 98 9 16
11% 10% 12% 5% 8% 1%% S.E% Kl_zl\(ll)% 9% KI_1’3% 6% 6% 5% % 13% 9% 11% 12% 13% 6% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q920. Which of the following soft skills, if any, did you learn before entering the workforce? Please select all that apply.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 53

10 Jan 2020
Table 49

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25 38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Sigma 4600 2337 2263 551 1678 1335 1035 716 212 815 536 1561 759 3189 1411 2069 916 1270 2686 633 785
381% 380%  382% 438% 402% 364% 350% 273% 330% 367% 381% 448% 452% 406% 336% 393% 345% 398%  350% 461% 435%

Proportions/Means: Columns leg[ed (5% sk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

p
Overlap formulae used. * small
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Q925. Which of the following hard skills, if any, did you learn in school? Please select all that apply. Table50
Base: All Qualified Respondents
) . . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
ANY (NET) 1131 580 550 118 401 347 265 229 58 207 137 339 161 757 374 500 250 299 719 124 176
94% 94% 93% 94% Qg% 95% 90% 87% 90% 93% ?_'7|% %% 9&% 9(()3% 89% 95% 94% 94% 94% 90% 97%
Math 803 394 409 92 256 253 202 160 40 156 104 235 108 505 298 340 170 230 521 94 112
67% 64% 69% 73% 61% 69% 68% 61% 62% 70% 7|f|1% 67% 64% 64% 71% 65% 64% 72% 68% 68% 62%
Basic computer skills 726 336 390 85 273 236 132 134 28 149 92 227 96 471 255 337 139 206 452 90 113
(e.g., typing, word 60% 55% 66% 68% 65% 64% 45% 51% 44% 67% 65% 65% 57% 60% 61% 64% 52% 65% 59% 66% 63%
processing, etc.) B G G G HI HI HI Q Q
Foreign language 397 182 215 46 153 128 71 63 15 67 40 137 75 281 117 176 65 127 214 47 68
33% 30% 36% 37% 37% 35% 24% 24% 23% 30% 28% 39% 45% 36% 28% 33% 24% 40% 28% 34% 38%
G G HI HIJK o Q Q S
Advanced computer skills 318 188 130 43 132 104 39 48 7 52 34 120 57 245 73 174 64 63 176 56 53
(e.g., coding, X 26% 31% 22% 34% 32% 28% 13% 18% 11% 23% 24% 34% 34% 31% 17% 33% 24% 20% 23% 41% 29%
programming, analytics, [@ G G G I HIJ HI [¢] R S
&y
Manual skills(e.g., 292 183 109 38 109 96 48 56 21 56 36 90 34 206 86 105 94 76 163 41 55
carpentry, wood-working, 24% 30% 18% 30% 26% 26% 16% 21% 33% 25% 25% 26% 20% 26% 21% 20% 35% 24% 21% 30% 31%
etc.) C G G G M PR S
Data analytics 269 163 106 37 107 85 40 35 7 21 24 127 55 218 51 150 46 57 126 47 64
22% 27% 18% 29% 26% 23% 13% 13% 10% 10% 17% 37% 33% 28% 12% 29% 17% 18% 16% 34% 35%
C G G G HIJK HIIK [e] QR S S
Project management 263 154 109 29 109 88 38 48 11 19 18 106 62 222 42 150 49 50 138 33 57
22% 25% 18% 23% 26% 24% 13% 18% 18% 8% 13% 30% 37% 28% 10% 29% 18% 16% 18% 24% 31%
C G G J J HIIK HIIK o QR S
Other 50 30 20 5 10 14 21 3 4 10 4 18 12 36 14 17 4 17 29 5 7
4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% é% 1% g% 4% 3% 5% ;% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4%
None 75 34 41 8 17 20 31 33 7 15 4 10 7 29 46 27 15 20 49 13 5
6% 6% % 6% 4% 5% 12% KLll\%% }%(E% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1,}‘% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 3%
Sigma 3193 1665 1528 383 1166 1023 621 579 140 544 355 1071 504 2211 982 1476 646 845 1867 425 533
265% 271% 258% 304% 279% 279% 210% 221% 217% 245% 253% 307% 300% 281% 234% 280% 243% 265% 243% 310% 295%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste % Tisk Tever) - - - B = .
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q930. When did you first learn each of the following?
GRID SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Page 55

10 Jan 2020
Table51

. X Never/I till
Before high In high In college/ . aven
school school tradeschool ~ Onthejob learned it
) (®) © () G
Unweighted Base 1206 1206 1206 1206 1206
Weighted Base 1206 1206 1206 1206 1206
asic personal finance 103 309 281 397 116
skllls eg., budgen ng, 9% 26% 23% 33% 10%
planning, etc.) AE AE ABCE
Communication skills 183 351 294 327 51
15% 29% 24% 27% 4%
E AE AE AE
Interview etiquette/skills 97 285 359 384 82
e.g., what to wear to an 8% 24% 30% 32% 7%
interview, writing a thank AE ABE ABE
you note, etc.)
Resume writing skills 60 361 409 260 116
5% 30% 34% 22% 10%
ADE ADE AE A
Ngotiati ng skills (e.g., for 51 165 239 544 207
increase, 4% 14% 20% 45% 17%
promotion, etc.) A AB ABCE A
Email etiquette 84 249 305 447 121
7% 21% 25% 37% 10%
AE AE ABCE A
Process for findi n%)(a] ob 77 333 381 333 81
geg where o 0ok, how 6% 28% 32% 28% 7%
AE AE AE
How to fill out aW-2form 53 246 194 617 95
4% 20% 16% 51% 8%
AE AE ABCE A
How to choose benefits 34 136 190 703 143
% ealt insurance, 3% 11% 16% 58% 12%
A ABE ABCE A
Networkmgi skills (i.e., the 83 208 298 474 144
exchange |nf0rmat| on or 7% 17% 25% 39% 12%
AE ABE ABCE A

|nd|V| dua s)

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Communication skills

Basic personal finance
skills(eqg., budgetlng,
planning,

Interview et|quettel§<|l|s
(e.g., what to wear to an
interview, writing a thank

you note, 'etc.)
Email etiquette

Networklng% skills (i.e., the
|nformat|on or

exchange
services betw
individual s)

Process for findi n%aﬁob
ow

Se .g., where to lof
0 apply, etc.)
Resume writing skills

How to fill out aW-2 form

N%Otl ating skills (e.g., for
rease,

promof ¥on €etc.)

How to choose benefits

S‘Og ealt insurance,

Q930. When did you first learn each of the following?
SUMMARY TABLE OF BEFORE HIGH SCHOOL

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 56
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Table52

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) 55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

183 89 93 34 62 57 30 41 7 40 20 47 28 119 63 69 46 43 113 24 24
15% 15% 16% EFZG7% 15% 16% 10% 16% 11% 18% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13%

103 58 45 17 35 20 32 20 3 22 7 35 15 68 35 44 22 28 63 17 16
9% 9% 8% 1'?:;% 8% 5% 1&% 8% 5% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9%

97 61 36 26 34 22 15 25 8 19 9 21 16 63 34 37 31 23 43 18 19
8% 10% 6% EFZ(CB)% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% % 6% lg% 11%

84 49 35 23 30 26 5 13 3 16 5 32 15 59 25 29 18 31 30 11 22
% 8% 6% EF:I.GS% é% G7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% % 10% 4% 8% 1%%

83 53 30 21 34 21 7 11 6 15 4 31 14 63 20 36 18 24 29 11 23
% 9% 5% Flg% g% 6% 2% 4% 10% 7% 3% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% % 8% 4% 8% lg%

7 40 38 10 32 21 15 13 3 21 9 26 6 55 23 23 26 23 44 13 16
6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 7% 3% % 5% 4% 18% 7% 6% 9% 9%

60 40 20 14 22 15 9 12 2 13 2 19 13 48 12 15 20 19 29 11 12
5% g% 3% Flé% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% I%% 6% 3% 3% g% 6% 4% 8% 6%

53 35 19 10 17 16 9 10 2 12 1 21 8 40 13 21 15 15 29 10 11
4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% E% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%

51 39 12 5 26 20 1 10 7 7 2 21 5 43 8 20 13 14 29 8 8
4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% * 4% 11% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%

C G G HIKM o

34 21 13 5 13 10 6 4 * 6 2 17 5 29 4 15 8 9 15 5 10

3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 5% 3% 61% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% SG%

Proportions/Means: Columns Ieg[ed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used.

*small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q930. When did you first learn each of the following?

SUMMARY TABLE OF IN HIGH SCHOOL

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 57

10 Jan 2020
Table53

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Resume writing skills 361 164 197 51 160 73 77 125 18 71 42 67 37 212 149 149 91 96 228 59 53
0% 27%  33% 41% 38% 20% 26% 48% 28% 32% 30% 19% 22% 27% 35%  28%  34%  30%  30% 43% 29%
FG FG 19KLM L L N S
Communication skills 351 165 186 44 115 101 91 105 19 63 44 84 36 209 142 149 83 104 225 55 41
29% 27% 31% 35% 28% 28% 31% I_4l\(/l)% 29% 29% 31% 24% 21% 27% ?ﬁ% 28% 31% 33% 29% 48% 23%
Process for findi n?( ajob 333 146 187 52 122 86 73 125 16 56 30 61 44 191 143 149 72 82 200 55 39
Se .g., Where to look, how 28% 24% 32% 42% 29% 24% 25% 48% 25% 25% 22% 18% 26% 24% 34% 28% 27% 26% 26% 40% 22%
o apply, et B FG 1JKLM N su
Basic ersonal finance 309 147 162 34 98 84 93 109 19 44 25 70 41 192 117 137 69 80 199 37 41
s||<|IIs eg., bt;dgetl ng, 26% 24% 27% 27% 24% 23% 31% JK|_4|\%% 30% 20% 18% 20% 25% 24% 28% 26% 26% 25% 26% 27% 23%
planning, et
Interview etiquette/skills 285 127 158 33 126 64 62 87 12 54 25 81 24 178 107 128 59 69 183 45 39
(e.g., what to wear to an 24% 21% 27% 26% 30% 18% 21% 33% 19% 24% 18% 23% 14% 23% 25% 24% 22% 22% 24% 33% 22%
interview, writing a thank FG IKLM
you note, 'etc.)
Email etiquette 249 118 131 47 116 49 37 74 10 52 28 58 28 152 97 102 72 58 154 36 51
21% 19%  22% Fsg% Fzg% 13% 12% | Lzl\zlls% 15% 24% 20% 17% 16% 19% 23% 19% 2%% 18%  20% 26% 28%
How to fill out aW-2 form 246 132 115 29 81 77 60 70 13 35 27 69 33 152 94 107 65 51 158 29 31
20% 21%  19% 23% 19% 21% 20% 2% 21% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 2% 20%  24% 1% 21% 21% 17%
Networkl ng% skills (i.e., the 208 114 94 32 80 47 49 81 13 23 20 46 25 130 78 88 55 46 129 35 33
exc angeo Informatlon or 17% 19% 16% 22% 19% 13% 16% JKI_3I\%% 20% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17% 19% 17% 21% 14% 17% 26% 18%
mdnwduals)
Ngo’(l atlng skills (e.g., for 165 88 78 14 69 34 47 61 6 22 17 33 27 108 57 84 45 23 101 26 23
ary increase, 14%  14% 13% 11% 17% 9% 16% 23% 9% 10% 12% 9% 16% 14% 14% 16%  171% % 13% 19% 13%
promotion, etc.) F F 13KL R R
How to choose benefits 136 76 61 17 59 31 29 63 3 15 9 27 19 88 49 78 36 13 82 24 22
Sl{)? ealt insurance, 11% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 10% IJKI_ZI\‘/IWD 5% % 7% 8% 11% 11% 12% ls% 1&1% 4% 11% 18% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Ieg[ed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Q930. When did you first learn each of the following? Table54
SUMMARY TABLE OF IN COLLEGE/TRADE SCHOOL
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Resume writing skills 409 218 191 32 137 149 92 21 23 62 65 168 72 305 104 219 62 99 257 40 62
34% 36% 32% 25% 33% 41% 31% 8% 35% 28% 46% 48% 43% 39% 25% 42% 24% 31% 33% 29% 34%
DG H H HJ HJ HJ 0 QR
Process for findi n%ajob 381 209 173 28 154 120 79 25 19 43 55 166 72 309 72 197 62 97 235 34 75
ge .0., Where to [el0) 32% 34% 29% 22% 37% 33% 27% 10% 30% 20% 39% 48% 43% 39% 17% 37% 23% 30% 31% 25% 42%
0 apply, et DG H H HJ HIJ HJ [¢) Q ST
Interview ethuette/§<|||s 359 188 171 36 135 111 77 23 24 50 55 139 68 274 85 166 68 99 216 42 60
(e.g., what to wear to an 30% 31% 29% 29% 32% 30% 26% 9% 38% 22% 39% 40% 41% 35% 20% 31% 26% 31% 28% 31% 33%
interview, writing a thank HJ H HJ HJ HJ o
you note, 'etc.)
Email etiquette 305 162 142 22 150 91 43 35 15 54 38 116 46 247 58 149 57 68 169 35 57
25% 26% @ 24% 17% 36% 25% 14% 13% 24% 24% 2% 33% 2% 31% 14% 28%  22% @ 21%  22% 26% 32%
DFG G H H H H ¢} S
Networki ng% skills (i.e., the 298 160 137 32 136 90 39 27 14 44 49 116 47 239 59 142 58 68 157 44 44
exchange Informatlon or 25% 26% 23% 26% 33% 25% 13% 10% 22% 20% 35% 33% 28% 30% 14% 27% 22% 21% 20% 32% 24%
services betw G G G H H HJ HJ H [¢] S
mdnwduals)
Communication skills 294 167 127 26 131 91 45 28 18 30 36 126 56 240 53 155 48 64 177 34 54
24% 27% 21% 21% 31% 25% 15% 11% 28% 13% 26% 36% 34% 31% 13% 29% 18% 20% 23% 25% 30%
G G HJ HJ HJ HJ [¢) QR
Basic personal finance 281 166 115 25 126 81 49 20 15 45 42 109 50 221 60 137 64 61 163 28 53
skllls eg, budgetl ng, 23%  21% 20% 20% 30% 22% 17% 8% 23% 20% 30% 31% 30% 28% 14% 26%  24%  19% 21% 20% 29%
planning; etc.) C G H H H HJ H [¢]
Ngotl atlng skills (e.g., for 239 144 95 31 98 71 39 31 11 43 31 90 33 193 46 112 49 61 118 38 49
¥ Crease, 20% 23% 16% 24% 24% 19% 13% 12% 17% 19% 22% 26% 20% 25% 11% 21% 18% 19% 15% 28% 27%
promotion, etc.) C G G H H o S S
How to fill out aW-2 form 194 114 80 29 76 50 39 21 15 18 35 74 31 153 41 106 33 46 107 37 28
16% 19% 13% 23% 18% 14% 13% 8% 24% 8% 25% 21% 18% 19% 10% 20% 12% 14% 14% 27% 15%
HJ HJ HJ HJ o Q S
How to choose benefits 190 129 61 25 87 47 31 20 15 37 25 60 33 158 33 93 46 43 97 28 33
Su)% ealt insurance, 16% Zé% 10% 20% ':261% 13% 11% 8% 2&% 1;% 13% 1&% 23% 200% 8% 18% 17% 13% 13% 20% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HNTJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q930. When did you first learn each of the following?
SUMMARY TABLE OF ON THE JOB

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table55

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
How to choose benefits 703 331 372 40 211 243 209 132 39 130 96 206 101 447 256 300 140 207 484 65 99
S;%%" health insurance, 58%  54%  63% 32% 51% 66% 70% 50% 61% 58% 68% 59% 60% 57% 61%  5/%  53%  65%  63% 47% 55%
K, etc.) B D DE DE H Q T
How to fill out aW-2 form 617 292 325 42 209 203 163 122 29 144 69 166 87 392 225 253 129 193 423 49 92
51% 48% 55% 33% 50% 55% 55% 46% 45% 65% 49% 48% 52% 50% 53% 48% 49% 60% 55% 36% 51%
B D D D HIKL PQ T
Ngotl atlng skills (e.g., for 544 267 277 40 161 182 161 104 26 113 70 146 85 356 188 239 116 159 379 55 75
¥ 45% 43% 47% 32% 39% 50% 54% 40% 41% 51% 50% 42% 50% 45% 45% 45% 44% 50% 49% 40% 42%
promotion, etc) DE DE
Networkmg skills (i.e., the 474 227 247 17 130 167 159 84 25 108 54 131 72 302 172 221 97 136 355 33 64
exchange Informatlon or 39% 37% 42% 14% 3[1)% 51[(53% Sé% 32% 40% 4'_9|% 39% 37% 43% 38% 41% 42% 36% 43% 14_18% 24% 35%
|nd|v|duals)
Email etiquette 447 219 228 14 96 166 171 97 27 73 57 120 74 275 172 208 81 128 335 39 39
37% 36% 38% 11% ZS% Slé% Dég% 37% 42% 33% 41% 34% 44% 35% 41% 39% 31% 40% _IA}G% 28% 22%
Basic personal finance 397 200 197 30 122 146 100 81 20 80 56 108 52 254 143 173 82 115 274 43 52
SII(IIIS egabtidgetl ng, 33% 33% 33% 23% 29% ISIICE)% 34% 31% 30% 36% 40% 31% 31% 32% 34% 33% 31% 36% 36% 32% 29%
planning; etc.
Interview etiquette/skills 384 196 187 16 106 143 119 95 18 86 44 87 54 240 144 166 80 112 278 23 50
(e.g., what to wear to an 32% 32% 32% 12% 25% 39% 40% 36% 28% 39% 32% 25% 32% 31% 34% 31% 30% 35% 36% 17% 28%
interview, writing a thank D DE DE L L T
you note, etc.)
Process for findi n?(ajob 333 183 150 24 93 113 104 70 18 84 41 79 42 201 132 132 81 99 236 28 45
ge gppvlvhere o lool 28% 30% 25% 19% 22% 3%% D3§% 26% 28% L?ﬁ% 29% 23% 25% 26% 31% 25% 30% 31% 31% 20% 25%
Communication skills 327 172 155 12 93 106 116 69 19 76 36 82 45 201 126 134 79 95 224 20 55
27% 28% 26% 10% 25% 28% Dgg% 26% 29% 3ﬁ% 25% 24% 27% 26% 30% 25% 30% 30% 2_?% 15% 3_?_%
Resume writing skills 260 132 128 15 69 97 79 64 15 44 26 74 37 167 92 105 63 69 176 20 36
22% 21% 22% 12% 17% DZE% gé% 24% 23% 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 14% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Ieg[ed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HITIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used.

*small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ngon anng skills (e.g., for

promo ¥on ec)’
Networking skills (i.e., the
exchange |nf0rmat|on or
services betw

individuals)

How to choose benefits
S;o% healthmsuranoe

Email etl quette

Basic personal finance
skills(eg., budgetmg,
planning, etc.)

Resume writing skills
How to fill out aW-2 form

Interview etiquette/skills
.g., what to wear to an
interview, writing a thank

you note, 'etc.)

Processforfmdm%ajob

eg where to look, how
o 3pply, et

Communi catlon skills

Q930. When did you first learn each of the following?
SUMMARY TABLE OF NEVER/I STILL HAVEN'T LEARNED IT

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 60

10 Jan 2020
Table 56

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

207 7 130 36 63 60 47 56 14 38 21 59 18 86 120 73 42 63 141 10 25
17% 12% 2‘%% EFZGQ% 15% 16% 16% 2'\:Al% 2'\%% 17% 15% 17% 11% 11% 2,?1% 14% 16% 20% l_Eli_% 8% 14%

144 60 84 23 37 41 43 59 6 32 12 25 10 52 91 39 37 45 98 13 17
12% 10% 14% 19% 9% 11% 14% 23% 9% 14% 9% % 6% % 22% 7% 14% 14% 13% 10% 9%

E IKLM LM N P P

143 58 85 40 47 35 21 44 7 34 9 38 10 64 79 41 35 48 90 15 17

12% 9% 14% 31% 11% 10% 7% 17% 11% 15% 6% 11% 6% 8% 19% 8% 13% 15% 12% 11% 9%
B EFG KM KM N P

121 66 56 20 25 35 41 44 9 27 12 23 6 53 68 38 37 35 80 16 11

10% 11% 9% 16% 6% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 9% 7% 3% % 16% % 14% 11% 10% 11% 6%
E E LM LM M N P

116 43 73 21 37 36 22 32 7 31 10 27 9 52 65 36 28 37 69 12 18
10% 7% 1%% lé% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% ll\z}l% 7% 8% 5% 7% lﬁ% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10%

116 60 57 14 29 33 40 41 7 32 6 21 10 53 64 38 29 36 77 7 17
10% 10% 10% 11% % 9% 1%% Kl_ll\(/IS% 10% KLll\‘/t% 4% 6% 6% % 16% 7% 11% 11% 10% 5% 10%

95 41 53 16 34 20 25 40 5 13 9 19 9 48 47 39 24 15 52 11 18
8% % 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% K I_ll\%% % 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1,\11% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10%

82 42 40 15 16 27 23 33 2 14 8 20 5 31 51 30 27 16 47 9 12
7% 7% 7% lé% 4% 7% 8% I_ll\:;’% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% lﬁ% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7%

81 36 45 12 16 27 26 30 7 17 6 17 4 30 51 26 24 18 54 7 6
% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% E% Kl_ll\%-% LlMl% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 15% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 3%

51 21 30 9 16 12 14 19 2 13 4 10 3 16 35 20 10 13 30 4 7
4% 3% 5% % 4% 3% 5% % 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% ,g% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Q930_1. When did you first learn each of the following? Table57
1. Basic personal finance skills (e.g., budgeting, planning, etc.)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (8) © (D) (E) () (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 412 205 207 50 133 103 125 129 23 66 33 105 57 259 153 181 91 107 263 54 58
SCHOOL (NET) 34% 33% 35% 40% 32% 28% éé% K I_AI\%% 35% 30% 23% 30% 34% 33% 36% 34% 34% 34% 34% 39% 32%

Before high school 103 58 45 17 35 20 32 20 3 22 7 35 15 68 35 44 22 28 63 17 16
9% 9% 8% 1'?:;% 8% 5% 1&% 8% 5% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9%

In high school 309 147 162 34 98 84 93 109 19 44 25 70 41 192 117 137 69 80 199 37 41
26% 24% 27% 27% 24% 23% 31% JKI_4I\%% 30% 20% 18% 20% 25% 24% 28% 26% 26% 25% 26% 27% 23%

In college/trade school 281 166 115 25 126 81 49 20 15 45 42 109 50 221 60 137 64 61 163 28 53
23% 27% 20% 20% 30% 22% 17% 8% 23% 20% 30% 31% 30% 28% 14% 26% 24% 19% 21% 20% 29%

¢} G H H H HJ H [¢)

On thejob 397 200 197 30 122 146 100 81 20 80 56 108 52 254 143 173 82 115 274 43 52
33% 33% 33% 23% 29% [A)lg% 34% 31% 30% 36% 40% 31% 31% 32% 34% 33% 31% 36% 36% 32% 29%

Never/| still haven't 116 43 73 21 37 36 22 32 7 31 10 27 9 52 65 36 28 37 69 12 18
learned it 10% % 1%% lg% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% 1’\1% 7% 8% 5% % 13% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HMJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q930_2. When did you first learn each of the following? Table58
2. Communication skills
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 534 255 279 78 177 158 121 147 25 103 64 130 64 328 206 217 129 147 338 79 66
SCHOOL (NET) 44% 41% 47% E F?Gz% 42% 43% 41% II_5'\(A5°/o 40% 46% 46% 37% 38% 42% 49% 41% 49% 46% 44% SSS% 36%

Before high school 183 89 93 34 62 57 30 41 7 40 20 47 28 119 63 69 46 43 113 24 24
15% 15% 16% EFz(g% 15% 16% 10% 16% 11% 18% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13%

In high school 351 165 186 44 115 101 91 105 19 63 44 84 36 209 142 149 83 104 225 55 41
29% 27% 31% 35% 28% 28% 31% I_4I\SI)% 29% 29% 31% 24% 21% 27% .’.’ﬁ% 28% 31% 33% 29% 48% 23%

In college/trade school 294 167 127 26 131 91 45 28 18 30 36 126 56 240 53 155 48 64 177 34 54
24% 27% 21% 21% 31% 25% 15% 11% 28% 13% 26% 36% 34% 31% 13% 29% 18% 20% 23% 25% 30%

G G HJ HJ HJ HJ [e] QR

On thejob 327 172 155 12 93 106 116 69 19 76 36 82 45 201 126 134 79 95 224 20 55
27% 28% 26% 10% ZI%% 28% Dég% 26% 29% Sﬁ% 25% 24% 27% 26% 30% 25% 30% 30% 2_?_% 15% 3_?_%

Never/| still haven't 51 21 30 9 16 12 14 19 2 13 4 10 3 16 35 20 10 13 30 4 7
learned it 4% 3% 5% % 4% 3% 5% % 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% S% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HMTJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey Page 63
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

. . . 10 Jan 2020
Q930_3. When did you first learn each of the following? Table59
3. Interview etiquette/skills (e.g., what to wear to an interview, writing a thank you note, etc.)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (8) © (D) (E) () (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 382 188 194 59 160 86 77 112 20 73 34 103 40 241 141 165 90 92 227 63 58
SCHOOL (NET) 32% 31% 33% FélG7% ':38% 23% 26% KI_AI\%% 31% 33% 24% 29% 24% 31% 33% 31% 34% 29% 29% 42% 32%

Before high school 97 61 36 26 34 22 15 25 8 19 9 21 16 63 34 37 31 23 43 18 19
8% 10% 6% EFZ(CB)% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 7% 6% 13% 11%

In high school 285 127 158 33 126 64 62 87 12 54 25 81 24 178 107 128 59 69 183 45 39
24% 21% 27% 26% Fi’:é)% 18% 21% IKLSI\%% 19% 24% 18% 23% 14% 23% 25% 24% 22% 22% 24% 33% 22%

In college/trade school 359 188 171 36 135 111 77 23 24 50 55 139 68 274 85 166 68 99 216 42 60
30% 31% 29% 29% 32% 30% 26% 9% ag% 2'_2|% ag% '4_1‘5)% f_%% 38% 20% 31% 26% 31% 28% 31% 33%

Onthejob 384 196 187 16 106 143 119 95 18 86 44 87 54 240 144 166 80 112 278 23 50
32% 32% 32% 12% 28% Slg% Slg% 3E% 28% BE% 32% 25% 32% 31% 34% 31% 30% 35% 3_(|3_% 17% 28%

Never/| still haven't 82 42 40 15 16 27 23 33 2 14 8 20 5 31 51 30 27 16 47 9 12
learned it % % 7% 1%% 4% 7% 8% I_lla% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% lﬁ% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% %

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q930_4. When did you first learn each of the following? Table 60
4. Resume writing skills
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (8) © (D) (E) () (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 421 205 217 65 182 88 86 137 20 84 44 86 50 261 161 165 111 115 258 70 65
SCHOOL (NET) 35% 33% 37% 52% 44% 24% 29% 52% 31% 38% 31% 25% 30% 33% 38% 31% 42% 36% 34% 51% 36%

FG FG IJKLM L P S

Before high school 60 40 20 14 22 15 9 12 2 13 2 19 13 48 12 15 20 19 29 11 12
5% g% 3% Flé% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% E% 6% 3% 3% g% 6% 4% 8% 6%

In high school 361 164 197 51 160 73 77 125 18 71 42 67 37 212 149 149 91 96 228 59 53
30% 27% 33% 41% 38% 20% 26% 48% 28% 32% 30% 19% 22% 27% 35% 28% 34% 30% 30% 43% 29%

FG FG 1JKLM L L N S

In college/trade school 409 218 191 32 137 149 92 21 23 62 65 168 72 305 104 219 62 99 257 40 62

34% 36% 32% 25% 33% 41% 31% 8% 35% 28% 46% 48% 43% 39% 25% 42% 24% 31% 33% 29% 34%
DG H H HJ HJ HJ (0] QR

On thejob 260 132 128 15 69 97 79 64 15 44 26 74 37 167 92 105 63 69 176 20 36
22% 21% 22% 12% 17% SE% DZE% 24% 23% 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 14% 20%

Never/| still haven't 116 60 57 14 29 33 40 41 7 32 6 21 10 53 64 38 29 36 77 7 17
learned it 10% 10% 10% 11% % 9% 1%% Kl_ll\(/IS% 10% KLll\j% 4% 6% 6% % 13% 7% 11% 11% 10% 5% 10%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Q930_5. When did you first learn each of the following?

5. Negotiating skills (e.g., for a salary increase, promotion, etc.)

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 65
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Table 61

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . . i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 217 127 90 19 95 54 49 71 13 29 19 54 32 152 65 104 58 37 130 34 31
SCHOOL (NET) 18% 21% 15% 15% 22% 15% 16% J}%Z% 20% 13% 13% 15% 19% 19% 16% ZRO% 2’%% 12% 17% 25% 17%

Before high school 51 39 12 5 26 20 1 10 7 7 2 21 5 43 8 20 13 14 29 8 8
4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% * 4% 11% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%

C G G HIKM o

In high school 165 88 78 14 69 34 47 61 6 22 17 33 27 108 57 84 45 23 101 26 23
14% 14% 13% 11% 1'2% 9% 12% IJI%E% 9% 10% 12% 9% 16% 14% 14% lg% 1}%% % 13% 19% 13%

In college/trade school 239 144 95 31 98 71 39 31 11 43 31 90 33 193 46 112 49 61 118 38 49
20% 28% 16% 2&1% Zé% 19% 13% 12% 17% 19% 2'_2‘% 2|_6{% 20% 28% 11% 21% 18% 19% 15% 23% 2;%

Onthejob 544 267 277 40 161 182 161 104 26 113 70 146 85 356 188 239 116 159 379 55 75
45% 43% 47% 32% 39% [‘)58% DSé% 40% 41% 51% 50% 42% 50% 45% 45% 45% 44% 50% 49% 40% 42%

Never/| still haven't 207 77 130 36 63 60 47 56 14 38 21 59 18 86 120 73 42 63 141 10 25
learned it 17% 12% 2%% EFZéJ% 15% 16% 16% 2’\%% 2’\%% 17% 15% 17% 11% 11% 23% 14% 16% 20% 1_i|3_% 8% 14%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/F/G - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Q930_6. When did you first learn each of the following? Table 62
6. Email etiquette
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 333 167 166 70 146 75 41 86 13 68 33 90 43 211 122 131 90 89 184 48 73
SCHOOL (NET) 28% 27% 28% EF?GG% ':38% 21% 14% 33% 20% 31% 23% 26% 26% 27% 29% 25% Sé% 28% 24% 35% Ag%

Before high school 84 49 35 23 30 26 5 13 3 16 5 32 15 59 25 29 18 31 30 11 22
7% 8% 6% EFlg% é% é% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% % 10% 4% 8% lg%

In high school 249 118 131 47 116 49 37 74 10 52 28 58 28 152 97 102 72 58 154 36 51
21% 19% 22% FSg% FZS% 13% 12% II_ZI\%% 15% 24% 20% 17% 16% 19% 23% 19% 2}%% 18% 20% 26% 28%

In college/trade school 305 162 142 22 150 91 43 35 15 54 38 116 46 247 58 149 57 68 169 35 57
25% 26% 24% 17% 36% 25% 14% 13% 24% 24% 27% 33% 27% 31% 14% 28% 22% 21% 22% 26% 32%

DFG G H H H H ¢} S

On thejob 447 219 228 14 96 166 171 97 27 73 57 120 74 275 172 208 81 128 335 39 39
37% 36% 38% 11% 28% [A)lé% Dég% 37% 42% 33% 41% 34% 44% 35% 41% 39% 31% 40% _Iz_lljl% 28% 22%

Never/| still haven't 121 66 56 20 25 35 41 44 9 27 12 23 6 53 68 38 37 35 80 16 11
learned it 10% 11% 9% 16% 6% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 9% 7% 3% % 16% 7% 14% 11% 10% 11% 6%

E E LM LM M N P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMTJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




?%gS&gﬁlsExﬂlfess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
ElaeA%geﬂdeEﬁg?jné?gtregs December 30, 2019
Q930_7. When did you first learn each of the following?
7. Process for finding a job (e.g., where to look, how to apply, etc.)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 63

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree egree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
BEFORE/IN HIGH 411 186 224 62 154 107 87 138 20 78 39 87 50 245 165 172 98 105 244 68 55
SCHOOL (NET) 34% 30% 33% FélGQ% 37% 29% 29% IJKI_E)I\% % 31% 35% 28% 25% 29% 31% 3,?1% 33% 37% 33% 32% 558% 30%
Before high school 7 40 38 10 32 21 15 13 3 21 9 26 6 55 23 23 26 23 44 13 16
6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 7% 3% % 5% 4% 18% 7% 6% 9% 9%
In high school 333 146 187 52 122 86 73 125 16 56 30 61 44 191 143 149 72 82 200 55 39
28% 24% 32% 42% 29% 24% 25% 48% 25% 25% 22% 18% 26% 24% 34% 28% 27% 26% 26% 40% 22%
B FG 1JKLM N SuU
In college/trade school 381 209 173 28 154 120 79 25 19 43 55 166 72 309 72 197 62 97 235 34 75
32% 34% 29% 22% 37% 33% 27% 10% 30% 20% 39% 48% 43% 39% 17% 37% 23% 30% 31% 25% 42%
DG H H HJ HIJ HJ (0] Q ST
On thejob 333 183 150 24 93 113 104 70 18 84 41 79 42 201 132 132 81 99 236 28 45
28% 30% 25% 19% 22% 3%% DSE% 26% 28% I?I\EA;% 29% 23% 25% 26% 31% 25% 30% 31% 31% 20% 25%
Never/| still haven't 81 36 45 12 16 27 26 30 7 17 6 17 4 30 51 26 24 18 54 7 6
learned it 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% IEE)% Kl_ll\%% LlMl% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 15% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HIJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




?%gS&gﬁlsExﬂlfess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
ElaeA%geﬂdeEﬁg?jné?gtregs December 30, 2019
Q930_8. When did you first learn each of the following?
8. How to fill out a W-2 form

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 300 166 134 39 99 93 69 80 15 47 28 90 40 193 107 129 80 66 187 39 43
SCHOOL (NET) 25%  21%  23% 31% 24% 25% 23% 31% 23% 21% 20% 26% 24% 25% 2% 24% 0% 21% 24% 28% 24%

Before high school 53 35 19 10 17 16 9 10 2 12 1 21 8 40 13 21 15 15 29 10 11
4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% E% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%

In high school 246 132 115 29 81 77 60 70 13 35 27 69 33 152 94 107 65 51 158 29 31
20%  21% 19% 23% 19% 21% 20% 23% 21% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 2é% 16%  21% 21% 17%

In college/trade school 194 114 80 29 76 50 39 21 15 18 35 74 31 153 41 106 33 46 107 37 28
16% 19% 13% 23% 18% 14% 13% 8% 24% 8% 25% 21% 18% 19% 10% 20% 12% 14% 14% 27% 15%

HJ HJ HJ HJ o Q S

On thejob 617 292 325 42 209 203 163 122 29 144 69 166 87 392 225 253 129 193 423 49 92

51% 48% 55% 33% 50% 55% 55% 46% 45% 65% 49% 48% 52% 50% 53% 48% 49% 60% 55% 36% 51%
B D D D HIKL PQ T

Never/| still haven't 95 41 53 16 34 20 25 40 5 13 9 19 9 48 47 39 24 15 52 11 18
learned it 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% JKLlla% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1&% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HMJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




?%gS&gﬁlsExﬂlfess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
ElaeA%geﬂdeEﬁg?jné?gtregs December 30, 2019
Q930_9. When did you first learn each of the following?
9. How to choose benefits (e.g., health insurance, 401k, etc.)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 65

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 170 97 74 22 72 41 35 67 3 21 11 45 23 117 53 93 44 22 97 29 32
SCHOOL (NET) 14%  16% 12% 17% 17% 11% 12% K E&’% 5% 9% 8% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 1;% % 13% 21% 18%

Before high school 34 21 13 5 13 10 6 4 * 6 2 17 5 29 4 15 8 9 15 5 10
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 5% 3% 61% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% g%

In high school 136 76 61 17 59 31 29 63 3 15 9 27 19 88 49 78 36 13 82 24 22
1%  12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 10% K Lzl\;lt% 5% % % 8% 11% 11% 12% 15% 1é% 4% 11% 18% 12%

In college/trade school 190 129 61 25 87 47 31 20 15 37 25 60 33 158 33 93 46 43 97 28 33
16% 21%  10% 20% 21% 13% 11% 8% 23% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20% 8%  18%  17%  13%  13% 20% 18%

C FG H H H H H [¢]

Onthejob 703 331 372 40 211 243 209 132 39 130 96 206 101 447 256 300 140 207 484 65 99
58%  54% eg% 32% 5E1)% 532% gg% 50% 61% 58% 63% 59% 60% 57% 61%  5/%  53% GQS% 6_?% 47% 55%

Never/| still haven't 143 58 85 40 47 35 21 44 7 34 9 38 10 64 79 41 35 48 90 15 17
learned it 12% 9% 14% 31% 11% 10% 7% 17% 11% 15% 6% 11% 6% 8% 19% 8% 13% 15% 12% 11% 9%

B EFG KM KM N P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




?%gS&gﬁlsExﬂlfess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
ElaeA%geﬂdeEﬁg?jné?gtregs December 30, 2019
Q930_10. When did you first learn each of the following?
10. Networking skills (i.e., the exchange of information or services between individuals)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 66

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

BEFORE/IN HIGH 291 167 124 53 114 68 56 92 19 39 25 77 39 193 98 124 74 70 158 47 56
SCHOOL (NET) 28%  21% 21% 42% 27% 19% 19% 35% 30% 17% 18% 22% 23% 25% 23%  24%  28% @ 22%  21% 34% 31%

[« EFG FG IKLM J S s

Before high school 83 53 30 21 34 21 7 11 6 15 4 31 14 63 20 36 18 24 29 11 23
% 9% 5% Flg% GS% 6% 2% 4% 10% 7% 3% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% % 8% 4% 8% lg%

In high school 208 114 94 32 80 47 49 81 13 23 20 46 25 130 78 88 55 46 129 35 33
17% 19% 16% 22% 19% 13% 16% K le\%% 20% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17% 19% 17%  21%  14% 17% 26% 18%

In college/trade school 298 160 137 32 136 90 39 27 14 44 49 116 47 239 59 142 58 68 157 44 44
25% 26% 23% 26% 33% 25% 13% 10% 22% 20% 35% 33% 28% 30% 14% 27% 22% 21% 20% 32% 24%

G G G H H HJ HJ H [e] S

Onthejob 474 227 247 17 130 167 159 84 25 108 54 131 72 302 172 221 97 136 355 33 64
39% 37% 42% 14% 3%% [A)lg% DSé% 32% 40% 4&% 39% 37% 43% 38% 41% 42% 36% 43% _IA}S% 24% 35%

Never/| still haven't 144 60 84 23 37 41 43 59 6 32 12 25 10 52 91 39 37 45 98 13 17
learned it 12% 10% 14% 19% 9% 11% 14% 23% 9% 14% 9% 7% 6% % 22% 7% 14% 14% 13% 10% 9%

E IKLM LM N P P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HMJIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




_?%43}_}29 - EPxpﬁess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris Po

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q935. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Gender Generation

. . Has Multiple Degrees/
Highest Education
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Table67

Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity

Mille- Boomers
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree

White  Blue Pink . African . .
Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] ©) H)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263
There needs to be more of 1113 564 549 109 381 352 271 234
abalance in education to 92% 92% 93% 87% 91% 96% 91% 89%
match learning to actual DEG

career options.

| wish | had more exposure 1047 527 520 109 375 326 237 215
(e.g., through career talks, 87% 86% 88% 87% 90% 89% 80% 82%
mentoring, etc.) to the G G

world of work when | was
in school.

Getting a degree should 1026 532 494 106 343 325 251 228
require on the job 85% 87% 83% 84% 82% 89% 85% 87%
experience, not just

coursework.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DJETF/G - HTJIIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small base

P Q R) ® m (V)
474 265 358 862 9% 175
527 265 319 768 137+ 181

500 229 291 706 129 164
905% 86% 91% 92% 94% 91%

458 220 283 649 128 163
87% 83% 89% 85% 93% 90%

455 216 280 665 112 142
86% 81% 88% 8L7J% 82% 78%




_?%43}_}29 - EPxpﬁess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris Po

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q935. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
SUMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 68

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Getting a degree should 180 82 98 20 74 41 45 35 13 36 31 43 23 122 58 71 49 39 103 25 39
require on the job 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 11% 15% 13% 20% 16% 22% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 19% 12% 13% 18% 22%
experience, not just L S
coursework.
| wish | had more exposure 159 87 72 16 42 40 60 48 15 21 17 46 13 106 53 69 45 37 119 10 17
(e.g., through career talks, 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% 20% 18% 23% 9% 12% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 15% % 10%
mentoring, etc.) to the EF IM IM
world of work when | was
in school.
There needs to be more of 93 51 43 17 36 15 26 28 9 12 7 29 8 61 33 27 36 28 62 8 16
abalance in education to 8% 8% 7% 13% 9% 4% 9% 11% 15% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 14% 9% 8% 6% 9%
match |earning to actual F F F JKM P

career options.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DJETF/G - H/TJIIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q935_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1. Getting a degree should require on the job experience, not just coursework.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 69

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1026 532 494 106 343 325 251 228 51 186 110 306 145 663 363 455 216 280 665 112 142
85% 87% 83% 84% 82% 89% 85% 87% 80% 84% 78% 8|€<3% 86% 84% 86% 86% 81% 88% 86% 82% 78%

Strongly agree 502 258 243 42 180 160 119 90 20 105 49 161 7 335 167 217 108 137 315 63 72
42% 42% 41% 33% 43% 44% 40% 34% 30% 4'147'% 35% 4|1_|6|% 46|% 43% 40% 41% 41% 43% 41% 46% 40%

Somewhat agree 524 274 250 64 163 165 132 138 32 81 60 145 68 328 196 238 108 143 350 49 69
43% 45% 42% 51% 39% 45% 45% JLSI\‘}% 50% 36% 43% 42% 40% 42% 47% 45% 41% 45% 46% 36% 38%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 180 82 98 20 74 41 45 35 13 36 31 43 23 122 58 71 49 39 103 25 39
15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 11% 15% 13% 20% 16% ZE% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 19% 12% 13% 18% 2%%

Somewhat disagree 124 61 63 10 59 25 30 29 8 25 19 22 21 82 42 50 39 23 76 15 24
10% 10% 11% 8% lé% 7% 10% 11% 13% 11% 16% 6% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 13%

Strongly disagree 56 21 36 9 15 16 15 6 4 11 12 21 2 40 16 21 11 16 28 11 15
5% 3% 6% % 4% 5% 5% 2% ’31% 5% HI\%% ’a% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% g%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/F/G - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q935_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

2. There needs to be more of a balance in education to match learning to actual career options.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 70

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 1113 564 549 109 381 352 271 234 55 210 134 320 160 725 388 500 229 291 706 129 164
92% 92% 93% 87% 91% DEgg% 91% 89% 85% 951% 951% 92% 95|% 92% 92% 905% 86% 91% 92% 94% 91%

Strongly agree 550 274 277 56 181 174 139 102 29 113 58 166 82 370 181 255 108 144 322 88 87
46% 45% 47% 45% 43% 48% 47% 39% 45% 51% 41% 48% 49% A47% 43% 48% 41% 45% 42% Gg% 48%

Somewhat agree 562 290 272 53 200 178 132 132 26 97 76 154 78 355 207 245 121 147 384 42 77
47% 47% 46% 42% 48% 48% 44% 50% 40% 44% 54% 44% 46% 45% 49% 47% 46% 46% 5_(|)_% 30% 43%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 93 51 43 17 36 15 26 28 9 12 7 29 8 61 33 27 36 28 62 8 16
8% 8% 7% lg% g% 4% g% 11% JKll\%% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% lé% 9% 8% 6% 9%

Somewhat disagree 67 37 31 12 29 7 19 21 3 12 7 19 6 45 22 15 29 22 47 6 12
6% 6% 5% 'S:)% 'Z% 2% E% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1%% ;% 6% 4% %

Strongly disagree 26 14 12 5 7 7 7 7 7 - * 9 2 16 10 12 7 5 15 2 4
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% HJKLlMl% - * 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q935_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

3. lwish | had more exposure (e.g., through career talks, mentoring, etc.) to the world of work when | was in school.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table71

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 1047 527 520 109 375 326 237 215 50 201 123 303 155 680 367 458 220 283 649 128 163
87% 86% 88% 87% Qg% 88% 80% 82% 1% ?—Ill% 88% 87% ?4%% 87% 87% 87% 83% 89% 85% 93% 90%

Strongly agree 514 250 264 59 181 169 104 98 23 95 65 162 71 334 180 227 94 151 288 78 85
43% 41% 45% 47% 43% 48% 35% 37% 36% 43% 46% 46% 42% 43% 43% 43% 36% 45% 38% Sg% 47%

Somewhat agree 533 277 256 50 194 157 132 117 27 106 58 141 84 346 187 230 126 132 361 50 78
44% 45% 43% 40% 46% 43% 45% 44% 41% 48% 41% 41% 50% 44% 45% 44% 47% 41% 47% 36% 43%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 159 87 72 16 42 40 60 48 15 21 17 46 13 106 53 69 45 37 119 10 17
13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% ég% Jll\EAS% ‘]2’\%% 9% 12% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 15% % 10%

Somewhat disagree 125 67 57 16 33 29 46 40 11 16 14 30 12 86 39 55 33 32 97 7 9
10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 8% %E% J1'\%% JLlla% 7% 10% 9% % 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 18% 5% 5%

Strongly disagree 34 19 15 - 9 12 13 7 3 4 3 15 * 20 14 14 12 5 22 2 8
3% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 4% 3% ’a% 2% 2% I\;Il% * 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey Page 76
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

10 Jan 2020
Q1000. How useful has the education you've received (e.g., your degree(s), certification(s), etc.) been to your career? Table72
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181
TOP3BOX (NET) 995 521 474 108 345 306 236 196 46 161 116 318 158 689 306 459 192 262 613 123 154
83% 85% 80% 86% 83% 84% 80% 74% 2% 73% 82% HI?}%% Hl?f(l% Sg% 73% 8(7?% 73% 85% 80% 90% 86%
TOP 2 BOX (SUB-NET) 568 315 253 50 213 180 124 88 31 68 58 196 126 453 115 275 109 138 334 72 103
47% 51% 43% 40% 51% 49% 42% 34% 48% 31% 41% 56% 75% 58% 27% 52% 41% 43% 43% 52% 57%
C HJ HJIK HIJKL o Q S
Absolutely essential 223 125 98 15 84 77 47 27 15 29 14 78 61 188 34 115 30 56 110 47 42
18% 20% 17% 12% 20% 21% 16% 10% 23% 13% 10% 22% 36% 24% 8% 22% 11% 18% 14% 34% 24%
HK HJIK HJIKL o Q S S
Very useful 345 190 155 36 130 103 77 62 16 40 44 118 66 265 80 160 79 82 224 25 60
29% 31% 26% 28% 31% 28% 26% 23% 25% 18% 3%% ag% HSB% 361% 19% 30% 30% 26% 29% 18% 3_?_%
Somewhat useful 427 207 221 58 131 127 112 107 16 93 58 122 32 235 192 184 83 124 279 51 51
35% 34% 37% 42% 31% 35% 38% ﬁal.% 24% Illl\%% ﬂ\:/ll.% 3’\.;)% 19% 30% 43% 35% 31% 39% 36% 37% 29%
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 211 93 118 18 73 60 60 67 18 61 25 30 10 97 114 68 73 57 155 14 26
17% 15% 20% 14% 17% 16% 20% 26% 28% 27% 18% 9% 6% 12% 27% 13% 27% 18% 20% 10% 14%
LM LM LM LM N PR
Not very useful 149 63 86 13 53 38 45 45 13 39 20 24 9 72 76 48 47 43 109 11 18
12% 10% 15% 10% 13% 10% 15% 17% 20% 17% 14% 7% 5% 9% 18% 9% 18% 13% 14% 8% 10%
LM LM LM LM N P
Not at all useful 62 30 32 5 20 22 15 22 5 22 5 6 1 24 38 20 26 14 46 3 8
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 10% 4% 2% 1% 3% 9% 4% 10% 4% 6% 2% 4%
LM LM LM N PR
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HNTJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT7TU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A lot
A little
None

Sigma

Q1005. How much of your education (e.g., your degree(s), certification(s), etc.) do you typically use in your current job?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table73

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
426 230 196 30 163 142 91 55 27 41 48 150 105 344 83 216 66 108 256 68 71
35% 38% 33% 24% 39% 39% 31% 21% 42% 19% 34% 43% 63% 44% 20% 41% 25% 34% 33% 50% 40%
D D HJ HJ HJ HIJKL o Q S
568 288 279 82 189 164 131 134 24 112 73 168 56 350 218 238 129 157 356 55 79
47% 47% 47% £ FGé)% 45% 45% 44% 5'\%.% 37% 5’3% 5M2% 4’&1% 34% 45% 52% 45% 49% 49% 46% 40% 44%
212 96 116 14 65 60 74 73 13 69 20 30 6 92 120 72 70 54 157 14 30
18% 16% 20% 11% 15% 16% 25% 28% 20% 31% 14% 9% 4% 12% 29% 14% 26% 17% 20% 10% 17%
DEF KLM LM KLM M N PR
1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETF/G - HTI/KICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Job training certifications
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Q1010. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 74

er Jol
peopl e for the

M rovided me
with many of the skills
ul

er's
degree) WIH be the new
minimum requirement for

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
1003 496 506 104 341 311 246 227 55 196 119 271 134 639 364 441 217 264 628 125 161
83% 81% 86% 83% 82% 85% 83% BE% 86% Sﬁ% 85% 78% 80% 81% 87% 84% 82% 83% 82% 91% 89%
955 475 480 108 344 310 194 198 47 185 113 277 134 627 328 424 212 242 587 116 144
79% 7% 81% 88% 8&% 8(4;1% 65% 76% 74% 83% 80% 79% 80% 80% 78% 81% 80% 76% 76% 85% 80%
927 472 455 107 295 286 239 226 43 175 105 256 122 590 337 410 211 234 609 112 126
7% 77% 7% SE% 71% 78% 8%% IKI_sl\ﬁ% 67% 79% 74% 73% 73% 75% 80% 78% 80% 73% 73% 81% 70%
840 454 386 84 307 252 197 171 46 127 97 262 137 605 235 389 180 206 502 110 130
70% 74% 65% 67% 74% 69% 67% 65% 71% 57% 69% 75% 81% 7% 56% 74% 68% 65% 65% 81% 72%
C HJ HJIK o R S
821 416 404 80 290 254 197 173 37 133 90 255 134 588 232 384 177 190 487 109 129
68% 68% 68% 64% 70% 69% 66% 66% 57% 60% 64% 73% H I?I(()% 7C5)% 55% 73% 67% 59% 63% Bg% 71%
792 426 365 80 283 244 185 158 45 116 78 257 138 580 212 376 158 197 475 98 120
66% 69% 62% 63% 68% 67% 63% 60% 70% 52% 56% 74% 82% 74% 50% 71% 59% 62% 62% 71% 67%
C J HIK HIIK o QR
736 390 347 84 268 212 172 196 33 146 78 192 92 471 265 317 184 186 465 97 103
61% 63% 59% 67% 64% 58% 58% IKI_7I\;)% 52% 66% 55% 55% 54% 60% 63% 60% Gé)% 58% 61% 71% 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DJETF/G - H/JI/KILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1010. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table 75
SUMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. : ) Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
An education isn't actually 470 225 245 42 149 155 124 67 31 76 63 157 76 315 155 210 81 134 303 40 77
necessary tobe 39% 37% 41% 33% 36% 42% 42% 25% 48% 34% 45% 45% 46% 40% 37% 40% 31% 42% 39% 29% 43%
successful in my job. H H H H Q
| could not have gotten my 414 188 226 46 135 123 111 105 19 106 62 92 30 206 208 151 107 122 294 39 60
{Ob without the education 34% 31% 38% 37% 32% 33% 37% 40% 30% 48% 44% 26% 18% 26% 50% 29% 41% 38% 38% 29% 33%
hat | have. B LM M ILM LM N P P
In ten years, advanced 385 198 187 46 127 113 99 90 28 90 51 94 33 197 188 143 88 129 282 28 52
degrees (Egﬁ. master's 32% 32% 32% 36% 30% 31% 34% 34% 43% 40% 36% 27% 20% 25% 45% 27% 33% 41% 37% 20% 29%
degree) will be the new. M LM LM M N 3 T
minimum requirement for
many jobs.
My education provided me 366 160 206 42 110 115 99 91 19 95 43 86 31 181 185 138 85 113 267 27 51
with many of the skills 30% 26% 35% 33% 26% 31% 33% 35% 29% 43% 31% 25% 19% 23% 44% 26% 32% 35% 35% 19% 28%
nec 10 be successful B LM LM M N P T
inthe workforce.
Most of what | do day to 279 143 136 19 122 81 57 36 21 47 36 93 45 195 84 116 54 85 160 25 54
day at my job, | never 23% 23% 23% 15% 29% 22% 19% 14% 33% 21% 26% 27% 27% 25% 20% 22% 20% 27% 21% 19% 30%
learned in school. DG H H H H S
| wish | had been better 251 140 111 18 74 57 103 64 17 37 28 71 34 159 92 102 53 77 181 21 37
repared to deal with the 21% 23% 19% 14% 18% 16% 35% 24% 26% 17% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 24% 24% 15% 20%
ransition from school to DEF
the workforce.
Job training certifications 203 118 85 21 76 55 50 36 9 26 21 77 34 147 56 86 48 55 140 12 20
(i.e., acourse or training in 17% 19% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% 22% 20% 19% 13% 16% 18% 17% 18% 9% 11%
aspeciaized field that HJ

supplements formal

ucation) do a better job
of preparing people for the
workforce than college
does.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DJETF/G - HITJIIKILIM - NJO - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1010_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1. I wish I had been better prepared to deal with the transition from school to the workforce.

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 76

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 955 475 480 108 344 310 194 198 47 185 113 277 134 627 328 424 212 242 587 116 144
79% 7% 81% 8(653% 8&% 8(4;1% 65% 76% 74% 83% 80% 79% 80% 80% 78% 81% 80% 76% 76% 85% 80%

Strongly agree 423 219 203 51 155 139 77 87 18 88 45 116 70 274 148 192 97 109 244 64 67
35% 36% 34% 4(]3.% Sé% 3(%% 26% 33% 27% 39% 32% 33% 42% 35% 35% 36% 37% 34% 32% 4g% 37%

Somewhat agree 532 255 277 56 188 171 117 111 30 97 67 162 65 353 180 233 114 133 344 53 76
44% 42% 47% 45% 45% 47% 39% 42% 46% 44% 48% 46% 39% 45% 43% 44% 43% 42% 45% 38% 42%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 251 140 111 18 74 57 103 64 17 37 28 71 34 159 92 102 53 77 181 21 37
21% 23% 19% 14% 18% 16% Déé% 24% 26% 17% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 24% 24% 15% 20%

Somewhat disagree 204 116 89 13 60 46 86 51 14 29 23 60 27 129 75 91 40 61 148 16 28
17% 19% 15% 10% 14% 12% Dég% 19% 22% 13% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 19% 19% 12% 16%

Strongly disagree 47 24 23 5 14 11 17 13 3 8 5 11 7 29 17 12 13 16 33 5 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Q1010_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

2. My education provided me with many of the skills necessary to be successful in the workforce.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table77

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 840 454 386 84 307 252 197 171 46 127 97 262 137 605 235 389 180 206 502 110 130
70% 4%  65% 67% 74% 69% 67% 65% 71% 57% 69% 75% 81% 7% 56%  74%  68%  65%  65% 81% 2%

c HI HIK o] R S

Strongly agree 282 175 107 24 112 80 66 48 13 26 31 90 75 233 49 135 56 68 162 50 46
23% 28% 18% 19% 27% 22% 22% 18% 20% 12% 2%% 2?% HIJéLLl% 300% 12% 26% 21% 21% 21% 3g% 26%

Somewhat agree 558 279 279 60 195 172 132 123 33 101 67 172 62 372 186 254 124 138 340 61 84
46% 45% 47% 47% 47% 47% 45% 47% 51% 46% 47% 4’\%% 37% 47% 44% 48% 47% 43% 44% 44% 46%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 366 160 206 42 110 115 99 91 19 95 43 86 31 181 185 138 85 113 267 27 51
30% 26% 33% 33% 26% 31% 33% I_S'a% 29% LAI\%% 3’\%% 25% 19% 23% 4&1% 26% 32% 38% 3_|5_% 19% 28%

Somewhat disagree 285 128 157 36 81 89 79 73 14 61 34 75 28 147 139 124 56 84 201 25 41
24% 21% 27% 28% 19% 24% 27% 2'3% 22% 27% 24% 22% 17% 19% ?ﬁ% 24% 21% 26% 26% 18% 23%

Strongly disagree 80 32 49 6 29 26 19 18 4 34 9 11 3 34 46 14 30 29 66 2 10
7% 5% 8% 5% % 7% 7% % 7% 15% 7% 3% 2% 4% 11% 3% 11% 9% 9% 2% 5%

HKLM N P P T

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Q1010_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

3. Most of what | do day to day at my job, | never learned in school.

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 82
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Table78

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 927 472 455 107 295 286 239 226 43 175 105 256 122 590 337 410 211 234 609 112 126
7% 7% 7% SE% 71% 78% Sé% IKLB'\(AS% 67% 79% 74% 3% 73% 75% 80% 78% 80% 73% 73% 81% 70%

Strongly agree 433 227 206 47 143 135 108 99 24 88 54 102 66 259 174 178 103 126 289 49 62
36% 37% 35% 37% 34% 37% 37% 38% 37% 40% 38% 29% 39% 33% 4&% 34% 39% 39% 38% 35% 34%

Somewhat agree 494 244 250 60 153 151 131 128 19 86 51 153 56 332 162 232 108 108 320 63 64
41% 40% 42% 48% 37% 41% 44% | K4|\$I)% 30% 39% 36% 44}% 33% 42% 39% 4é% 41% 34% 42% 46% 36%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 279 143 136 19 122 81 57 36 21 47 36 93 45 195 84 116 54 85 160 25 54
23% 23% 23% 15% DZg% 22% 19% 14% 33% 21% 2'3% 2'_7‘% 2;% 25% 20% 22% 20% 27% 21% 19% 3g%

Somewhat disagree 201 107 94 11 86 61 43 24 12 36 25 72 31 136 64 80 38 70 119 18 35
17% 17% 16% 9% 2%% 17% 14% 9% 13% 16% 1|{:3|% 2&% 1&% 17% 15% 15% 14% 22% 15% 13% 19%

Strongly disagree 78 36 42 8 36 20 14 12 9 11 11 21 15 59 19 36 16 15 41 8 19
6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% Hil].ﬁ% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1%%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1010_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
4. Job training certifications (i.e., a course or training in a specialized field that supplements formal education) do a better job of preparing people for the workforce than college does.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table79

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 1003 496 506 104 341 311 246 227 55 196 119 271 134 639 364 441 217 264 628 125 161
83% 81% 86% 83% 82% 85% 83% BE% 86% Sﬁ% 85% 78% 80% 81% 87% 84% 82% 83% 82% 91% 89%

Strongly agree 379 202 177 44 141 118 76 74 28 71 42 114 51 264 115 175 74 101 223 58 66
31% 33% 30% 35% 34% 32% 26% 28% 4&% 32% 30% 33% 30% 34% 27% 33% 28% 32% 29% 4%% 37%

Somewhat agree 623 295 329 61 200 193 170 153 27 125 78 157 83 374 249 266 143 164 405 67 95
52% 48% SS% 48% 48% 53% 52% SIE% 42% 56% 55% 45% 49% 48% 5&% 50% 54% 51% 53% 49% 53%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 203 118 85 21 76 55 50 36 9 26 21 77 34 147 56 86 48 55 140 12 20
17% 19% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% Eﬁ% 20% 19% 13% 16% 18% 17% 18% 9% 11%

Somewhat disagree 171 98 73 20 55 52 45 31 4 24 18 64 30 120 51 71 42 45 130 7 15
14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 6% 11% 13% 18|% 18|% 15% 12% 13% 16% 14% _IZ_I.J% 5% 8%

Strongly disagree 32 20 12 1 22 4 5 5 5 2 3 13 4 27 5 15 6 10 10 6 5
3% 3% 2% 1% E% 1% 2% 2% HJKI\%% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1010_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

5. An education isn’t actually necessary to be successful in my job.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 80

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 736 390 347 84 268 212 172 196 33 146 78 192 92 471 265 317 184 186 465 97 103
61% 63% 59% 67% 64% 58% 58% IKI_7I\%% 52% 66% 55% 55% 54% 60% 63% 60% G’g% 58% 61% 1% 57%

Strongly agree 291 162 129 36 114 75 66 74 12 48 31 88 38 191 100 117 67 81 171 44 49
24% 26% 22% 28% 27% 21% 22% 28% 18% 22% 22% 25% 23% 24% 24% 22% 25% 25% 22% 32% 27%

Somewhat agree 445 228 217 48 154 136 106 121 22 98 46 104 53 280 165 200 117 105 294 53 55
37% 37% 37% 39% 37% 37% 36% KI_4I\(/I5% 34% 4ﬁ% 33% 30% 32% 36% 39% 38% 4é% 33% 38% 38% 30%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 470 225 245 42 149 155 124 67 31 76 63 157 76 315 155 210 81 134 303 40 7
39% 37% 41% 33% 36% 42% 42% 25% 4&% 34% 4'3% 4|_5{% 4&% 40% 37% 40% 31% 45% 39% 29% 43%

Somewhat disagree 286 137 148 35 84 96 71 46 20 47 43 97 32 171 114 134 63 68 179 22 48
24% 22% 25% 27% 20% 26% 24% 18% Hsl\%% 21% HBMO% 2&% 19% 22% 27% 26% 24% 21% 23% 16% 27%

Strongly disagree 184 87 97 7 65 59 53 20 11 29 20 59 45 144 41 75 19 66 124 18 29
15% 14% 16% 6% 16% 16% 18% 8% 16% 13% 14% 17% 27% 18% 10% 14% % 21% 16% 13% 16%

D D D H H HIKL [¢] Q Q

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1010_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

6. | could not have gotten my job without the education that | have.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table8l

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 792 426 365 80 283 244 185 158 45 116 78 257 138 580 212 376 158 197 475 98 120
66%  69%  62% 63% 68% 67% 63% 60% 70% 52% 56% 74% 82% 74% 50%  71% 59%  62% = 62% 71% 67%

C J HIK HIJK o QR

Strongly agree 359 192 167 35 132 119 74 56 20 38 33 127 84 281 78 175 56 96 207 49 62

30% 31% 28% 28% 32% 32% 25% 21% 31% 17% 24% 36% 50% 36% 18% 33% 21% 30% 27% 36% 34%
J HIK HIJKL [¢) Q

Somewhat agree 433 234 199 45 151 125 112 101 25 79 45 130 53 298 135 201 102 101 268 49 58
36% 38% 34% 36% 36% 34% 38% 39% 38% 35% 32% 37% 32% 38% 32% 38% 38% 32% 35% 36% 32%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 414 188 226 46 135 123 111 105 19 106 62 92 30 206 208 151 107 122 294 39 60
34% 31% 38% 37% 32% 33% 37% 40% 30% 48% 44% 26% 18% 26% 50% 29% 41% 38% 38% 29% 33%

B LM M ILM LM N P P

Somewhat disagree 220 106 115 29 80 57 55 49 7 43 39 63 19 126 94 100 53 52 154 22 35
18% 17% 19% 23% 19% 15% 18% 19% 10% 20% IL2M8% 18% 11% 16% 2&% 19% 20% 16% 20% 16% 19%

Strongly disagree 194 82 111 17 55 66 56 56 13 62 23 29 11 80 114 51 54 70 140 17 26
16% 13% 19% 14% 13% 18% 19% 21% 20% 28% 16% 8% % 10% 27% 10% 20% 22% 18% 12% 14%

B LM LM KLM LM N P P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1010_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

7.In ten years, advanced degrees (e.g., master’s degree) will be the new minimum requirement for many jobs.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 82

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 821 416 404 80 290 254 197 173 37 133 90 255 134 588 232 384 177 190 487 109 129
68% 68% 68% 64% 70% 69% 66% 66% 57% 60% 64% 78% HIJBS% 78% 55% 73% 67% 59% 63% Sg% 71%

Strongly agree 318 157 161 36 116 98 68 41 11 53 29 125 59 242 77 156 53 82 162 57 63
26% 26% 27% 29% 28% 27% 23% 15% 17% 24% 21% 36% 35% 31% 18% 30% 20% 26% 21% 42% 35%

HIIK HIK o Q S S

Somewhat agree 503 259 244 44 175 156 128 132 26 79 60 129 76 347 156 228 124 108 325 52 66
42% 42% 41% 35% 42% 42% 43% gE% 40% 36% 43% 37% 45% 44% 37% 4'%% 4}%% 34% 42% 38% 37%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 385 198 187 46 127 113 99 90 28 90 51 94 33 197 188 143 88 129 282 28 52
32% 32% 32% 36% 30% 31% 34% 34% 43% 40% 36% 27% 20% 25% 45% 27% 33% 41% 37% 20% 29%

M LM LM M N P T

Somewhat disagree 299 153 147 38 94 90 77 71 20 69 43 72 24 145 154 110 66 103 226 23 37
25% 25% 25% 31% 22% 24% 26% 2'\;% 3M1% I?I\:III-% 3’\:/II.% 21% 14% 18% 3&% 21% 25% 3%% 2_?_% 17% 21%

Strongly disagree 86 45 41 7 33 23 22 19 8 20 8 22 10 52 34 33 22 27 56 5 14
7% % 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% % 12% 9% 6% 6% 6% % 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% 8%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/F/G - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

grna%%wageg spelling,
Math

Business studies
Engineering
English literature
Foreign language
Physical education
History
Geography

Art

Political science
Religion

None of these
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Q1015. Which of the following common school subjects do you use in your daily activities at work? Please select all that apply.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 83

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

702 335 367 74 217 210 201 127 35 138 79 224 100 451 252 347 114 193 464 67 110
58% 55% Gé% 59% 52% 57% Eg% 48% 55% 6&% 56% 6&% 60% 57% 60% GQG% 43% 68% 60% 49% 61%

689 346 343 63 218 230 178 151 38 124 80 194 101 428 261 326 136 179 438 81 114
57% 56% 58% 50% 52% 62% 60% 57% 60% 56% 57% 56% 60% 54% 62% 6Q2% 51% 56% 57% 59% 63%

345 184 161 26 118 120 80 30 8 64 34 138 71 271 74 207 35 88 200 38 67
29% 30% 27% 21% 28% 33% 27% 11% 12% 29% 24% 40% 42% 35% 18% 39% 13% 28% 26% 28% 37%

HI HI HIK HIJK (o] QR Q S

200 153 46 29 91 53 27 19 11 17 29 75 48 153 47 95 51 50 108 28 38
17% 25% 8% 23% 22% 14% 9% % 17% 8% 21% 21% 29% 19% 11% 18% 19% 16% 14% 20% 21%

C G FG HJ HJ HJ HJ o

153 82 71 22 63 48 20 31 4 22 14 47 35 118 35 74 32 35 78 30 24
13% 13% 12% 1G7% 18% lGS% 7% 12% 6% 10% 10% 14% ng&% lg% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% 2%% 13%

151 80 72 21 73 40 17 17 6 25 11 57 35 123 29 53 37 49 65 18 51
13% 13% 12% 17% 18% 11% 6% 6% 9% 11% 8% 16% 21% 16% % 10% 14% 15% 8% 13% 28%

G FG HK HIJK (o] ST

148 90 58 25 72 34 16 25 10 30 16 43 23 105 43 39 51 47 80 22 35
12% lg% 10% FZGO% Flé% 9% 5% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 7% lg% 1;% 10% 16% Zg%

127 78 49 18 46 37 27 29 2 13 10 33 41 106 21 51 39 29 62 26 25
11% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10% 9% 1]i% 2% 6% 7% 10% HIJ}%E% 161% 5% 10% 15% 9% 8% 18% 14%

124 79 45 8 54 39 23 18 3 21 11 51 21 100 24 59 24 26 58 17 32
10% 18% 8% % 13% 11% 8% % 5% 9% 8% :IHZ}% 12% 13% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 1253%

114 67 48 23 54 26 12 17 4 27 9 33 24 81 33 33 34 38 72 9 24
9% 11% 8% Flg% Flg% 7% 4% 6% % 12% 7% 9% Jﬁ% 10% 8% 6% lg% lé% 9% 6% 13%

102 63 39 12 45 33 12 11 1 15 6 43 27 83 19 55 25 19 59 11 18
8% 10% 7% 10% 1(31% 9% 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% H:h%% HI.}I%% lé% 5% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10%

71 45 26 14 30 13 14 15 3 12 6 17 18 56 15 27 24 14 42 3 15
6% % 4% 1&% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 18% % 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 8%

120 44 76 18 33 34 35 44 7 21 19 19 11 70 50 29 41 30 73 19 13
10% % 13% 14% 8% 9% 12% I_ll\;% 11% 9% 1E% 5% % 9% 12% 6% lg% 9% 10% 14% %

3047 1645 1402 353 1115 917 662 533 132 529 324 973 556 2145 903 1396 643 797 1799 367 566
253%  268% 237% 281% 267% 250% 224% 203% 206% 238% 230% 279% 331% 273% 215% 265%  243%  250% 234% 267% 313%

% TSK Tevel) - < E =

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1020. Which of the following hard skills do you use in your daily activities at work? Please select all that apply. Table84
Base: All Qualified Respondents
) . . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181
ANY (NET) 1084 555 529 101 394 336 252 194 56 205 132 333 164 748 337 514 214 290 679 122 173
90% 90% 89% 80% 94% 92% 85% 74% 87% 92% 94% 96% 98% 95% 80% 98% 80% 91% 88% 89% 96%
DG DG H H H HI HI [¢) QR Q S
Basic computer skills 729 335 395 57 253 236 184 115 34 149 87 237 107 490 240 366 106 201 463 79 109
(e.g., typing, word 60% 54% 67% 45% 61% 64% 62% 44% 54% 67% 62% 68% 64% 62% 57% 70% 40% 63% 60% 58% 61%
processing, etc.) B D D D H H HI H Q Q
Math 625 321 304 62 207 197 159 123 30 98 80 197 97 411 214 290 121 177 394 78 105
52% 52% 51% 49% 50% 54% 54% 47% 46% 44% 57% 53% 5%% 52% 51% 55% 46% 55% 51% 57% 58%
Project management 433 238 195 38 147 160 87 47 21 70 48 166 82 327 106 234 61 112 252 48 71
36% 39% 33% 30% 35% 44% 29% 18% 33% 31% 34% 47% 49% 42% 25% 44% 23% 35% 33% 35% 39%
G H H H HIJK HIJK [¢) QR Q
Dataanalytics 362 205 157 24 143 131 64 39 11 47 37 157 72 284 78 223 53 71 206 43 77
30% 33% 27% 19% 34% 36% 21% 15% 17% 21% 26% 45% 43% 36% 19% 42% 20% 22% 27% 32% 43%
[¢ DG DG H HIJK HIJK [¢) QR S
Advanced computer skills 324 172 153 29 121 125 50 33 12 43 42 129 65 260 64 193 47 67 180 49 60
(e.g., coding, . 27% 28% 26% 23% 29% 34% 17% 12% 19% 19% 30% 37% 39% 33% 15% 37% 18% 21% 23% 36% 33%
programming, analytics, G G H HIJ HIJ ¢} QR S S
&c
Manual skills (e.g., . 235 162 73 31 85 73 46 44 19 48 25 68 32 165 70 66 100 56 138 17 57
etca‘gentry, wood-working, 19% 28% 12% 24% 20% 20% 15% 17% 33% 21% 18% 19% 19% 21% 17% 13% F?}g% 18% 18% 12% g_%%
C.
Foreign language 165 101 64 28 81 41 14 20 4 24 16 57 44 131 34 69 44 40 67 18 57
14% 16% 11% 23% 19% 11% 5% 8% 6% 11% 11% 16% 26% 17% 8% 13% 17% 13% 9% 13% 31%
C FG FG G HI HIJKL o ST
Other 84 41 43 11 13 23 38 9 6 21 11 18 18 62 22 28 9 41 50 16 9
% % 7% 9% 3% 6% ég% 3% 13% lﬁ% 8% 5% 1&% 8% 5% 5% 3% P:lQ3°/u 6% 12% 5%
None 122 59 62 25 23 30 44 68 8 17 8 15 4 38 83 13 52 30 89 15 7
10% 10% 11% 20% 6% 8% 15% 26% 13% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 20% 2% 20% 9% 12% 11% 4%
EF EF  IJKLM LM N PR P u
Sigma 3079 1634 1445 304 1074 1017 685 498 146 517 354 1045 520 2168 911 1482 595 795 1840 363 553
255%  266% 244% 241% 257% 277% 231% 190% 227% 233% 252% 300% 310% 276% 217% 281%  224%  249%  239% 265% 306%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste % Tisk Tever) - - - B = .
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1025. In your opinion, which of the following is more important to a worker’s success in today’s workplace?
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Table 85

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
HARD SKILLS (NET) 311 177 134 34 114 90 73 68 17 61 37 86 42 222 89 154 69 70 169 52 55
26% 29% 23% 27% 27% 25% 25% 26% 27% 28% 26% 25% 25% 28% 21% 29% 26% 22% 22% 32% 30%
Hard skills are 187 110 7 12 65 63 48 49 13 33 22 43 27 141 46 91 42 41 100 44 27
_Slgnlflcantly more 16% 18% 13% 9% 15% 17% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 12% 16% lg% 11% 17% 16% 13% 13% SSS% 15%
importan
Hard skllls areshghtly 124 68 56 22 50 27 25 19 4 28 15 43 15 81 43 63 27 29 70 8 28
more important 10% 11% 9% Flg% 12% 7% 8% % 6% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 6% é._f@_%
They are equally as 679 320 359 62 214 215 188 157 37 128 80 199 79 402 278 268 151 197 471 58 92
important 56% 52% Gé% 49% 51% 59% Sé% GI\(II)% 58% 58% 57% 57% 47% 51% 63% 51% 57% 6%% 6_2|L_% 42% 51%
SOFT SKILLS (NET) 216 117 99 30 89 61 35 38 9 32 24 64 47 162 53 105 45 53 128 27 33
18% 19% 17% Zé% 2(31% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% HI%E% 201% 13% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18%
Soft sklllsaresllghtly 111 66 45 21 49 26 15 21 8 25 12 26 18 80 31 52 32 19 66 15 16
more important 9% 11% 8% FZI.G7% 1(%% 7% 5% 8% 12% 11% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 1}%% 6% 9% 11% 9%
Soft skills are 105 51 54 9 41 35 21 18 1 7 12 39 29 83 23 54 13 33 63 12 17
sgnmcantly more 9% 8% 9% % 10% 10% 7% % 2% 3% 9% 11% 17% 11% 5% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9% 9%
importan 13 HIJ [¢) Q Q
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns % TSK Tevel) - - B -

€
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1100. Have you ever returned to school after entering the workforce?

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 86

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181

Yes 396 204 192 33 143 131 88 35 21 83 46 133 78 309 87 191 68 108 232 48 81
33% 33% 32% 26% 34% 36% 30% 13% 33% 37% 33% 38% 46% 39% 21% 36% 26% 34% 30% 35% 45%

H H H H HK o) Q S

NO (NET) 810 410 400 93 274 235 208 228 43 139 95 215 90 477 334 336 197 211 536 89 100
67% 67% 68% 74% 66% 64% 70% IJKI_SI\%% 67% 63% 6M7% 62% 54% 61% 73% 64% 7é% 66% 78% 65% 55%

No, but I’ ve considered it 498 221 276 74 201 142 80 125 26 89 71 136 50 310 187 213 119 139 305 73 68
41% 36% 47% 59% 48% 39% 27% 48% 40% 40% 50% 39% 30% 39% 45% 40% 45% 43% 40% 53% 38%

B FG FG G M M SuU

No, and I’ ve never 313 189 124 19 73 93 128 102 17 50 24 79 40 166 146 123 78 73 232 16 32

considered it 26% 31% 21% 15% 17% 25% 43% 39% 27% 23% 17% 23% 24% 21% 35% 23% 30% 23% 30% 12% 18%
C E DEF JKLM N TU

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste % TisK Tever) - - - B = .
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Went Back To School

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| thought it would increase
my saPary

It was required to advance
atmy job

| wanted to refresh my
existing skills

| wanted to change careers
entirely

| felt like | was not
prepared

| didn’t have the right
skills

Other

Sigma

Q1105. For which of the following reasons did you choose
Pleaseé select all

go blalck to school after entering the workforce?

to
thatapply

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 87

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Som Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

419 184 235 29 148 126 116 26 37 64 7 120 95 328 91 187 63 130 287 34 75

396 204 192 33* 143* 131* 88* 35** 21* 83* 46* 133* 78* 309 87* 191 68* 108* 232 48** 81*

153 82 70 9 54 62 28 6 6 24 15 68 35 128 25 86 17 41 92 24 24
39% 40% 37% 27% 37% 47% 32% 17% 28% 29% 32% 5)}%% 45% 41% 29% 405% 25% 38% 40% 49% 30%

140 82 58 8 53 55 25 12 4 14 15 60 36 127 13 74 18 40 75 22 35
35% 40% 30% 24% 37% 42% 28% 34% 19% 17% 32% 43% 4(3% 401% 15% 39% 26% 37% 32% 46% 43%

113 64 48 10 38 43 21 13 7 19 8 44 21 91 22 55 25 25 57 24 28
29% 32% 25% 32% 27% 33% 24% 37% 33% 23% 18% 33% 27% 29% 25% 29% 37% 23% 24% 50% 35%

102 42 60 5 35 43 20 12 5 23 15 26 22 76 26 58 14 24 69 4 19
26% 21% 31% 14% 24% 33% 22% 35% 23% 28% 32% 19% 28% 25% 30% 30% 20% 23% 30% 9% 24%

52 30 22 1 28 16 6 8 5 15 4 11 9 42 10 29 10 13 35 7 5
13% 15% 12% 4% 2((3)% 12% 7% 24% 21% 18% 8% 9% 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 6%

45 18 27 5 20 11 9 6 2 12 5 15 4 34 11 19 13 11 31 1 4
11% 9% 14% 15% 14% 8% 10% 18% 10% 15% 11% 11% 5% 11% 13% 10% 19% 10% 14% 3% 5%

30 15 15 8 7 4 11 3 1 8 5 10 5 18 12 7 6 11 17 2 5
8% % 8% 24% 5% 3% 12% 8% 2% 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 13% 4% 8% 10% 7% 5% %

634 333 301 46 235 234 120 59 29 115 66 234 131 516 118 327 103 166 376 84 121
160%  163% 157% 140% 164% 178% 135% 171% 136% 139% 143% 175% 169% 167% 136% 171% 151%  154% 162% 175% 151%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste % ik Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small' base (under 30

) i_neligible for s_ig tesiing
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Base: Went Back To School

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 3 BOX (NET)

TOP 2 BOX (SUB-NET)
Absolutely critical
Very helpful

Somewhat helpful

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)

Not very helpful

Not helpful at all

Not sure yet

Sigma

Q1110. How helpful to your career was going back to school after you entered the workforce?

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 92
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Table 88

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Som Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

419 184 235 29 148 126 116 26 37 64 7 120 95 328 91 187 63 130 287 34 75

396 204 192 33** 143* 131* 88* 35%* 21 83* 46* 133* 78* 309 87* 191 68* 108* 232 48** 81*

342 190 52 30 128 108 76 34 17 62 40 119 70 278 65 172 58 92 196 46 70
86% 98% 79% 91% 90% 82% 86% 97% 81% 74% 88% 853% 9%% 98% 75% 90% 85% 86% 84% 96% 87%

236 146 91 14 920 81 51 21 9 24 25 100 56 206 30 129 41 53 136 32 51
60% 7%% 47% 43% 63% 62% 58% 61% 45% 29% 53% ZE% 713:% 68% 35% G'g% 60% 49% 58% 67% 64%

104 61 42 2 39 39 24 12 6 8 14 41 23 99 4 64 11 23 60 15 22
26% 30% 22% % 27% 30% 27% 35% 30% 9% 35)% 3il].% 2%% 3C2)% 5% 361% 17% 22% 26% 31% 28%

133 84 49 12 51 42 28 9 3 16 12 59 34 107 26 65 29 30 76 17 29
34% 4%% 25% 36% 36% 32% 31% 26% 15% 20% 25% 31}21% 31'%% 35% 30% 34% 43% 28% 33% 35% 36%

106 45 61 16 39 27 25 12 8 37 15 19 14 72 34 43 18 39 60 14 18
27% 22% 32% 48% 27% 20% 28% 36% 36% I_4’3% BE% 14% 18% 23% 33% 23% 26% 36% 26% 29% 23%

51 13 38 3 13 22 12 1 4 21 6 14 5 29 22 18 9 15 34 2 9
13% 6% 28% 9% 9% 17% 14% 3% 19% I_Zla% 12% 10% 6% 9% 2,\51% 10% 13% 14% 15% 4% 12%

30 9 21 1 6 15 8 1 2 11 3 9 4 16 14 13 3 9 19 2 7
8% 4% 11% 3% 4% 12% 8% 3% 9% 13% 7% 6% 6% 5% lﬁ% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 8%

21 4 17 2 7 7 5 - 2 10 2 5 1 13 8 6 6 6 16 * 2
5% 2% g% 6% 5% 6% 5% - 10% 1’\%% 5% 4% 1% 4% 9% 3% 8% 5% 7% * 3%

3 1 2 2 1 * - - * - * 2 3 * - 1 1 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * - - * - * 3% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - 2%

396 204 192 33 143 131 88 35 21 83 46 133 78 309 87 191 68 108 232 48 81
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - BIC - D/EJFIG - AIITI/KILIN - N/O - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small' base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




_?%43}_}29 Explll'ess Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey
e Harris P

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Q1115. You mentioned you have not gone back to school after you began your career. WhICh of the following are reasons why you
do not go back to school? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Not Gone Back To School

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 93
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Table 89

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 787 329 458 68 284 218 217 203 89 102 129 181 83 458 329 287 202 228 575 62 100
Weighted Base 810 410 400 93* 274 235 208 228 43* 139* 95* 215 90* 477 334 336 197 211 536 89* 100*
It istoo expensive 337 145 192 35 124 104 73 108 20 58 42 85 25 168 168 128 83 106 229 42 37
42% 35% AS% 38% 45% 44% 35% 4'\;% 4'3% 41% 44% 40% 27% 35% 5’8% 38% 42% 58% 43% 47% 37%
| don’t have thetime 321 153 168 30 117 110 63 88 17 51 32 101 31 190 130 142 88 73 225 26 38
40% 37% 42% 32% 43% 4(%% 30% 39% 40% 37% 34% 47% 34% 40% 39% 42% 45% 34% 42% 29% 38%
I Ve already acquired the 192 110 83 25 64 46 58 25 8 26 21 72 40 150 42 93 32 53 112 34 20
24% 27% 21% 27% 23% 20% 28% 11% 18% 19% 22% 33% 44% 31% 13% 28% 16% 25% 21% 38% 20%
degree(s /certlﬂcanon(s) H HIJ HIJK o Q S
| don lthl nk it would be 169 93 76 17 42 46 63 66 4 30 14 37 17 77 92 58 55 49 137 7 12
useful 21% 23% 19% 19% 15% 20% 38% ”%E% 10% 22% 15% 17% 19% 16% 2,\7‘% 17% ZE% 23% 128% 8% 12%
My employer provides the 136 78 59 17 45 30 44 36 10 27 20 28 15 92 44 68 28 32 94 16 24
traning | need to advance 17% 19% 15% 18% 16% 13% 21% 16% 23% 19% 21% 13% 17% 19% 13% 20% 14% 15% 17% 17% 24%
my career
Other 49 26 23 7 14 16 12 15 4 10 5 15 - 25 23 13 5 11 19 3 6
6% 6% 6% % 5% 7% 6% % l\?l% 7% 5% ’;% - 5% % 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Sigma 1203 604 600 131 406 353 313 338 63 202 133 339 128 703 501 501 291 324 816 127 138
149%  147%  150% 141% 148% 150% 151% 148% 146% 145% 141% 157% 142% 147% 150%  149%  147%  154%  152% 143% 138%

Proportions/Means: COIumnS Tesfed (5% risk level) - B/IC - DIETFIG - HMJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Table90

Q1120. Does your employer currently offer any courses or programs to help workers expand or upgrade their skills?
Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Yes 502 273 229 47 176 172 107 72 30 80 56 180 84 396 106 265 85 120 287 79 95
42% 44% 39% 38% 42% 47% 36% 27% 46% 36% 40% 52% 50% 50% 25% 50% 32% 38% 37% 58% 52%

G H H HJ HJ [¢) QR S S

No 586 285 301 56 205 160 165 153 32 131 74 133 64 321 264 224 143 169 410 52 64
49% 46% 51% 44% 49% 44% 56% 58% 49% 59% 52% 38% 38% 41% 63% 43% 54% 53% 53% 38% 35%

F LM LM LM N P P TU

Not sure 118 56 62 23 37 34 24 38 3 11 11 36 20 68 50 37 37 30 71 6 22
10% 9% 10% E:I.g% 9% 9% 8% 15.% 4% 5% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% lé% 9% 9% 4% 12%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DJETF/G - HTI/KICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1125. Have you ever completed any courses or programs (either offered by your employer or found on your own) outside of an
official college degreeprogram to upgrade your skills for your job?

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 95
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Table9l

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific : ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) ) ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

YES (NET) 684 365 319 73 237 211 163 105 37 134 74 217 117 531 152 317 128 185 416 95 110
57% 59% 54% 58% 57% 58% 55% 40% 57% 60% 53% 62% 69% 68% 36% 60% 48% 58% 54% 69% 61%

H H H H HK o Q S

Yes, lessthan ayear ago 159 73 86 26 60 35 38 29 7 31 18 46 29 113 46 75 20 50 95 28 23
13% 12% 15% 22% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 13% 8% lQG% 12% 21% 12%

Yes, 1-2 years ago 191 88 104 31 86 52 22 31 13 34 25 47 41 154 38 95 41 44 104 35 31
16% 14% 17% 23% 2(31% 1é% 7% 12% 21% 15% 18% 14% |_2|ﬁ% 200% 9% 18% 15% 14% 14% Zg% 17%

Yes, 3-5 years ago 147 92 55 12 57 49 30 25 6 17 13 59 27 134 13 63 37 37 96 12 28
12% 18% 9% 9% 14% 13% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% lg% 18% 3% 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 16%

Yes, more than 5 years 186 112 74 4 33 74 74 20 10 52 19 65 20 130 56 84 30 54 120 19 29
] 15% lg% 13% 3% 8% SE% DZE% 8% 15% HZI\%% 13% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 14% 16%

NO (NET) 522 249 273 53 181 155 133 157 27 88 67 131 51 254 268 209 138 135 352 42 70
43% 41% 46% 42% 43% 42% 45% IJKIFI\SI)% 43% 40% 4’\%% 38% 31% 32% Gﬁ% 40% 55% 42% 4_?_% 31% 39%

No, but I’ ve considered it 259 114 145 28 115 82 34 47 15 46 42 80 29 142 117 117 57 70 166 18 44
21% 19% 25% 22% 268% 2(%% 12% 18% 23% 21% H3’5|)% 23% 17% 18% 2’\81% 22% 21% 22% 22% 13% 24%

No, and I’ ve never 263 135 128 26 66 73 99 111 12 42 24 52 22 113 151 92 81 65 186 25 27
considered it 22% 22% 22% 20% 16% 20% ég% IJKI_A'I\%% 19% 19% 17% 15% 13% 14% 33% 18% PSS% 20% 26% 18% 15%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Lolumns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas!
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Q1130. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table92
SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Employeesin generd 1009 509 500 94 347 321 248 190 57 176 125 310 151 683 326 472 203 261 645 119 149
must réfresh th ard 84% 83% 84% 75% 83% 88% 84% 73% 89% 79% 89% 89% 90% 87% 78% 90% 76% 82% 84% 87% 83%
skillsto stay competmvem D H H HJ HJ o QR
the current workforce.
Anyone who doesn’t 956 487 469 92 320 295 249 184 51 161 113 301 145 643 313 441 193 251 620 112 135
Contl nueto Ieam in their 79% 79% 79% 73% 7% 81% 84% 70% 80% 72% 80% 86% 86% 82% 74% 84% 73% 79% 81% 82% 75%
eer (e.g., staying up to HJ HJ 0o Q
date on ne/v tec Niques,
advancements etc) will be
left behl ndin
workforce.
It isimportant for workers 942 487 455 94 327 291 230 182 48 164 117 281 149 642 299 435 192 243 594 114 145
inmy job field to 78% 79% 7% 74% 78% 79% 78% 69% 75% 74% 83% 80% 89% 82% 71% 83% 2% 76% 7% 83% 80%
continually refresh their H H HIJ [¢] Q
hard skills.
The education system 930 458 472 929 310 280 242 190 53 170 112 272 132 609 321 429 187 255 591 112 137
Qkasltlﬁ cauge%tdlg \fNIth what 7% 75% 80% 79% 74% 76% 82% 2% 83% 77% 80% 78% 79% 78% 76% BQl% 70% BQO% 7% 82% 76%
ills are ni
today’ s workplace.
My empl oyer offers 750 403 346 91 290 200 169 148 27 118 88 244 124 538 212 349 157 188 459 106 115
Yees opportunities 62% 66% 59% 2% 69% 55% 57% 57% 42% 53% 62% 70% 74% 68% 50% 66% 59% 59% 60% 7% 64%
for §<| | improvement (e.g., C FG FG | HIJ HIJ o S

sponsoring training

certificates, for
additional edpL?é/atlgn €etc.).

roportions/Means: Columns Teste % TiSK Tevel) - E - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 97

10 Jan 2020
Table93

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
My employer offers 456 211 245 35 127 166 128 114 37 104 53 105 44 248 209 178 108 132 309 31 65
empl QYe,es opportunities 38% 34% 41% 28% 31% 45% 43% 43% 58% 47% 38% 30% 26% 32% 50% 34% 41% 41% 40% 23% 36%
for skill improvement (e.g., B DE DE LM KLM LM N T
s;a()ttlfsocgt ng traini ngf
certifi ing for
additiona%5 edpL?gatign, etc.).
The education system 276 157 120 27 108 87 54 73 11 52 28 76 36 177 100 98 79 65 178 25 43
asn't caught up with what 23% 25% 20% 21% 26% 24% 18% 28% 17% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 24% 19% 30% 20% 23% 18% 24%
skills are needed for PR
today’ s workplace.
It isimportant for workers 264 127 137 32 91 76 66 81 16 58 23 68 19 144 121 91 73 76 174 23 35
inmy job field to i 22% 21% 23% 26% 22% 21% 22% 31% 25% 26% 17% 20% 11% 18% 29% 17% 28% 24% 23% 17% 20%
continually refresh their KLM M M N P
hard skills.
Anyonewho doesn't 250 128 123 34 98 71 47 78 13 61 28 47 23 143 108 86 72 68 149 25 46
continueto learn in their 21% 21% 21% 27% 23% 19% 16% 30% 20% 28% 20% 14% 14% 18% 26% 16% 27% 21% 19% 18% 25%
career (eg., a)ﬁn_g up to LM LM N P
date on néw technigques,
advancements, etc.) will be
left behind in the
workforce.
Employees in general must 197 105 92 32 71 46 48 72 7 46 16 39 17 102 95 54 63 58 123 18 31
refresh their hard skills to 16% 17% 16% 25% 17% 12% 16% 27% 11% 21% 11% 11% 10% 13% 22% 10% 24% 18% 16% 13% 17%
stay competitive in the F IKLM LM N P P
current workforce.
roportions/Means: Columns Teste % TiSK Teverl) - - E -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

1. The education system hasn’t caught up with what skills are needed for today’s workplace.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 94

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree egree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 930 458 472 99 310 280 242 190 53 170 112 272 132 609 321 429 187 255 591 112 137
7% 75% 80% 79% 74% 76% 82% 2% 83% 7% 80% 78% 79% 78% 76% SQZL% 70% 88% 7% 82% 76%

Strongly agree 360 176 183 45 127 104 83 69 18 71 47 101 54 244 116 166 67 104 204 64 58
30% 29% 31% 36% 30% 28% 28% 26% 28% 32% 33% 29% 32% 31% 28% 32% 25% 33% 27% 4;% 32%

Somewhat agree 570 282 289 54 183 176 159 121 35 99 65 172 78 365 205 263 120 151 387 48 80
47% 46% 49% 43% 44% 48% 5é% 46% 55% 45% 46% 49% 47% 46% 49% 50% 45% 47% 5_(|)_% 35% 44%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 276 157 120 27 108 87 54 73 11 52 28 76 36 177 100 98 79 65 178 25 43
23% 25% 20% 21% 26% 24% 18% 28% 17% 23% 20% 22% 21% 22% 24% 19% S’g% 20% 23% 18% 24%

Somewhat disagree 203 113 90 22 69 64 47 53 8 31 24 60 27 128 75 74 58 49 143 12 27
17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 12% 14% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 2%% 15% 1_?% 8% 15%

Strongly disagree 73 43 30 5 39 23 7 20 3 21 4 16 9 49 24 23 21 16 34 14 16
6% % 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 8% 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 10% 9%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

2. My employer offers employees opportunities for skill improvement (e.g., sponsoring training certificates, paying for additional education, etc.).

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 99
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Table 95

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 750 403 346 91 290 200 169 148 27 118 88 244 124 538 212 349 157 188 459 106 115
62% 66% 59% 2% 69% 55% 57% 57% 42% 53% 62% 70% 74% 68% 50% 66% 59% 59% 60% 7% 64%

C FG FG | HIJ HIJ (0] S

Strongly agree 342 194 147 29 126 104 82 57 14 59 44 103 64 263 79 172 52 89 208 62 49
28% 3(%% 25% 23% 30% 28% 28% 22% 22% 27% 31% 30% ?_'BI% 38% 19% 3Q3% 19% 28% 27% 348% 27%

Somewhat agree 408 209 199 62 164 96 86 91 13 59 44 141 60 275 133 177 106 98 252 44 66
34% 34% 34% ':58% Fi’:g% 26% 29% 35;% 20% 27% 31% 48% 36|% 35% 32% 34% 40% 31% 33% 32% 36%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 456 211 245 35 127 166 128 114 37 104 53 105 44 248 209 178 108 132 309 31 65
38% 34% 41% 28% 31% 45% 43% 43% 58% 47% 38% 30% 26% 32% 50% 34% 41% 41% 40% 23% 36%

B DE DE LM KLM LM N T

Somewhat disagree 247 127 120 26 69 91 62 62 20 39 28 69 30 157 90 107 58 66 164 14 39
21% 21% 20% 21% 16% ZE% 21% 24% JL3M1% 17% 20% 20% 18% 20% 22% 20% 22% 21% 2_2|I._% 10% 2_ZII:%

Strongly disagree 209 83 125 8 59 76 66 52 17 65 25 36 14 91 118 70 50 65 145 18 27
17% 14% 21% % 14% 21% 22% 20% 26% 29% 18% 10% 8% 12% 28% 13% 19% 20% 19% 13% 15%

B D DE LM LM LM M N P

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

3. Itis important for workers in my job field to continually refresh their hard skills.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 96

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 942 487 455 94 327 291 230 182 48 164 117 281 149 642 299 435 192 243 594 114 145
78% 79% 7% 74% 78% 79% 78% 69% 75% 74% 83% 8'3% }_ﬁ%% 85% 71% 88% 2% 76% 7% 83% 80%

Strongly agree 389 203 185 33 144 109 103 67 16 66 53 112 76 292 96 189 69 102 232 60 64
32% 33% 31% 27% 34% 30% 35% 25% 25% 30% 3|_7|% 32% Hlf]lE% 3C7)% 23% 33% 26% 32% 30% 4§% 36%

Somewhat agree 553 284 269 60 183 182 127 115 32 98 65 169 74 350 203 246 123 141 362 54 81
46% 46% 45% 48% 44% 50% 43% 44% 50% 44% 46% 48% 44% 45% 48% 47% 46% 44% 47% 39% 45%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 264 127 137 32 91 76 66 81 16 58 23 68 19 144 121 91 73 76 174 23 35
22% 21% 23% 26% 22% 21% 22% KI_3I\%% 2'3% 2’3% 17% 20% 11% 18% 2,?1% 17% 2§% 24% 23% 17% 20%

Somewhat disagree 181 89 92 20 69 53 38 52 13 34 16 53 13 107 74 71 43 57 119 12 23
15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 2'\(/|)% 2’3% 15% 11% 15% 8% 14% 17% 13% 16% 18% 16% 9% 13%

Strongly disagree 84 39 45 12 21 22 28 29 3 24 8 15 5 36 47 21 30 19 55 10 12
7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% I_ll\:lll% 4% Lll\:}I-% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1&% 4% 1%% 6% 7% 8% %

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

4. Employees in general must refresh their hard skills to stay competitive in the current workforce.

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table97

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ! ) : .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 1009 509 500 94 347 321 248 190 57 176 125 310 151 683 326 472 203 261 645 119 149
84% 83% 84% 75% 83% 88% 84% 73% 89% 79% 89% 89% 90% 87% 78% 90% 76% 82% 84% 87% 83%

D H H HJ HJ (o] QR

Strongly agree 404 210 194 30 142 121 111 70 24 62 51 127 70 309 94 195 75 106 236 64 67
33% 34% 33% 24% 34% 33% 35% 27% 37% 28% 36% 36% ﬁ%% 38% 22% 37% 28% 33% 31% 4g% 37%

Somewhat agree 606 299 306 64 204 200 137 120 33 115 74 182 80 374 232 277 127 156 409 55 82
50% 49% 52% 51% 49% 55% 46% 46% 52% 52% 53% 52% 48% 48% 55% 53% 48% 49% 53% 40% 46%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 197 105 92 32 71 46 48 72 7 46 16 39 17 102 95 54 63 58 123 18 31
16% 17% 16% 25% 17% 12% 16% 27% 11% 21% 11% 11% 10% 13% 22% 10% 24% 18% 16% 13% 17%

F IKLM LM N P P

Somewhat disagree 138 77 61 25 47 34 32 46 4 33 12 30 12 73 65 35 40 51 86 10 19
11% 13% 10% 22% 11% 9% 11% IKI_ll\%% 6% 15% 9% 9% 7% 9% lﬁ% 7% 13% lg% 11% % 11%

Strongly disagree 59 28 31 7 24 12 17 26 3 12 4 9 5 29 30 20 23 8 37 9 12
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% KI_:LI\SI)% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% Plg% 2% 5% 6% %

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1130_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Has Multiple Degrees/

5. Anyone who doesn’t continue to learn in their career (e.g., staying up to date on new techniques, advancements, etc.) will be left behind in the workforce.
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Table 98

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2BOX (NET) 956 487 469 92 320 295 249 184 51 161 113 301 145 643 313 441 193 251 620 112 135
79% 79% 79% 3% 7% 81% 84% 70% 80% 2% 80% Sg% E(JS% 85% 74% 861% 3% 79% 81% 82% 75%

Strongly agree 406 197 210 33 139 117 118 60 24 72 52 133 64 283 123 192 59 118 243 59 58
34% 32% 35% 26% 33% 32% 4DO% 23% 3&% 33% 3|_7|% 3&% 3&% 36% 29% 33% 22% 35% 32% 43% 32%

Somewhat agree 549 290 259 59 180 179 131 124 27 89 60 168 80 360 189 249 134 133 376 54 76
46% 47% 44% 47% 43% 49% 44% 47% 42% 40% 43% 48% 48% 46% 45% 47% 50% 42% 49% 39% 42%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 250 128 123 34 98 71 47 78 13 61 28 47 23 143 108 86 72 68 149 25 46
21% 21% 21% 27% 23% 19% 16% I_3'\%% 20% LZ’\%% 20% 14% 14% 18% 2,\61% 16% 2;% 21% 19% 18% 25%

Somewhat disagree 163 84 80 18 59 52 34 59 6 40 16 29 13 86 77 53 47 48 108 12 25
14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 11% IKI_ZI\%% 10% Lll\E/I;% 11% 8% 8% 11% lﬁ% 10% 13% 15% 14% 8% 14%

Strongly disagree 87 44 43 16 39 19 13 19 6 21 12 18 10 57 30 33 26 19 41 14 21
7% 7% 7% lé% 8% 5% 5% % 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% % % 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 1§%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2 BOX (NET)

Very prepared

Somewhat prepared

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)

Not very prepared

Not at all prepared

Sigma

Q1200. In general,
to

to what extent do you feel you are prepared for the "jobs of the future” (i.e. t
émbrace new technology and require workers to learn new hard and soft skills on the job

., jobs that rei

c)qgire companies

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 99

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
882 471 411 94 320 270 197 174 43 142 96 281 146 631 251 422 173 215 538 119 145
73% 7% 70% 75% 7% 74% 67% 66% 67% 64% 68% 81% 87% 80% 60% 80% 65% 67% 70% 87% 80%
C G HIJK HIIK [e] QR S S
283 179 103 29 124 86 43 41 13 25 16 121 66 234 49 147 52 56 151 49 60
23%  29% 17% 23% 30% 23% 15% 16% 20% 11% 11% 35% 40% 30% 12% 28%  20%  18%  20% 36% 33%
[¢ G G HIJK HIJK [¢) R S S
600 292 308 65 196 184 154 133 30 117 80 160 80 397 202 275 120 159 387 71 85
50% 47% 52% 52% 47% 50% 52% 51% 47% 52% 57% 46% 47% 51% 48% 52% 45% 50% 50% 51% 47%
324 143 180 31 97 96 99 88 21 80 45 67 22 155 169 105 92 104 230 18 36
27% 23% 30% 25% 23% 26% 33% 34% 33% 36% 32% 19% 13% 20% 40% 20% 35% 33% 30% 13% 20%
B E LM LM LM LM N P P TU
257 114 142 30 77 75 75 68 19 60 34 58 18 135 122 86 77 77 177 17 27
21% 19% 24% 23% 18% 21% 25% 26% 29% 27% 24% 17% 11% 17% 29% 16% 29% 24% 23% 12% 15%
LM LM LM M N P P T
67 29 38 2 20 21 24 21 2 20 10 10 4 20 47 19 15 27 53 1 9
6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 9% 7% 3% 2% 3% 11% 4% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5%
LM LM N P T
1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HMTIIKICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT7TU
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY KNOWLEDGEABLE (TOP BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 104
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Tabl

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Digital marketing 230 142 88 22 111 72 25 42 3 15 26 90 56 197 33 146 24 47 113 48 44
19% 23%  15% 18% 27% 20% 9% 16% 4% 7% 18% 26% 33% 25% 8%  28% 9%  15%  15% 35% 24%
C G G G i3 1J HI HIJK o] QR S S
Health sciences 229 118 111 29 107 65 28 39 7 19 22 89 54 183 47 115 35 55 118 42 46
19% 19% 19% 23% 26% 18% 10% 15% 11% 8% 16% 26% 32% 23% 11% 22% 13% 17% 15% 31% 25%
G FG G HIJK HIJK [¢) Q S S
Artificial intelligence 180 130 50 22 88 51 19 29 5 14 18 73 41 155 25 113 34 27 84 40 41
15% 21% 8% 18% 21% 14% 6% 11% 8% 6% 13% 21% 24% 20% 6% 21% 13% 9% 11% 29% 23%
[¢ G FG G HIJ HIJK [¢] QR S S
Environmental sciences 173 100 74 26 88 40 20 39 1 17 17 63 37 138 36 101 27 32 82 38 36
14% 16% 12% 21% 21% 11% 7% 15% 2% % 12% 18% 22% 18% 8% 19% 10% 10% 11% 28% 20%
G FG | | 1J 1JK (o] QR S S
Blockchain 172 123 49 21 80 53 18 23 4 11 20 70 44 153 19 116 26 22 81 28 42
14% 20% 8% 17% 19% 14% 6% 9% 6% 5% 14% 20% 26% 19% 5% 22% 10% 7% 11% 21% 23%
C G G G J HIJ HIJK [¢] QR S S
3D printing 167 112 55 26 79 42 19 33 1 10 11 68 43 139 28 90 28 39 66 36 49
14% 18% 9% 21% 19% 11% 7% 13% 2% 5% 8% 19% 25% 18% % 17% 10% 12% 9% 26% 27%
[¢ G FG 1J 1JK HIJK [¢) S S
Robotics 158 109 49 19 85 35 19 30 4 11 10 57 45 135 23 103 27 20 76 36 28
13%  18% 8% 15% 20% 10% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7% 16% 27% 17% 6%  20%  10% 6%  10% 26% 16%
C G FG JK HIJKL o] QR S
Quantum computing 151 102 50 27 77 35 13 35 3 14 13 56 31 125 27 94 25 25 61 36 40
13% 17% 8% 21% 18% 10% 4% 13% 5% 6% 9% 16% 19% 16% 6% 18% 9% 8% 8% 26% 22%
C FG FG G 1J 1IK o QR S S

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTle_bt_ed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIIJ/KIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Health sciences

Digital marketing
Environmental sciences
Artificial intelligence
3D printing

Robotics

Blockchain

Quantum computing

Q1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY/SOMEWHAT KNOWLEDGEABLE (TOP 2 BOX)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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abl 101

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

628 311 317 79 265 169 116 102 33 94 65 215 118 470 158 289 115 165 347 101 111
52% 51% 54% 62% 63% 46% 39% 39% 52% 42% 46% 62% 70% 60% 38% 55% 43% 52% 45% 74% 62%

FG FG HIK HIIK (o] Q S S

601 343 258 73 262 176 90 104 22 77 70 225 103 458 143 307 105 149 327 98 108
50% 56% 44% 58% 63% 48% 30% 39% 34% 35% 49% 65% 61% 58% 34% 58% 40% 47% 43% 71% 60%

C G FG G 1J HIIK HIJ o QR S S

576 334 243 70 244 161 102 95 22 87 66 203 103 423 153 278 111 138 325 92 98
48% 54% 41% 55% 58% 44% 34% 36% 34% 39% 47% 58% 62% 54% 36% 53% 42% 43% 42% 67% 54%

C G FG G HIJ HIIK o QR S S

575 346 229 70 242 169 95 94 25 81 65 208 101 443 132 282 123 118 313 93 101
48% 56% 39% 55% 58% 46% 32% 36% 38% 37% 47% 60% 60% 56% 31% 54% 47% 37% 41% 68% 56%

C G FG G HIIK HIIK [e] R S S

494 284 210 63 205 153 73 100 19 72 51 169 84 381 113 245 108 100 258 80 101
41% 46% 35% 50% 49% 42% 25% 38% 30% 32% 36% 48% 50% 48% 27% 47% 41% 31% 34% 58% 56%

C G G G 1IK HIIK o R S S

456 293 163 51 204 139 62 90 20 48 51 160 87 370 86 246 92 82 237 84 85
38% 48% 28% 40% 49% 38% 21% 34% 31% 22% 36% 46% 52% 47% 20% 47% 35% 26% 31% 61% 47%

C G FG G J J HIJ HIIK o QR S S

389 263 126 48 192 106 43 76 11 38 41 42 79 330 58 217 79 66 191 61 78
32% 43% 21% 38% 46% 29% 14% 29% 18% 17% 29% 41% 47% 42% 14% 41% 30% 21% 25% 44% 43%

C G FG G J J HIIK HIIK (0] QR R S S

359 219 140 51 167 98 42 62 10 41 36 42 68 297 62 196 68 68 168 65 82
30% 36% 24% 41% 40% 27% 14% 24% 16% 18% 26% 41% 41% 38% 15% 37% 26% 21% 22% 48% 46%

C FG FG G HIJK HIIK o QR S S

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTe_red (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi
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Banner #1 - United States
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Q1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following? abl 102
SUMMARY TABLE OF NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL KNOWLEDGEABLE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (8) © (D) (E) () (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R ® m (G
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Quantum computing 847 395 452 74 250 268 254 201 54 181 104 207 100 489 358 331 197 251 600 72 98
70% 64% 76% 59% 60% 73% 86% 76% 84% 82% 74% 59% 59% 62% 85% 63% 74% 79% 78% 52% 54%
B DE DEF LM LM LM LM N P P TU
Blockchain 817 351 466 77 226 260 254 187 53 184 100 206 89 455 362 309 186 253 577 76 103
68% 57% 79% 62% 54% 71% 86% 71% 82% 83% 71% 59% 53% 58% 86% 59% 70% 79% 75% 56% 57%
B E DEF LM LM HKLM LM N P PQ TU
Robotics 750 322 428 75 213 228 234 173 44 174 90 188 81 416 334 280 173 237 532 53 96
62% 52% 72% 60% 51% 62% 79% 66% 69% 78% 64% 54% 48% 53% 80% 53% 65% 74% 69% 39% 53%
B E DEF LM LM HKLM M N P P TU
3D printing 712 330 382 62 213 214 223 163 45 150 90 180 84 405 307 282 157 219 511 57 79
59% 54% 65% 50% 51% 58% 75% 62% 70% 68% 64% 52% 50% 52% 73% 53% 59% 69% 66% 42% 44%
B DEF M LM LM LM N P TU
Artificia intelligence 631 268 363 56 175 198 202 168 40 141 75 140 67 343 288 244 142 202 455 44 79
52% 44% 61% 45% 42% 54% 68% 64% 62% 63% 53% 40% 40% 44% 69% 46% 53% 63% 59% 32% 44%
B E DEF LM LM LM LM N P TU
Environmental sciences 630 280 349 56 173 206 195 168 42 135 74 146 65 362 267 248 154 182 444 46 83
52% 46% 59% 45% 42% 56% 66% 64% 66% 61% 53% 42% 38% 46% 64% 47% 58% 57% 58% 33% 46%
B E DEF LM LM LM M N P P TU
Digital marketing 605 272 334 53 156 191 206 159 42 145 71 123 65 328 277 220 160 170 441 39 73
50% 44% 56% 42% 37% 52% 70% 61% 66% 65% 51% 35% 39% 42% 66% 42% 60% 53% 57% 29% 40%
B E DEF LM KLM KLM L N P P TU
Health sciences 578 303 275 47 153 198 180 160 31 128 76 134 50 316 262 238 150 155 422 36 69
48% 49% 46% 38% 37% [‘)E)é% D6é% I_Gl\%% 4’3% LSI\E/I;% L5M4% 38% 30% 40% Gﬁ% 45% 5;% 48% _?S% 26% 38%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTe_red (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJI/KILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small basi




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2BOX (NET)
Very knowledgeable
Somewhat
knowledgeable
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very knowledgeable
Not at all knowledgeable

Sigma

Q1205_1. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

1. Artificial intelligence

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 107

10 2020
abl 103

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

575 346 229 70 242 169 95 94 25 81 65 208 101 443 132 282 123 118 313 93 101
48%  56%  39% 55% 58% 46% 32% 36% 38% 37% 47% 60% 60% 56% 31% 54% 4T%  31% 4% 68% 56%

C G FG G HIJK HIJK o] R S S

180 130 50 22 88 51 19 29 5 14 18 73 41 155 25 113 34 27 84 40 41
15% 21% 8% 18% 21% 14% 6% 11% 8% 6% 13% 21% 24% 20% 6% 21% 13% 9% 11% 29% 23%

[¢ G FG G HIJ HIJK [¢) QR S S

395 216 178 47 154 118 75 65 20 67 48 135 60 288 107 169 89 90 229 53 60
33% 35% 30% 38% .’.’g% 32% 25% 25% 30% 30% 34% 33% 36% 38% 25% 32% 34% 28% 30% 39% 33%

631 268 363 56 175 198 202 168 40 141 75 140 67 343 288 244 142 202 455 44 79
52% 44% 61% 45% 42% 54% 63% 64% 62% 63% 53% 40% 40% 44% 69% 46% 53% 63% 59% 32% 44%

B E DEF LM LM LM LM N P TU

312 155 157 37 102 90 83 76 16 58 39 87 35 186 126 136 62 95 220 26 42
26% 25% 26% 29% 24% 25% 28% 29% 25% 26% 27% 25% 21% 24% 30% 26% 24% 30% 29% 19% 23%

319 113 206 19 74 108 119 92 23 83 37 53 32 157 163 108 79 106 235 18 38
26% 18% 35% 15% 18% 29% 40% 35% 36% 37% 26% 15% 19% 20% 39% 21% 30% 33% 31% 13% 21%

B DE DEF LM LM LM L N P P TU

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used

small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2BOX (NET)
Very knowledgeable
Somewhat
knowledgeable
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very knowledgeable
Not at all knowledgeable

Sigma

Q1205_2. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
2. Digital marketing

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 104

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Som Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

601 343 258 73 262 176 90 104 22 77 70 225 103 458 143 307 105 149 327 98 108
50% 56% 44% 58% 63% 48% 30% 39% 34% 35% 49% 65% 61% 58% 34% 58% 40% 47% 43% 71% 60%

C G FG G N HIJK HIJ o] QR s S

230 142 88 22 111 72 25 42 3 15 26 90 56 197 33 146 24 47 113 48 44
19% 23% 15% 18% 27% 20% 9% 16% 4% 7% 18% 26% 33% 25% 8% 28% 9% 15% 15% 35% 24%

C G G G 1J 1 HIJ HIJK [¢) QR S S

370 200 170 50 151 104 65 62 19 62 44 135 48 261 110 160 81 102 214 50 64
31% 33% 29% 4((3)% 38% 28% 22% 24% 30% 28% 31% 33% 28% 33% 26% 30% 31% 32% 28% 37% 35%

605 272 334 53 156 191 206 159 42 145 71 123 65 328 277 220 160 170 441 39 73
50% 44% 56% 42% 37% 52% 70% 61% 66% 65% 51% 35% 39% 42% 66% 42% 60% 53% 57% 29% 40%

B E DEF LM KLM KLM L N P P TU

248 119 129 24 81 73 69 52 13 50 37 61 36 158 90 104 70 51 180 13 35
21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20% 23% 20% 20% 22% 26% 18% 21% 20% 22% 20% 23% 16% 2_?% 10% 19%

357 153 204 29 74 117 137 107 30 95 34 62 29 170 187 116 91 119 262 26 38
30% 25% 35% 23% 18% 32% 46% 41% 46% 43% 24% 18% 17% 22% 44% 22% 34% 37% 34% 19% 21%

B E DEF KLM KLM KLM N P P TU

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used

small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2BOX (NET)
Very knowledgeable
Somewhat
knowledgeable
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very knowledgeable
Not at al knowledgeable

Sigma

Q1205_3. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

3. Environmental sciences

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 109

10 2020
abl 105

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

576 334 243 70 244 161 102 95 22 87 66 203 103 423 153 278 111 138 325 92 98
48% 54% 41% 55% 58% 44% 34% 36% 34% 39% 47% 58% 62% 54% 36% 53% 42% 43% 42% 67% 54%

c G FG G HI HIJK ¢] QR S S

173 100 74 26 88 40 20 39 1 17 17 63 37 138 36 101 27 32 82 38 36
14% 16% 12% 21% 21% 11% 7% 15% 2% 7% 12% 18% 22% 18% 8% 19% 10% 10% 11% 28% 20%

G FG | | 1J 1IK o QR S S

403 234 169 44 156 121 82 56 21 71 50 140 66 286 118 177 84 105 243 54 62
33% Sg% 29% 35% .’.’g% 33% 28% 21% 33% 32% 3|‘_5|% 43% 33% 38% 28% 34% 32% 33% 32% 39% 34%

630 280 349 56 173 206 195 168 42 135 74 146 65 362 267 248 154 182 444 46 83
52% 46% 59% 45% 42% 56% 66% 64% 66% 61% 53% 42% 38% 46% 64% 47% 58% 57% 58% 33% 46%

B E DEF LM LM LM M N P P TU

308 153 155 42 96 93 76 75 18 58 37 81 39 200 108 130 73 78 213 23 42
25% 25% 26% 33% 23% 25% 26% 28% 28% 26% 27% 23% 23% 25% 26% 25% 28% 25% 28% 16% 23%

322 128 194 14 78 112 118 93 24 77 37 65 26 162 160 118 81 103 230 23 41
27% 21% 33% 11% 19% 31% 40% 35% 38% 34% 26% 19% 15% 21% 38% 22% 30% 32% 30% 17% 23%

B DE DE LM LM LM M N P T

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used

small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1205_4. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

4. Robotics

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 110

10 Jan 2020
Table 106

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) : .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 456 293 163 51 204 139 62 90 20 48 51 160 87 370 86 246 92 82 237 84 85
38% 48% 28% 40% 49% 38% 21% 34% 31% 22% 36% 46% 52% 47% 20% 47% 35% 26% 31% 61% 47%
C G FG G J J HI HIJK o] QR S S
Very knowledgeable 158 109 49 19 85 35 19 30 4 11 10 57 45 135 23 103 27 20 76 36 28
13% 18% 8% 15% 20% 10% 6% 12% % 5% 7% 16% 27% 17% 6% 20% 10% 6% 10% 26% 16%
C G FG JK HIJKL o QR S
Somewhat 298 184 114 32 119 104 44 60 15 37 40 103 42 235 63 143 65 62 160 47 57
knowledgeable 25% 38% 19% 25% 28% 23% 15% 23% 24% 17% 2?% 3(J)% 25% 300% 15%  21%  24%  20%  21% 33% 3&%
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 750 322 428 75 213 228 234 173 44 174 90 188 81 416 334 280 173 237 532 53 96
62% 52% 2% 60% 51% 62% 79% 66% 69% 78% 64% 54% 48% 53% 80% 53% 65% 74% 69% 39% 53%
B E DEF LM LM HKLM M N P P TU
Not very knowledgeable 341 173 168 48 99 98 96 68 15 69 44 101 44 208 133 144 83 88 233 27 46
28% 28% 28% 32% 24% 27% Sé% 26% 24% 31% 31% 29% 26% 26% 32% 27% 31% 27% 30% 19% 26%
Not at all knowledgeable 409 149 260 27 114 129 138 104 29 105 46 87 37 208 201 137 90 149 298 27 49
34% 24% 44% 22% 27% 35% 47% 40% 45% 47% 33% 25% 22% 26% 48% 26% 34% 47% 39% 20% 27%
B DEF LM LM KLM N PQ TU
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2BOX (NET)
Very knowledgeable
Somewhat
knowledgeable
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very knowledgeable
Not at all knowledgeable

Sigma

Q1205_5. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

5. Quantum computing

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 111

10 2020
abl 107

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

359 219 140 51 167 98 42 62 10 41 36 142 68 297 62 196 68 68 168 65 82
30% 36% 24% 41% 40% 27% 14% 24% 16% 18% 26% 41% 41% 38% 15% 37% 26% 21% 22% 48% 46%

C FG FG G HIIK HIIK [e] QR S S

151 102 50 27 77 35 13 35 3 14 13 56 31 125 27 94 25 25 61 36 40
13% 17% 8% 21% 18% 10% 4% 13% 5% 6% 9% 16% 19% 16% 6% 18% 9% 8% 8% 26% 22%

C FG FG G 1J 1IK o QR S S

208 118 90 25 90 63 29 27 7 27 24 86 37 172 36 102 43 43 107 30 42
17% 19% 15% 20% 22% 17% 10% 10% 11% 12% 17% 25% 22% 22% 8% 19% 16% 13% 14% 22% 23%

G G G HIJ HJ o S

847 395 452 74 250 268 254 201 54 181 104 207 100 489 358 331 197 251 600 72 98
70% 64% 76% 59% 60% 73% 86% 76% 84% 82% 74% 59% 59% 62% 85% 63% 74% 79% 78% 52% 54%

B DE DEF LM LM LM LM N P P TU

293 165 128 37 96 91 68 64 17 44 43 78 46 196 97 126 73 65 188 36 43
24% 27% 22% 29% 23% 25% 23% 25% 27% 20% 31% 22% 27% 25% 23% 24% 28% 20% 24% 26% 24%

554 230 324 38 154 177 186 136 37 137 61 129 54 293 262 205 124 186 412 36 55
46% 38% 55% 30% 37% 48% 63% 52% 57% 62% 43% 37% 32% 37% 62% 39% 47% 58% 54% 26% 31%

B DE DEF LM LM KLM N PQ TU

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used

small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1205_6. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

6. Health sciences

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 112

10 Jan 2020
Table 108

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) i
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 628 311 317 79 265 169 116 102 33 94 65 215 118 470 158 289 115 165 347 101 111
52% 51% 54% 62% 63% 46% 39% 39% 52% 42% 46% 62% 70% 60% 38% 55% 43% 52% 45% 74% 62%

FG FG HIK HIIK (o] Q S S

Very knowledgeable 229 118 111 29 107 65 28 39 7 19 22 89 54 183 47 115 35 55 118 42 46
19% 19% 19% 23% 26% 18% 10% 15% 11% 8% 16% 26% 32% 23% 11% 22% 13% 17% 15% 31% 25%

G FG G HIIK HIIK o Q S S

Somewhat 399 193 206 49 158 103 88 64 26 76 43 125 64 287 112 173 80 110 228 59 65
knowledgeable 33% 31% 35% 39% 3'5:3% 28% 30% 24% 4&% 34% 31% 33% 3&% 38% 27% 33% 30% 34% 30% 4g% 36%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 578 303 275 47 153 198 180 160 31 128 76 134 50 316 262 238 150 155 422 36 69
48% 49% 46% 38% 37% 54% 61% 61% 48% 58% 54% 38% 30% 40% 62% 45% 57% 48% 55% 26% 38%

DE DE LM M LM LM N P TU

Not very knowledgeable 314 186 128 35 97 102 79 65 11 74 47 85 32 194 119 130 78 91 213 24 47
26% 38% 22% 28% 23% 28% 27% 25% 17% ﬁa% I3M3% 24% 19% 25% 28% 25% 29% 28% 28% 17% 26%

Not at all knowledgeable 264 118 147 12 55 96 101 95 20 53 29 49 18 121 143 108 72 64 209 12 22
22% 19% 25% 10% 13% 26% 34% 36% 31% 24% 21% 14% 11% 15% 34% 21% 27% 20% 27% 9% 12%

DE DE JKLM LM LM M N TU

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll
Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019
Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1205_7. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

7. Blockchain

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 113

10 Jan 2020
Table 109

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 389 263 126 48 192 106 43 76 11 38 41 142 79 330 58 217 79 66 191 61 78
32% 43% 21% 38% 46% 29% 14% 29% 18% 17% 29% 41% 47% 42% 14% 41% 30% 21% 25% 44% 43%

C G FG G J J HIJK HIJK o] QR R S S

Very knowledgeable 172 123 49 21 80 53 18 23 4 11 20 70 44 153 19 116 26 22 81 28 42
14% 20% 8% 17% 19% 14% 6% 9% 6% 5% 14% 20% 26% 19% 5% 22% 10% 7% 11% 21% 23%

C G G G J HIJ HIJK [¢] QR S S

Somewhat 217 140 77 28 111 54 24 53 8 27 21 73 35 178 39 101 53 45 110 33 36
knowledgeable 18% 28% 13% 2&% Fzé% 1&;% 8% 20% 12% 12% 15% 21% 21% 23% 9% 19%  20%  14% 14% 2§1% 20%

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 817 351 466 77 226 260 254 187 53 184 100 206 89 455 362 309 186 253 577 76 103
68% 57% 79% 62% 54% 71% 86% 71% 82% 83% 71% 59% 53% 58% 86% 59% 70% 79% 75% 56% 57%

B E DEF LM LM HKLM LM N P PQ TU

Not very knowledgeable 246 134 112 36 77 83 51 41 16 56 32 74 28 162 85 98 55 70 160 29 39
20% 22% 19% 28% 18% 23% 17% 16% 25% 25% 23% 21% 16% 21% 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 22%

Not at all knowledgeable 571 217 354 42 149 177 203 146 37 128 67 132 61 293 277 211 131 183 417 48 64
47% 35% 60% 33% 36% 48% 68% 55% 57% 58% 48% 38% 36% 37% 66% 40% 49% 57% 54% 35% 35%

B DE DEF LM LM LM N P TU

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIUmnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HIIIITKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period: December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

TOP 2BOX (NET)
Very knowledgeable
Somewhat
knowledgeable
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET)
Not very knowledgeable
Not at all knowledgeable

Sigma

Q1205_8. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?

8. 3D printing

Has Multiple Degrees/

Page 114
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abl 110

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific . . ) .
GenZzZ nnials Gen X or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African . .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar  Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (B) ©) (D) () (F) ©) (H) " ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) ) (M V)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

494 284 210 63 205 153 73 100 19 72 51 169 84 381 113 245 108 100 258 80 101
41% 46% 35% 50% 49% 42% 25% 38% 30% 32% 36% 48% 50% 48% 27% 47% 41% 31% 34% 58% 56%

[¢ G G G 13K HIJK o] R S S

167 112 55 26 79 42 19 33 1 10 11 68 43 139 28 90 28 39 66 36 49
14% 18% 9% 21% 19% 11% 7% 13% 2% 5% 8% 19% 25% 18% 7% 17% 10% 12% 9% 26% 27%

[¢ G FG 1J 13K HIJK [¢) S S

327 172 155 37 126 111 54 66 18 61 40 101 41 242 85 155 80 61 192 44 52
27% 28% 26% 29% 38% 38% 18% 25% 27% 28% 28% 29% 25% 3&% 20% 23% 38% 19% 25% 32% 29%

712 330 382 62 213 214 223 163 45 150 90 180 84 405 307 282 157 219 511 57 79
59% 54% 65% 50% 51% 58% 75% 62% 70% 68% 64% 52% 50% 52% 73% 53% 59% 69% 66% 42% 44%

B DEF M LM LM LM N P TU

310 164 146 32 112 88 79 54 12 61 49 91 43 185 125 145 52 89 205 31 37
26% 27% 25% 26% 27% 24% 27% 21% 19% 27% ?_'SI% 26% 25% 24% 30% 28% 20% 28% 27% 22% 20%

402 166 236 30 101 126 144 109 33 90 40 89 41 220 182 136 105 130 306 27 42
33% 27% 40% 24% 24% 34% 49% 41% 51% 40% 29% 26% 25% 28% 43% 26% 40% 41% 40% 19% 23%

B E DEF KLM KLM LM N P P TU

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181

100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: COIumnSTlegfed (5% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITIIIKIL/M - N/O - PIQIR - STT/U

Overlap formulae used

small
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Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

. . . 10 Jan 2020
Q1300. Which ONE of the following best describes the type of work that you do? Table111
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181
Work that is performed in 527 272 255 36 190 186 114 85 21 71 57 198 95 383 144 527 - - 332 65 73
an office, cubicle, or other 44% 44% 43% 29% 45% 51% 39% 32% 32% 32% 40% 57% 57% 49% 34% 100% - - 43% 48% 40%
administrative setting D DG HIJK HIJK o QR
Work that isrelated to 319 135 184 44 102 82 91 57 17 90 35 80 39 192 128 - - 319 197 45 46
customer interaction, 26% 22% 31% 35% 24% 22% 31% 22% 26% 41% 25% 23% 23% 24% 30% - - 100% 26% 33% 25%
entertainment, sales, or B HIKLM PQ
other service-oriented
work
Work that requires manual 265 170 95 40 92 68 64 95 18 51 38 42 21 153 112 - 265 - 189 16 43
labor 22%  28% 16% 32% 22% 19% 22% 36% 28% 23% 27% 12% 13% 20% 27% - 100% - 25% 12% 24%
C F LM LM L LM N PR T T
Other 95 37 58 5 34 30 26 25 9 10 10 29 12 58 37 - - - 50 11 19
8% 6%  10% 2% 8% 8% 9% 10% 14% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% - - - 6% 8% 10%
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk Ievel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HITJI/KICIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/TU
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

) 10 Jan 2020
Q1305. In what industry do you currently work? Table112
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .

Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Accommodation and Food 49 23 26 8 15 13 13 15 3 20 5 3 3 20 29 9 11 29 37 4 4
Services 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% (LS% E% Ll\%% 3% 1% 2% 2% &% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2%

Administrative Support 31 8 23 5 9 8 10 5 1 6 7 7 5 16 15 22 1 5 12 11 8
Services 3% 1% é% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% é% * 2% 2% g% 4%

Advertising/Marketing 16 6 10 1 9 4 2 3 - 3 1 9 - 13 3 6 2 6 8 - 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3%

A%riculturdForestrylFid”nin 4 2 3 - 1 1 3 3 * * - 1 1 1 4 * 3 - 4 - -

o/Hunting * * * - * * 1% 1% * * - * * * 1% * 1% - 1% - -

Arts, Entertainment & 31 9 22 8 10 7 6 3 6 4 2 13 2 22 9 7 4 19 14 4 2
Recreation 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% HJKLll\(/I)% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% PS% 2% 3% 1%

Automotive Services 14 7 7 2 3 3 5 5 2 2 1 4 - 9 5 6 4 3 13 - 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% l\?l% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1%

Banking & Finance 57 37 20 4 26 18 10 9 2 4 5 24 14 41 17 43 7 4 38 6 8
5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% ‘7]% g% 5% 4% ng% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4%

Communications 7 6 2 - 3 3 1 - 2 - - 4 1 7 1 3 1 2 2 2 2
1% 1% * - 1% 1% * - HJI%% - - 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 2% 1%

Construction 63 55 8 9 17 19 18 19 5 15 7 15 2 37 26 16 38 8 50 1 8
heavy/special trades) 5% C9% 1% % 4% 5% 6% ’\;% ’\%I?l»% ’\%% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 'él.é% 3% 7% 1% 5%

Education 98 43 54 15 31 33 18 14 2 6 12 36 28 73 25 35 11 33 67 17 9
8% % 9% 12% 8% 9% 6% 5% 3% 3% ‘9]% lg% }—iLIg% 9% 6% 7% 4% IQO% 9% 12% 5%

Engineering Services 18 9 10 1 6 11 - 3 1 3 3 5 3 15 3 14 2 3 14 - 1

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% GS% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - *

Healthcare & Social 101 19 82 10 35 30 26 13 14 15 15 23 21 76 25 34 18 34 58 23 13
Assistance 8% 3% lé% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% HJI%E% % 11% 6% 1&% 10% 6% 6% % 11% 8% lg% %

Insurance 29 16 13 - 14 7 8 4 1 8 1 13 1 21 8 19 2 8 25 4 1

2% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% *

Legal Services 24 8 16 2 1 11 10 2 * 3 2 5 12 19 6 19 2 2 19 - *

2% 1% 3% 2% * é% é% 1% * 1% 1% 2% HIJKZ% 2% 1% é% 1% 1% 2% - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Weighted Base
Maintenance

Manufacturing
Military

Printing Trade
Public Administration/Gov
ernment

Real Estate
Religious/Non-Profit
Organization
Research Services
Retail

Technology
Telecommunications
Transportation &
Warehousing

Travel

Utilities

Other

roportions/Means:

Q1305. In what industry do you currently work?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table112

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomer specific ) ) ' .
Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R) ® m (G

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

11 7 3 3 2 4 5 2 4 - - - 5 6 - 7 3 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% E% Ll\%% 2% - - - 1% 1% - g% 1% 1% 2% 2%

69 52 17 1 32 10 17 2 12 6 27 5 46 23 25 24 19 41 9 11
6% (8:% 3% 1% S% 7% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6%

3 2 2 1 2 1 * - 1 - - 2 - 3 1 1 1 2 2 - 2
S % r 1% % * * R 2% N N 1% R * * * * 1% % R 1%

G

3 1 2 1 1 1 - 3 - - * - - - 3 1 2 * 2 1 -

* * * 1% * * - 1% - - * - - - 1% * 1% * * 1% -

32 15 17 1 8 8 15 5 2 9 3 7 5 20 12 25 * 3 21 2 6
3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% S% * 1% 3% 1% 4%

18 7 11 - 8 5 5 4 - 3 2 5 3 14 4 11 1 6 10 1 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2%

7 5 2 1 * 1 5 2 2 - * 3 - 5 2 * 3 2 5 - 2
1% 1% * 1% * * 2% 1% Jl\%% - * 1% - 1% * * 1% 1% 1% - 1%

1 * * - * _ * _ _ - * * - 1 - - - - * - *

* * * N * N * N N N * * N * N N N N * N *

94 37 58 16 23 23 32 32 3 29 13 11 6 46 49 21 29 42 65 8 16
8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 6% 11% 12% 4% 13% 9% 3% 4% 6% 12% 4% 11% 13% 8% 6% 9%

E LM LM L N P P

108 75 33 5 55 39 8 11 2 11 13 47 24 93 15 79 14 12 49 12 29
9% 12% 6% 4% 13% 11% 3% 4% 4% 5% 9% 13% 14% 12% 4% 15% 5% 4% 6% 9% 16%

C G G HIJ HIJ (0] QR S

13 7 6 5 3 4 2 * 4 3 2 2 10 3 8 3 2 11 * 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1%

39 24 15 4 7 22 5 13 1 3 6 14 2 20 18 16 15 7 24 5 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% E(g% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2%

18 7 11 1 8 5 3 1 2 4 6 2 4 12 6 3 10 5 12 3 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% Hﬁ% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% é% 2% 2% 2% 1%

19 11 8 - 9 4 6 5 * 2 1 10 1 13 6 11 2 4 11 5 3
2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%

228 117 111 25 77 57 68 64 9 51 25 55 24 130 98 94 46 53 149 19 37
19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 23% I_2'\‘?% 14% 23% 18% 16% 15% 17% Zﬁ% 18% 17% 17% 19% 14% 21%

% TiSK Tevel) - < = =

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All Qualified Respondents

Q1305. In what industry do you currently work?
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abl 112

Has Multiple Degrees/

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
. Job-,
Mille- Boomer specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduale White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMTJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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Q1310. What is your job level? abl 113
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduale White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Senior management 148 89 59 17 63 35 34 19 3 12 14 58 42 120 27 7 26 36 83 19 36
(e?E)O, CFO, ior VP, 12% 15% 10% 13% 15% 9% 11% % 4% 6% 10% H1I‘7]% nglg% 18% % 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% Zg%
C.
Vice president 31 20 12 4 14 11 2 1 2 - 5 16 8 27 4 21 2 5 17 4 5
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% * 4% - 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
HJ HJ HJ HJ (0]
Director/manager/supervis 278 159 118 12 108 96 62 39 12 69 28 82 47 203 75 141 49 78 183 40 29
or/team |eader 23% 26% 20% 9% 28% 28% 26% 15% 19% 3H1°/u 20% Zé% 2&% 28% 18% 2(3% 18% 24% 24% 28% 16%
Professional/technical staff 226 100 125 18 76 88 45 21 14 20 35 101 35 172 53 131 25 58 145 14 28
member 19% 16%  21% 14% 18% 24% 15% 8% 21% 9% 25% 29% 21% 22% 13%  25% 9%  18%  19% 10% 16%
G HJ HJ HJ HJ [¢) Q Q
Entry level/administrative/ 155 49 106 44 45 32 35 51 9 34 19 34 9 75 80 81 24 45 105 17 13
clerical 13% 8% 18% 35% 11% 9% 12% 19% 14% 15% 13% 10% 5% 9% 19% 15% 9% 14% 14% 12% %
B EFG LM M M M N
Sales representative 62 25 37 7 18 19 17 17 3 14 7 15 7 35 27 23 4 33 35 7 17
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% F;lQO% 5% 5% 9%
Skilled labor professional 147 90 57 12 51 38 47 51 12 35 27 14 8 82 65 20 91 28 99 19 25
12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 10% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 4% 4% 10% 16% 4% 34% 9% 13% 14% 14%
C LM LM LM LM PR P
Other 159 82 78 13 43 48 55 64 9 37 7 29 13 71 88 32 45 37 102 17 27
13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 13% 19% 24% 14% 17% 5% 8% 8% 9% 21% 6% 17% 12% 13% 13% 15%
E KLM K KLM N P P
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Less than $15,000
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $249,999
$250,000 or more
Decline to answer

Sigma

Q1315. What is your current salary?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table114

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Typeof Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181

46 10 36 15 8 7 16 18 6 11 2 3 4 18 27 7 16 19 35 2 7
4% 2% 6% 12% 2% 2% 5% 7% 10% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 1% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4%

B EF E KL KLM L N P P

70 24 46 14 17 16 23 33 4 14 7 10 2 28 42 17 19 28 46 11 9
6% 4% g% 1%% 4% 4% 8% K I_ll\%% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% lﬂ% 3% % 8% 6% 8% 5%

101 45 56 7 47 19 28 22 9 44 9 13 4 61 39 27 34 33 62 17 20
8% % 10% 6% 11% 5% 10% 8% 14% 20% 6% 4% 2% 8% 9% 5%  13%  10% 8% 12% 11%

F M LM HKLM P P

159 72 87 17 59 41 42 46 15 29 23 40 5 101 58 65 36 44 107 19 16
13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 11% 14% l'\;% LZ'a% 1’\%% 1’\5% lh%% 3% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 9%

267 141 126 20 920 83 74 63 11 76 41 55 21 144 123 113 62 76 181 30 30
22% 23% 21% 16% 22% 23% 25% 2'\4/|1% 18% II_?’I\‘/%% L2M9% 16% 13% 18% 23% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 17%

146 86 60 3 52 59 31 29 7 13 19 61 17 112 34 75 25 28 92 10 29
12% 14% 10% 3% 18% 18% lé% 11% 11% 6% 131% 153% 10% 161% 8% 14% 9% 9% 12% % 16%

141 87 54 19 46 49 27 26 3 14 12 59 27 108 33 70 26 32 7 12 25
12% lé% 9% 15% 11% 13% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 1|‘7]% ll(j% lé% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 8% 14%

84 49 35 1 39 20 24 5 2 8 7 40 22 70 14 56 14 13 55 6 17
% 8% 6% 1% 9% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4% 5% 11% 13% 9% 3% 11% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9%

D D HIJ HIJK o) R

90 53 37 9 25 42 14 4 2 5 11 35 34 72 18 46 15 24 59 15 12

% 9% 6% % 6% 12% 5% 1% 4% 2% 8% 10% 20% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6%
EG HJ HJ HIJKL (o]

29 20 9 5 4 13 7 - - 1 6 12 9 24 5 19 2 8 19 6 4
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% AEl% 2% - - 1% Hf]l% ﬁ% Hg% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2%

46 22 24 12 21 11 3 5 4 4 - 13 21 40 6 29 8 5 21 8 4
4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% - 4% 12% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2%

FG G HIK HIKL o R

27 5 22 4 11 7 6 12 * 3 3 8 2 7 21 5 8 9 14 2 8
2% 1% é% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% ,\51% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5%

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETF/G - HII/KILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STT/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Male

Female

Other

Prefer not to answer
Sigma

roportions/Means:

GENDER: Are you...?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 115

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
599 599 - 58 206 188 148 111 28 98 69 189 104 435 165 268 170 125 374 61 94
50% 98% - 46% 49% 51% 50% 42% 43% 44% 49% 54% 62% 55% 39% 51% 64% 39% 49% 44% 52%
C H HIJK o R PR
582 - 582 66 200 176 141 145 36 109 71 159 63 343 239 252 93 181 374 76 84
48% - Qg% 52% 48% 48% 48% 5'\;)% 5’3% 49% 50% 46% 38% 44% 5&% 4Q8% 35% 5(7)% 49% 55% 47%
14 11 3 1 8 3 3 3 * 10 * - 1 5 10 6 1 7 14 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * E% * - 1% 1% ,\21% 1% * 2% 2% - -
10 4 6 2 4 * 4 4 1 4 1 - - 3 7 1 1 7 7 * 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - * 2% * * é% 1% * 2%
1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Teste

Overlap formulae used. * small base

o rnisk level) - - -




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

18-24

25-34

MEAN

STD. DEV.
STD. ERR.
MEDIAN
Sigma

AGE: What is your age?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table116

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

126 59 67 126 - - 48 3 26 13 24 11 55 71 36 40 44 56 28 15
10% 10% 11% 100% - - - 18% 5% 12% 9% 7% % % 17% 7% 15% 14% 7% 20% 8%

EFG ILM N P P SuU

282 146 136 - 282 - - 44 14 49 35 93 47 205 77 130 55 74 143 39 58
23% 24% 23% - DFGS% - - 17% 22% 22% 25% 2&% 2&% Zg% 18% 25% 21% 23% 19% 28% 3%%

259 135 124 - 135 123 - 37 14 42 36 80 50 203 56 127 59 54 152 28 58
21% 22% 21% - 32% 34% - 14% 22% 19% 25% 23% 30% 26% 13% 24% 22% 17% 20% 20% 32%

DG DG H H H (0] S

243 122 121 - - 243 = 47 14 45 28 81 28 158 85 119 47 56 173 21 26
20% 20% 20% - - DEGGG% - 18% 21% 20% 20% 23% 17% 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 15% 14%

210 105 104 - - - 210 69 14 30 24 53 20 121 88 90 50 51 168 20 16
17% 17% 18% - - - DIZ%% Jl_zl\(/IS% 21% 13% 17% 15% 12% 15% 21% 17% 19% 16% ZLZJ% 14% 9%

86 46 40 - - - 86 18 6 29 5 17 11 43 43 24 14 41 7 2 7
% 8% 7% - - - 29% % 9% 13% 3% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 13% 10% 2% 4%

DEF KL N PQ TU
42.6 42.8 425 215 31.8 46.6 62.0 43.1 45.5 43.4 41.9 42.1 417 421 43.7 425 41.4 43.4 45.7 37.8 38.6
D DE DEF TU

14.30 14.37 14.24 1.87 3.98 4.58 5.73 15.89 13.79 15.62 13.50 13.14 12.96 13.32 15.94 12.87 14.82 16.04 14.35 13.62 12.05

0.41 0.63 0.54 0.19 0.19 0.25 0.31 1.05 1.23 121 0.94 0.76 0.97 0.48 0.78 0.59 0.91 0.85 0.49 1.39 0.91

41 41 41 22 32 47 61 45 45 39 41 40 40 40 46 41 38 42 46 35 36

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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EMPLOYMENT: Which of the following best describes your employment status? Table117
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. ) . Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
EMPLOYED (NET) 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Employed full time 924 492 432 79 349 312 185 188 46 151 112 294 132 628 296 451 205 207 586 111 146
7% 80% 73% 62% 84% 85% 62% 2% 2% 68% 80% 84% 79% 80% 70% 86% 7% 65% 76% 81% 81%
C DG DG J HIJ (0] QR R
Employed part time 173 72 101 32 36 37 68 52 10 45 15 33 18 92 81 52 36 68 113 18 14
14% 12% 17% 26% 9% 10% 23% 20% 16% 20% 11% 10% 11% 12% 19% 10% 14% 21% 15% 13% 8%
B EF EF LM L N P V]
Self-employed full time 75 40 35 8 24 15 28 10 5 17 1 19 13 48 27 22 17 29 46 5 14
6% 6% 6% % 6% 4% g% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5% % 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8%
Self-employed part time 33 10 23 6 9 3 15 12 2 9 2 2 5 17 16 2 7 15 23 3 7
3% 2% 4% 'E:>% 2% 1% E% E% 3% ﬁ% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% * g% g% 3% 2% 4%
NOT EMPLOYED (NET) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not employed, but - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
looking for work - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not employed and not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
looking for work - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not employed, unable to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
work due to adisability - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
or illness
Retired - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Student - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sta%/»at-home spouse or - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
partner - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETF/G - HMJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All US Respondents

EDUCATION: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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abl 118

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
LESS THAN HIGH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SCHOOL (NET) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Less than high school - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
mpI eted some high - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
HIGH SCHOOL TO LESS 689 320 369 90 210 195 195 263 64 222 141 - - 328 361 233 202 200 466 87 86
THAN 4 YEAR 57% 52% 62% 72% 50% 53% 66% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 42% 86% 44% 76% 63% 61% 63% 48%
S\IOI:L_TL)EGE DEGREE B EF EF LM LM LM LM N PR P U V]
High school graduate 263 116 146 48 64 63 87 263 - - - - - 76 186 85 95 57 197 34 20
22% 19% 25% gé% 15% 17% é'(:)% IJKlI_OI\(/I)% - - - - - 10% 46% 16% P3'g% 18% 28% 28% 11%
Job-specific traini n% 64 28 36 3 18 23 19 - 64 - - - - 54 10 21 18 17 43 6 8
prograrz] (s) after i 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% - HJKlLOI\%% - - - - C7)% 2% 4% % 5% 6% 5% 4%
€.
tech/v |0na|
certification)
Some college, but no 222 106 116 26 79 58 59 - - 222 - - - 119 103 71 51 90 142 18 37
degree 18% 17% 20% 21% 19% 16% 20% - - i KZLLO’\SIJ% - - - 15% 2&1% 14% 19% PZS% 18% 13% 21%
Associate degree 141 70 71 13 48 50 29 - - - 141 - - 78 63 57 38 35 84 28 20
12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% - - B HIJlLOIS% = - 10% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% Zg% 11%
4 YEAR COLLEGE 517 294 222 36 208 172 101 - - - - 349 168 458 59 293 63 119 303 50 95
DEGREE OR MORE 43% 48% 38% 28% 50% 47% 34% - - - - 100% 100% 58% 14% 56% 24% 37% 39% 37% 52%
(NET) [¢ DG DG HIJK HIJK ] QR Q ST
Bachelor's degree (such 327 179 147 24 130 110 62 - - - 327 - 275 52 187 37 75 172 39 68
asB.A., B.S) 27% 29% 25% 19% 31% 30% 21% - - - 94% - 35% 12% 36% 14% 23% 22% 28% 37%
G G HIJKM (o] QR Q S
Eﬁ{"n%%%’ e school, Zoe % B : 06 o E : : : : HUKZé% : 208% Z o6 3% 3 9% : 30
Graduate de'glree such as 168 105 63 11 68 58 31 - - - - - 168 163 5 95 21 39 114 12 22
MB. D.) 14% 17% 11% 9% 16% 16% 11% - - - - - 100% 21% 1% 18% 8% 12% 15% 8% 12%
C HIJKL (0] Q
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/ETFIG - HNTJITK/LIM - N/O - PIQ/R - STT/U

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All US Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Northeast
Midwest
South
West

Sigma

US REGION: Census Region (US Net)

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 120

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
210 121 89 24 47 77 63 42 11 31 24 66 36 139 72 100 40 49 139 22 23
17% 20% 15% 19% 11% 2%% Zé% 16% 17% 14% 17% 19% 22% 18% 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 16% 13%
266 138 128 20 89 81 75 70 12 50 32 75 26 168 98 119 67 63 203 18 25
22% 22% 22% 16% 21% 22% 25% 2'\%% 18% 22% 23% 21% 16% 21% 23% 23% 25% 20% ng% 13% 14%
447 211 236 52 163 124 108 98 29 91 41 116 71 293 154 179 94 138 265 76 71
37% 34% 40% 41% 39% 34% 36% 37% 42% 41% 29% 33% 4%% 37% 37% 34% 35% 43% 35% 558% 39%
283 144 139 30 119 84 50 52 13 51 42 91 34 186 97 128 64 69 162 21 61
23% 23% 24% 24% Zg% 23% 17% 20% 20% 23% 30% 26% 20% 24% 23% 24% 24% 22% 21% 15% g#%
1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

roporfions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

o rnisk level) -




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All US Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Less than $15,000
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
?&%Qrg)oo OR MORE
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $249,999
$250,000 or more
Prefer not to answer

Sigma

INCOME: How much total combined income did all members of your household earn before taxes last year?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table121

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) . .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) [0) @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

25 6 18 9 8 3 4 11 3 6 2 1 1 8 17 6 13 4 16 3 2
2% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1%

B EFG L LM N PR

39 13 26 10 12 8 9 20 2 9 2 5 * 13 26 11 8 15 24 9 5

3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 1% * 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3%
F KLM M M N

58 25 34 7 25 14 12 19 5 24 6 5 - 32 26 14 21 19 39 7 11

5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 11% 4% 2% - 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6%
LM LM LM M P

105 46 60 14 35 29 27 33 14 19 17 18 4 70 35 38 26 30 70 16 14
9% % 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% fﬁ% JL2M1% 8% L1’\%% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8%

204 104 100 14 64 61 65 62 15 56 24 37 9 121 82 71 55 63 131 28 28
17% 17% 17% 11% 15% 17% 22% I_ZI\L/II% Lzla% I_2’3% 1M7% 11% 6% 15% 20% 13% 2|Z:I,.% 20% 17% 20% 16%

185 103 82 16 67 53 49 50 9 40 18 51 17 117 68 85 35 49 113 12 35
15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 1'\!1/')% 13% 18% 13% 15% 10% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15% 9% 19%

563 313 250 51 197 190 125 58 16 66 69 220 133 416 147 297 101 127 363 63 77
47% 51% 42% 41% 47% 52% 42% 22% 25% 30% 49% 63% 79% 53% 35% 56% 38% 40% 47% 46% 43%

C HIJ HIJK HIJKL o QR

203 115 88 13 76 62 52 26 5 29 22 86 34 147 56 98 39 51 130 12 38
17% 19% 15% 11% 18% 17% 18% 10% 8% 13% 16% HZIS)% %'OI% 19% 13% 19% 15% 16% 17% 9% 2_]|:%

140 79 62 13 51 42 34 16 5 18 24 51 27 93 47 82 25 28 91 26 15
12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12% 6% % 8% &13% 13% lg% 12% 11% ls% 10% 9% 12% 18% 8%

108 61 47 3 31 50 24 4 1 12 16 40 35 86 22 52 20 26 80 12 12
9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 14% 8% 2% 1% 6% 11% 11% 21% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7%

DE HI HI HIJL o

41 24 16 5 8 17 10 2 - - 5 19 14 33 7 25 5 8 28 7 6
3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% - - ?]% Hg% ng% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3%

71 33 37 17 30 19 5 10 5 6 2 24 23 56 14 40 11 14 34 7 7
6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 1% 7% 14% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%

FG G G K K HIKL (0]

27 5 22 4 10 9 4 9 - 2 3 10 3 9 18 5 6 11 13 - 9
2% 1% é% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% ﬁ% 1% 2% S% 2% - g%

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

% TiSK Tevel) - < E =

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base




P143129 - Express Employment Professionals Education Revolution Survey

The Harris Poll

Field Period; December 05 - December 30, 2019

Banner #1 - United States

Base: All US Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

White

Hispanic

Black or African American

Filipino

Other Asian

Korean

Japanese

South Asian

Pacific Islander
Mixed Race
Native American or

Alaskan Native

Arab/West Asian

RACE: What is your race?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 122

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
®  ® © (©) G G) ©) Q) 0 @ () @) (M) N) © ®» @ ® © M @)
1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175
1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181
768 389 380 56 218 250 244 197 43 142 84 189 114 459 309 332 189 197 768 - -
64% 63% 64% 45% 52% 68% 82% 75% 67% 64% 60% 54% 68% 58% 74% 63% 71% 62% 100% - -
DE DEF KL L N TU
181 94 87 15 96 47 23 20 8 37 20 73 22 141 39 73 43 46 - - 181
15% 15% 15% 12% ':2(133% 13% 8% 8% 13% 1;% 15% 2&% 13% 18% 9% 14% 16% 14% - - 18_?_%
137 61 76 28 53 34 22 34 6 18 28 39 12 93 44 65 16 45 - 37 -
11% 10% 13% 22% 13% 9% 7% 13% 10% 8% 20% 11% % 12% 10% 12% 6% 14% - 100% -
FG JLM Q Q V]
80 51 29 13 37 27 2 10 1 12 4 40 15 65 15 40 11 21 = - -
% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 11% 9% 8% 3% 8% 4% % - - -
G G G HIK IK o
19 14 5 4 11 3 * - * 4 1 6 7 14 5 8 3 6 - - -
2% 2% 1% é% (:33% 1% * - 1% 2% * 2% ﬁ% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - -
19 12 8 3 7 9 - 3 * 4 1 10 1 15 4 10 1 5 - - -
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% é% - 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% - - -
17 11 6 5 8 4 = 3 - 2 - 6 6 17 - 10 3 4 = - -
1% 2% 1% é% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% f(l% 5% - 2% 1% 1% - - -
9 5 4 - - 8 1 1 - - - 8 - 9 - 8 1 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - é% * 1% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - -
7 1 6 6 - * 2 - - 1 4 - 2 5 3 1 2 - - -
1% * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% - - 1% 1% - * 1% 1% * 1% - - -
5 5 - - 3 1 - 1 - - - 4 - 4 1 - 1 3 - - -
* 1% - - 1% * - * - - - 1% - * * - * 1% - - -
4 4 - - 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 4 - 2 2 - - - -
* 1% - - * 1% - - - 1% 1% * - 1% - * 1% - - - -
11 2 9 5 5 * 1 - 1 3 4 2 - 5 6 1 4 3 - - -
1% * 1% 4% 1% * * - 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 1% - - -
F H H P
11 5 6 3 7 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 11 - 7 - 3 = - -
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - * - 8% 2% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - -
F HIKLM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITITKILIM - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All US Respondents

RACE: What is your race?

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 122

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic
(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)
Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181
Some other race 9 7 2 5 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 3 4 8 1 7 2 - - -
1% 1% * 4% * * * * - * - 1% 3% 1% * 1% - 1% - - -
EFG
Prefer not to answer 9 6 3 1 2 6 1 1 - 6 1 1 1 2 7 * 1 1 = - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * * - 2% * * 1% * ﬁ% * * * - - -
Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste % TiSK Tevel) - E - E -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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10 2020
MARITAL STATUS: What is your marital status? abl 127
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. X X Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .

Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q R) ® m (G

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137+ 181

Never married 362 201 162 91 158 77 36 93 17 77 45 106 25 217 145 151 86 99 180 68 54
30% 33% 27% 2% 38% 21% 12% 35% 27% 35% 32% 30% 15% 28% 35% 29% 33% 31% 23% 50% 30%

EFG FG G M M M M M SuU

MARRIED / LIVING 679 343 336 33 234 242 169 135 36 106 75 196 131 456 223 306 147 169 474 48 107
WITH PARTNER (NET) 56% 56% 57% 26% 58% SE% 5[7)% 51% 57% 48% 53% 56% HIJIZE % 58% 53% 58% 55% 53% 6_|2_% 35% 5_?_%

Married or civil union 601 309 292 19 201 222 159 116 30 90 60 183 122 407 194 280 123 147 418 42 96
50% 50% 49% 15% 48% 61% 54% 44% 47% 41% 43% 52% 73% 52% 46% 53% 46% 46% 54% 31% 53%

D DE D HIJKL T T

Living with partner 78 34 44 14 34 20 10 19 6 16 15 13 9 49 29 27 24 22 56 6 11
6% 5% 7% lél% g% 5% 3% % l(L)% 7% 18% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6%

DIVORCED / 164 71 93 2 25 48 90 35 10 39 21 47 12 112 52 69 32 52 115 21 19
SEPARATED / 14%  12% 16% 2% 6% 13% 30% 13% 16% 18% 15% 13% % 14% 12% 13%  12%  16% 15% 15% 10%

WIDOWED (NET) DE DEF M M

Divorced 117 47 70 - 15 35 67 21 7 30 18 30 10 79 39 54 20 35 81 19 7

10% 8% 12% - 4% 10% 23% 8% 12% 13% 13% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 14% 4%
DE DEF V] V]

Separated 20 10 10 2 8 3 7 4 2 4 3 5 1 11 9 3 8 6 11 1 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% g% 2% 1% * g%

Widow / Widower 27 14 13 - 1 10 16 10 1 5 - 11 * 23 4 13 4 10 23 1 3
2% 2% 2% - * é% E% l\Llll% 1% 2% - 3% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HMTJIIKILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - STTTU
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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DMADULTHH. Adults in Household Table128
Base: All Qualified Respondents
. : ) Has Multiple Degrees/ .
Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  GenX  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink ) African . )
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar Collar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

Unweighted Base 1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

Weighted Base 1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

1 228 128 100 16 88 60 64 51 12 47 22 66 30 161 67 114 52 47 136 47 24
19% 21% 17% 13% 21% 16% 22% 20% 19% 21% 16% 19% 18% 20% 16% 22% 20% 15% 18% 333% 13%

ANY OTHER THAN 978 486 492 109 329 307 232 211 52 175 119 283 138 625 353 412 213 272 633 90 156
RESPONDENT (NET) 81% 79% 83% 87% 79% 84% 78% 80% 81% 79% 84% 81% 82% 80% 84% 78% 80% 85% 8_|2_% 66% 8_?_%

2 654 335 319 44 226 212 172 142 41 124 67 175 106 426 228 290 150 170 452 57 88
54% 55% 54% 35% 561% 58% 5[2)3% 54% Eﬁ% 56% 47% 50% I%E% 54% 54% 55% 56% 53% 5_?_% 42% 49%

3 180 79 101 26 52 69 32 38 8 23 33 66 13 111 69 79 29 51 111 21 27
15% 13% 17% Zél% 13% 1G9% 11% 14% 12% 10% le\:/lg% l’\S/IJ% 8% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 15% 15%

4 97 46 51 25 30 20 22 25 3 18 12 30 10 59 38 23 25 39 56 8 22
8% 7% 9% EFZé)% % 6% 7% 9% 4% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 18% ls% 7% 6% 12%

5+ 47 26 21 13 21 6 6 7 1 9 7 13 10 28 18 20 9 12 14 5 19
4% 4% 4% Flé% E% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% lé%

MEAN 23 2.2 23 2.9 2.3 2.2 21 22 2.1 2.3 24 23 22 2.2 24 21 23 24 22 2.0 2.7

EFG | P ST

STD. DEV. 1.14 117 111 157 1.28 0.83 0.95 0.98 0.80 1.36 1.34 1.09 1.08 111 1.18 0.96 1.42 1.14 0.98 1.02 1.50

STD. ERR. 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.16 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.10 0.11

MEDIAN 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Sigma 1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJITKIL/M - N/O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Banner #1 - United States

Base: All Qualified Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

0

ANY (NET)

5+

MEAN

STD. DEV.
STD. ERR.
MEDIAN
Sigma

DMCHILDHH. Children in Household

Has Multiple Degrees/
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Table 129

Gender Generation Highest Education Certifications Type of Work Race/Ethnicity
) Job-.
Mille- Boomers specific ) ) ' .
Gen Z nnials  Gen X  or older HS training Some  Associate Bachelor Graduate White  Blue Pink . African ) .
Total US Male Female (18-24) (25-38) (39-54) (55+) degree  program  college degree degree degree Yes No Collar ollar Collar White American Hispanic

(A) (®) © ®) (B) (] © H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) (©) P Q R) ® m C)

1206 513 693 97 432 344 333 229 126 166 206 301 178 786 420 474 265 358 862 96 175

1206 614 592 126* 417 367 296 263 64* 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137* 181

647 348 300 76 153 173 246 166 37 145 68 165 67 349 298 253 156 184 471 64 51
54% 57% 51% 60% 37% 47% 83% 63% 57% 65% 49% 47% 40% 44% 71% 48% 59% 58% 61% 47% 28%

E E DEF KLM M KLM N P P TU V]

559 266 292 50 264 194 50 97 28 77 72 184 101 437 122 274 109 135 297 73 130
46% 43% 49% 40% 63% 53% 17% 37% 43% 35% 51% 53% 60% 56% 29% 52% 41% 42% 39% 53% 72%

G DFG G HJ HJ HIJ [¢] QR S ST

271 134 137 30 116 100 25 47 15 41 37 91 40 218 53 136 56 66 147 31 56
23% 22% 23% Zé% ZS% Zé% 8% 18% 23% 19% 26% 26% 24% 28% 13% 26% 21% 21% 19% 22% 3%%

215 106 109 17 106 74 18 33 9 29 26 73 46 164 52 105 39 51 108 31 59
18% 17% 18% 14% Zg% 28% 6% 12% 14% 13% 18% 2&% HZIS% 201% 12% 20% 15% 16% 14% 23% 3%%

49 17 32 3 31 11 4 12 4 2 3 18 11 39 10 26 6 11 31 6 8
4% 3% 5% 2% F(Z% 3% 1% 5% g% 1% 2% 5% (3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5%

17 10 7 - 9 7 * 2 * 3 6 2 3 15 2 6 6 4 6 5 7
1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% Hﬁ% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% é% él%

6 - 6 - 3 1 2 3 - 1 * = * 1 5 1 3 2 5 - *

* - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * - * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% - *

0.8 0.7 0.9 0.6 11 0.9 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.9 1.1 0.9 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.0 1.2

B G DFG DG J J HIJ (0] S S

1.04 0.95 1.12 0.80 111 1.05 0.77 1.13 0.95 0.93 1.10 0.96 1.08 1.03 1.01 1.03 1.05 1.02 1.02 1.10 1.04

0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.11 0.08

- - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1

1206 614 592 126 417 367 296 263 64 222 141 349 168 786 420 527 265 319 768 137 181
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - DJETF/G - HTJI/KILIM - N7O - PIQ/R - S/T/U
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Page Table Title

1 1 Q700. You mentioned that your highest level of education is [INSERT RESPONSE FROM dmEdu]. In addition to that degree/certification, what
additional degrees/certifications have you received? Please select all that apply.
3 2 Q705. Did you have a job (e.g., paid internship, work-study, full-time job, etc.) while attending school?

8710. You mentioned you did not work while attending school. Which of the following are reasons why you did not work while you were going to school?
lease select all that apply.

5 4 Q711. Who do you believe should be primarily responsible for paying for a student’s college education?
6 5 Q715. Are you currently working in the same field/profession in which you received your degree(s)/certification(s)?
7 6 g725. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOM HAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
8 7 (S)725. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
9 8 Q725_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
1. Advanced degrees (e.g., master's degree) are worth the extra time they take.
10 9 Q725_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
2. Advanced degrees (e.g., master’s degree) are worth the cost.
11 10 Q725_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
3. A college degree (e.g., bachelor’s degree) is worth the extra time it takes.
12 11 ?725_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
. A college degree (e.g., bachelor’s degree) is worth the cost.
13 12 8725 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . .
. Geffing a degree in your area of interest is not worth it if there aren’t good career options available.
14 13 Q725_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
6. Geffing any degree is better than no degree at all.
15 14 9725_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
. You don’t need a college degree to make a good living.
16 15 Q725_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
8. A high school degree is not enough to be successful in America.
17 16 Q725_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIAowinq.statements? X
9. Society makes it seem like college is the only choice when in reality it isn't preparing workers for the real world.
18 17 Q725_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
10. Four-year colleges are the best avenue to career success.
19 18 8800. How long have you been working in your current field? Please include any jobs that you may have previously held at
ifferent companies but are in the same field. If it has been less than a year, then please enter 0.
20 19 Q810. Which of the following, if any, did your high school or college offer to help you find your career path? Please select all that apply.
21 20 Q815. In general, how prepared did you feel entering the workforce? Please think about when you entered the workforce after
completing your highest level of education.
22 21 Q820. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you

feel to handle each of the followm%areas?
SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY PREPARED (TOP BOX)

23 22 Q820. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
SUMMARY TABLE OF VERY/SOMEWHAT PREPARED (TOP 2 BOX)

24 23 Q820. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
SUMMARY TABLE OF NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL PREPARED (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

25 24 Q820_1. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel t6 handle each of the following areas?
1. Budgeting my paycheck

26 25 Q820_2. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
2. How to fill out a W-2 form for my job

27 26 Q820_3. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
3. Email etiquette

28 27 Q820_4. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
4. Presentation skills

29 28 Q820_5. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
5. Negotiating a promotion/salary increase

30 29 Q820_6. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas? . . " i
6. Interview etiquette/skills (e.g., what to wear to an interview, writing a thank you note, creating a resume, etc.)

31 30 Q820_7. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas?
7. Choosing my benefits (e.g., health insurance, 401k, etc.)
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32 31 Q820_8. Still thinking about when you entered the workforce after completing your highest level of education, how prepared did you
feel to handle each of the following areas? i X o
8. Networking skills (i.e., the exchange of information or services between individuals)

33 32 Q830. Which of the followin”gt, if any, do you wish your high school would've offered/taught to better prepare you for the

workforce? Please select all'that apply.
34 33 8|835. In yloutr 0|‘|)it?1iotn’ Wr?ich of the following school subjects are useless in preparing most students for the workforce?
ease select all that apply.
36 34 8845. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
37 35 Q845. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followina statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
38 36 Q845_1. To what extent do you agree or disa%ree with the following statements? .
1. Edacational institutions give students false hope about climbing the career ladder quickly after school.
39 37 Q845 2. To what extent do ¥]ou agree or disagree with the following statements?
2. Colleges place more emphasis on grades than on preparing you for a job.
40 38 Q845 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
3. Schools are not preparing students with the skills they need to be successful in the workplace.
41 39 Q845_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
4. Teaching basic economic’skills(e.g., budgeting, managing finances) are lacking in schools today.
42 40 9845 5. To what extent do you agree or disa%ree with the following statements?
. Schools are doing a good job of preparing the next generation of workers for what the needs are after school.
43 41 8845 6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followin]g statements?
. Schools have limited resources to prepare Students for the workforce.
44 42 9845 7. To what extent do you agir_ee or disagree with the following statements?
. It takes skills typically nottaught in school to get a job.
45 43 Q845_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? .
8. An"education revolution (i.e., a whole new approach to education, skills training, and learning) is needed to better prepare people for the workforce.
46 44 Q845_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
9. The education system has failed to evolve to meet the needs of the workforce.
47 45 SIQOO. Whlichtof”t?ﬁ‘ {ollovsl/ing work experience programs, if any, did you participate in when you were in school?
ease select all that apply.
48 46 Q905. You n}en%iﬁ)ned tE?t yog participated in a work experience program when you were in school. Do you believe it helped to
prepare you for the workforce?
49 47 Q910. You mentioned that you did not particiﬁate in a work experience program when ﬁou were in school. Do you believe
Phartlmpi\%lng |r))a work experience program when you were in school would have been helpful in preparing you for
e workforce?
50 48 Q915. Which of the foIIowinP, if any, do you believe are the most important soft skills to learn before entering the
workforce? Please select all'that apply.
52 49 Q920. Which of the following soft skills, if any, did you learn before entering the workforce? Please select all that apply.

54 50 Q925. Which of the following hard skills, if any, did you learn in school? Please select all that apply.

55 51 8930. When did you first learn each of the following?
RID SUMMARY TABLE

56 52 3930. When did you first learn each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF BEFORE HIGH SCHOOL

57 53 8930' When did you first learn each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF IN HIGH SCHOOL

58 54 8930. When did you first learn each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF IN COLLEGE/TRADE SCHOOL

59 55 8930. When did you first learn each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF ON THE JOB

60 56 8930. When did you first learn each of the foIIowing?
UMMARY TABLE OF NEVER/I STILL HAVEN'T LEARNED IT

61 57 Q930_1. When did you first learn each of the following?
1. BaSic personal finance skills (e.g., budgeting, planiing, etc.)

62 58 Q930_2. When did you first learn each of the following?
2. Communication skills

63 59 Q930_3. When did you first learn each of the followin%‘? . "
3. Intérview etiquette/skills (e.g., what to wear to an interview, writing a thank you note, etc.)

64 60 930_4. When did you first learn each of the following?
. Resume writing skills

65 61 gQSOfS._When did you first learn each of the following?
. Negotiating skills’(e.g., for a salary increase, promaotion, etc.)

66 62 8930_6. When did you first learn each of the following?
. Email etiquette
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67 63 9930_7. When did you first learn each of the following?
. Process for finding a job (e.g., where to look, how to apply, etc.)

68 64 Q930_8. When did you first learn each of the following?
8. How to fill out a W-2 form

69 65 Q930_9. When did you first learn each of the following?
9. How to choose benefits (e.g., health insurance, 401k, etc.)

70 66 Q930_10. When did you first learn each of the following? . o
10. Networking skills“(i.e., the exchange of information or services between individuals)

71 67 g935. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
72 68 935. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
73 69 Q935 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
1. Gefting a degree should require on the job experience, not just coursework.
74 70 9935_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? .
. Thére needs to be more of a balance in education to match learning to actual career options.
75 71 Q935_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? .
3. 1 wish | had more exposure (e.g., through career talks, mentoring, etc.) to the world of work when | was in school.
76 72 Q1000. How useful has the education you've received (e.g., your degree(s), certification(s), etc.) been to your career?
77 73 Q1005. How much of your education (e.g., your degree(s), certification(s), etc.) do you typically use in your current job?
y g., Yy g you typically y J
78 74 1010. To what extent do you agree or dise&;lree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
79 75 81010. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followin%statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
80 76 Q1010 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
1. I wish I had been better prepared to deal with the transition from school to the workforce.
81 77 Q1010_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
2. My éducation provided me with many of the skills necessary to be successful in the workforce.
82 78 Q1010 _3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
3. Mostof what | do day to day at my job, | never learned in school.
83 79 ?1010 4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . . .
. Job fraining certifications (i.e., a Course or training in a specialized field that supplements formal education) do a better job of preparing people for the workforce than college does.
84 80 glOIO 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
. An education isn’t actually necessary to be successful in my job.
85 81 Q1010_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
6. | could not have gotten my’job without the education that | have.
86 82 91010_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . .
. In ten years, advanced degrees (e.g., master's degree) will be the' new minimum requirement for many jobs.
87 83 Q1015. Which of the following common school subjects do you use in your daily activities at work? Please select all that apply.
88 84 Q1020. Which of the following hard skills do you use in your daily activities at work? Please select all that apply.
89 85 Q1025. In your opinion, which of the following is more important to a worker's success in today’s workplace?
90 86 Q1100. Have you ever returned to school after entering the workforce?
91 87 81105. For which of the following reasons did you choose to go back to school after entering the workforce?
lease select all that apply.
92 88 Q1110. How helpful to your career was going back to school after you entered the workforce?
93 89 1115. You mentioned YOU have not gone back to school after you began your career. Which of the following are reasons why you
0 not go back to school? Please select all that apply.
94 90 Q1120. Does your employer currently offer any courses or programs to help workers expand or upgrade their skills?
95 91 1125. Have you ever completed any courses or programs (either offered by your employer or found on your own) outside of an
official college degree program to upgrade your skills Tor your job?
96 92 1130. To what extent do you agree or disewlree with the following statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE (TOP 2 BOX)
97 93 1130. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followin%statements?
UMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAGREE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)
98 94 Q1130_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
1. Theeducation system hasn't caught up with what skills are needed for today’s workplace.
99 95 81130_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . " . » X
. My employer offers employees opportunities for skill improvement (e.g., sponsoring training certificates, paying for additional education, etc.).
100 96 Q1130_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
3. It is important for workers in my job field to continually refresh their hard skills.
101 97 1130_4. To what extent do %fou agree or disagree with the following statements?
. Employees in general must refresh their hard skills to stay competitive in the current workforce.
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102 98 91130_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . i o
. Anyone who doesn'’t continue to Tearn in their career (e.g., staying up to date on new techniques, advancements, etc.) will be left behind in the workforce.
103 99 Q1200. In general, to what extent do you feel you are prepared for the "jobs of the future” (i.e., jobs that require companies

to embrace new technology and require workers to learn new hard and soft skills on the job)?

104 100 Q1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF VERY KNOWLEDGEABLE (TOP BOX)

105 101 1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the followingl'z?
UMMARY TABLE OF VERY/SOMEWHAT KNOWLEDGEABLE (TOP 2 BOX)

106 102 1205. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
UMMARY TABLE OF NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL KNOWLEDGEABLE (BOTTOM 2 BOX)

107 103 Q1205 1. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
1. Artificial intelligence

108 104 Q1205 2. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
2. Digifal marketing

109 105 Q1205 3. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
3. Environmental sciences

110 106 ?1205_4. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
. Robotics

111 107 g1205_5. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
. Quantum computing

112 108 Q1205 6. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
6. Health sciences

113 109 91205 7. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
. Blockchain

114 110 Q1205_8. How knowledgeable are you about each of the following?
8. 3D printing

115 111 Q1300. Which ONE of the following best describes the type of work that you do?
116 112 Q1305. In what industry do you currently work?

119 113 Q1310. What is your job level?

120 114 Q1315. What is your current salary?

121 115 GENDER: Are you...?

122 116 AGE: What is your age?

123 117 EMPLOYMENT: Which of the following best describes your employment status?
124 118 EDUCATION: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

125 120 US REGION: Census Region (US Net)

126 121 INCOME: How much total combined income did all members of your household earn before taxes last year?
127 122 RACE: What is your race?

129 127 MARITAL STATUS: What is your marital status?

130 128 DMADULTHH. Adults in Household

131 129 DMCHILDHH. Children in Household
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